
TL120

Wheel Loader
Radlader
Chargeuse
Cargadora De Ruedas

Illustrated Parts Catalog
Ersatzteilkatalog
Catalogue pièces
Catálogo de repuestos

Serial No.: TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX
Issue date: 07-September-2017
Language: en, de, fr, es
Revision No.: 1.00
Reference No.:



Yanmar Compact Germany GmbH
Kraftwerkstrasse 4
74564 Crailsheim
Deutschland
Tel +49(0)7951 9357-0
Fax +49(0)7951 9357 671
www.schaeff-yanmar.com

Händler
Dealer
Concessionnaire
Distribuidor

Notizen
Notes
Notas



Overview Inhalt Table des matières Contenido

English Page Deutsch Seite Français Page Español Página

Table of content English 2

Table of content German 4

Table of content French 6

Table of content Spanish 8

Important notes: Catalog,
Ordering, Repair

10

Alphanumeric parts list 269

Inhaltsverzeichnis englisch 2

Inhaltsverzeichnis deutsch 4

Inhaltsverzeichnis französisch 6

Inhaltsverzeichnis Spanisch 8

Wichtige Hinweise: Katalog,
Bestellung, Reparatur

12

Teilenummernliste
(alphanumerisch)

269

Table des matières anglais 2

Table des matières allmend 4

Table des matières français 6

Table des matières Espagnol 8

Remarques importantes
: catalogue, commande,
réparation

14

List des références
(alphanumérique)

269

Índice inglés 2

Índice alemán 4

Índice francés 6

Índice Español 8

Información importante:
catálogo, pedido, reparación

16

Lista de referencias
(alphanumérica)

269

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 1



Table of content - English

Chapter Heading Page Chapter Heading Page

0.000 Inspection Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
0.100 Inspection Parts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

1.000 Front Chassis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
1.001 Front Chassis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
1.002 Articulation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
1.010 Tools – 6461438000 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

2.000 Rear Chassis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2.001 Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2.007 Engine Cover. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
2.014 Steering Unit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

2.200 Operator's Cab-Components.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2.205 Cab-Door Cpl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2.206 Door Left . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
2.207 Door Right . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2.208 Door Right Sliding Window .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
2.210 Glazing.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
2.220 Electrical Installation-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
2.221 Electrical Installation-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
2.225 Equipment-1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
2.226 Equipment-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2.230 Windscreen Wiper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
2.235 Heating. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
2.240 Parking Brake .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
2.245 Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
2.270 Canopy.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
2.271 Air Conditioner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78

3.000 Axles, Brakes .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.000.1 Achsen-20km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.001 Axle, Tires - 20km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.003 Differential-5370661916 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84
3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
3.010 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
3.011 Differential-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
3.012 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96

3.013 Zwischengetriebe-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100
3.014 Zahnraeder-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104

3.000.5 Achsen-36km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
3.020 Axle, Tires - 36 Km/H High-Speed Version .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
3.002 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
3.003 Differential-5370661918 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116
3.030 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118
3.031 Differential-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120
3.032 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
3.033 Zwischengetriebe-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
3.034 Zahnraeder-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
3.035 Scheibenbremse-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 132
3.055 Parking Brake .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134

4.000 Working Equipment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136
4.001 Loading Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136

5.000 Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
5.003 Loading Shovel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140

6.000 Engine Assembly.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
6.500 5411662565 Doc-Standard Engine Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
6.510 5411662265 Dipstick,Breather Line,Sealing Housing.. . 142
6.515 5411662265 Oil Pan,Oil Filler,Flywheel,V-Rib.Belt

Pulley,Blanking Part . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144
6.520 5411662265 Valve Mechan,Idler

Gear,Fastenings,Lubrication Oil Pump .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 146
6.525 5411662265 Oil Cooler,Transfer Pipe,Filter,Lubrication

Oil Line,Oil Return Line,Oil Line. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 148
6.530 5411662265 Fuel Injection Pump,Injection Pump

Drive,Fuel Injector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150
6.535 5411662265 Fuel Filter,Fuel Supply Pump,Fuel

Line,Charge Air Pipe,Sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152
6.540 5411662265 Control Unit,Coolant Pump,V-Rib.Belt

Pulley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 156

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 2



Table of content - English

Chapter Heading Page Chapter Heading Page

6.545 5411662265 Housing,Cooling Water Line,Coolant
Pipe,Exhaust Manifold,Hose Connector. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 158

6.550 5411662265 Egr Cooler,Bellow
Expan.Joint,Turbocharger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162

6.555 5411662265 Starter,Generator,Belt Tensioner. . . . . . . . . . . 164
6.560 5411662265 Engine Mounting. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 166
6.565 5411662265 Relay,Cable Harness,Electric

Line,Protecting Cap .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168
6.570 5411662265 Tacho-Generator,Pressure Pick-Up,Glow

Plug .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170
6.575 5411662265 Particle Filter: Pressure

Sensor,Compensator,Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 172
6.580 5411662265 Hydr Pump Drive,O-Seal,Gasket Set. . . . . . 174

7.000 Hydraulic Installation .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176
7.001 Hydraulic Installation - Steering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176

8.000 Hydraulic Components.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
8.010 Hydraulic Cylinder - Steering — 6500507500 — Z

70/30 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
8.006 Pilot Control Valve – 5606665090 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 182
8.008 Pilot Control Valve Option - 4th Control Circuit –

5606665091 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
8.012 Hydraulic Cylinder – Lifting Frame Z115/70.. . . . . . . . . . . . . 186

9.000 Electrical Installation .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.001 Electrical Components .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.005 Dashboard.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.010 Instrument Panel Switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192
9.015 Instrument Panel Loose Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 196
9.050 Battery Installation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 198
9.052 Battery Disconnect Switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
9.100 Fuse Carrier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
9.120 Relay Carrier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
9.130 Main Fuse Box .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 210
9.200 Front End Loose Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212
9.220 Rear End Loose Parts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
9.240 Driver's Cab Loose Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216

9.400 Wire Harnesses .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
9.405 Instrument Panel 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
9.407 Instrument Panel 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 222
9.409 Instrument Panel 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
9.430 Front End .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
9.440 Rear End 1 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230
9.442 Rear End 2 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 234
9.472 Exhaust Gas Treatment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
9.480 Driver's Cab .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
9.500 1st Optional Wire Harness.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
9.502 2nd Optional Wire Harness .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
9.520 Optional Wire Harness Front End.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
9.550 Optional Wire Harness Panel 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
9.552 Optional Wire Harness Panel 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250

9.600 Attachment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
9.610 Lighting DriveŕS Cab .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
9.615 Beacon Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
9.630 Back Alarm .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
9.650 Immobilizer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 258
9.670 Sockets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
9.680 License Plate Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
9.750 Bucket Return Positioner With Lifting Height Limitation 266

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 3



Inhaltsverzeichnis deutsch

Kapitel Überschrift Seite Kapitel Überschrift Seite

0.000 Inspektionsteile. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
0.100 Inspektionsteile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

1.000 Vorderwagen .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
1.001 Vorderwagen .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
1.002 Knickgelenk .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
1.010 Werkzeug – 6461438000 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

2.000 Hinterwagen.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2.001 Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2.007 Motorhaube.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
2.014 Lenkeinheit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

2.200 Fahrerkabine-Einzelteile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2.205 Kabinentuer Kpl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2.206 Tuere Links . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
2.207 Tuer Rechts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2.208 Tuer Rechts Schiebefenster . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
2.210 Verglasung .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
2.220 Elektroinstallation-1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
2.221 Elektroinstallation-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
2.225 Ausstattung-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
2.226 Ausstattung-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2.230 Scheibenwischer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
2.235 Heizung .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
2.240 Feststellbremse .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
2.245 Zubehör . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
2.270 Schutzdach .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
2.271 Klimaanlage .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78

3.000 Achsen, Bremsen .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.000.1 Achsen-20km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.001 Achse, Bereifung - 20km/H .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.003 Differential-5370661916 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84
3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
3.010 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
3.011 Differential-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
3.012 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96

3.013 Zwischengetriebe-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100
3.014 Zahnraeder-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104

3.000.5 Achsen-36km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
3.020 Achse, Bereifung 36 Km/H Schnellfahrausfuehrung .. . . 106
3.002 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
3.003 Differential-5370661918 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116
3.030 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118
3.031 Differential-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120
3.032 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
3.033 Zwischengetriebe-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
3.034 Zahnraeder-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
3.035 Scheibenbremse-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 132
3.055 Feststellbremse .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134

4.000 Arbeitseinrichtung .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136
4.001 Ladeanlage .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136

5.000 Arbeitswerkzeuge .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
5.003 Ladeschaufel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140

6.000 Motor Mit Anbauten .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
6.500 5411662565 Motor-Doc-Standard Einzelteile . . . . . . . . . 142
6.510 5411662265 Oelmessstab, Entlueftungsleitung,

Dichtungsgehäuse.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
6.515 5411662265 Oelwanne,

Oeleinfuellung,Verschlussteile, Schwungrad,
Keilrippenscheibe.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144

6.520 5411662265 Zylinderkopfhaube, Zwischenrad,
Befestigungsteile, Schmieroelpumpe.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 146

6.525 5411662265 Oelkuehler, Filter, Ubergangsleitung,
Schmieroelleitung, Oelruecklaufleitung, Oelleitung .. . . . 148

6.530 5411662265 Einspritzpumpe, Einspritzantrieb,
Einspritzventil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150

6.535 5411662265 Kraftstoff Filter, - Foerder Pumpe, -
Leitung, Ladeluftleitung, Sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 4



Inhaltsverzeichnis deutsch

Kapitel Überschrift Seite Kapitel Überschrift Seite

6.540 5411662265 Steuergerät, Kuehlmittelpumpe,
Keilrippenscheibe.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 156

6.545 5411662265 Thermostatgehause, Kuehlmittelleitung,
Kuehlwasserleitung, Abgassammelrohr Dichtung,
Schlauchanschluss . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 158

6.550 5411662265 Agr-Kuehler, Kompensator,
Abgasturbolader . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162

6.555 5411662265 Starter, Generator, Riemenspanner . . . . . . . 164
6.560 5411662265 Engine Mounting. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 166
6.565 5411662265 Relais, Kabelbaum, Elektr. Leitung,

Schutzkappe .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168
6.570 5411662265 Drehzahlgeber, Oeldruckgeber,

Gluehkerze .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170
6.575 5411662265 Partikelfilter: Druckgeber, Kompensator,

Dichtungen .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 172
6.580 5411662265 Hydropumpenantrieb, Runddichtung,

Dichtungssatz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 174

7.000 Hydraulik-Installation.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176
7.001 Hydraulikinstallation Lenken.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176

8.000 Hydraulik-Komponenten .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
8.010 Hydraulikzylinder – Lenken — 6500507500 — Z 70/30 180
8.006 Vorsteuerventil – 5606665090.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 182
8.008 Vorsteuerventil Option - 4. Steuerkreis – 5606665091 . 184
8.012 Hydraulikzylinder – Hubrahmen Z115/70.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 186

9.000 Elektroinstallation.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.001 Elektroteile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.005 Armaturenbrett . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.010 Armaturenkonsole Schalter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192
9.015 Armaturenkonsole Losteile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 196
9.050 Batterieeinbau.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 198
9.052 Batterietrennschalter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
9.100 Sicherungstraeger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
9.120 Relaistraeger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
9.130 Hauptsicherungsbox.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 210
9.200 Vorderwagen Losteile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212
9.220 Hinterwagen Losteile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214

9.240 Kabine Losteile. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216

9.400 Kabelbaeume .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
9.405 Armaturenkonsole 1 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
9.407 Armaturenkonsole 2 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 222
9.409 Armaturenkonsole 3 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
9.430 Vorderwagen .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
9.440 Hinterwagen 1.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230
9.442 Hinterwagen 2.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 234
9.472 Abgasbehandlung .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
9.480 Kabine .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
9.500 1.Optionskabelbaum .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
9.502 2.Optionskabelbaum .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
9.520 Optionskabelbaum Vorderwagen .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
9.550 Optionskabelbaum Konsole 1 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
9.552 Optionskabelbaum Konsole 2 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250

9.600 Ausruestung .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
9.610 Beleuchtung Kabine .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
9.615 Rundumleuchte . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
9.630 Rueckfahrwarner. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
9.650 Wegfahrsperre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 258
9.670 Steckdosen .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
9.680 Kennzeichenbeleuchtung .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
9.750 Schaufelrueckfuehrung Und Hubhoehenbegrenzung.. . 266

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 5



Table des matières, français

Chapitre Titre Page Chapitre Titre Page

0.000 Fournitures De Révision .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
0.100 Fournitures De Révision .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

1.000 Châssis Av.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
1.001 Châssis Av .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
1.002 Articulation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
1.010 Outillage – 6461438000.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

2.000 Châssis Ar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2.001 Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2.007 Capot Moteur. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
2.014 Unité De Direction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

2.200 Cabine-Articles .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2.205 Portes Cpl.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2.206 Portes Gauches.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
2.207 Portes Droites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2.208 Portes Droites Fenetre Coulissante. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
2.210 Vitres . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
2.220 Installation Électrique-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
2.221 Installation Électrique -2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
2.225 Équipement-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
2.226 Équipement-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2.230 Essuie-Glace .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
2.235 Chauffage.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
2.240 Frein De Stationnement. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
2.245 Accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
2.270 Canopy.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
2.271 Climatisation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78

3.000 Essieux, Freins .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.000.1 Achsen-20km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.001 Essieu, Pneumatiques - 20km/H .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.003 Diffěrentiel-5370661916 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84
3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
3.010 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
3.011 Diffěrentiel-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
3.012 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96

3.013 Zwischengetriebe-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100
3.014 Zahnraeder-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104

3.000.5 Achsen-36km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
3.020 Essieu, Pneumatiques - 36 Km/H Version Rapide .. . . . . 106
3.002 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
3.003 Differential-5370661918 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116
3.030 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118
3.031 Differential-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120
3.032 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
3.033 Zwischengetriebe-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
3.034 Zahnraeder-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
3.035 Scheibenbremse-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 132
3.055 Frein De Stationnement. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134

4.000 Équipement De Travail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136
4.001 Équipement Chargeur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136

5.000 Équipements .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
5.003 Godet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140

6.000 Moteur Avec Équipements.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
6.500 5411662565 Doc-Standard Element Moteur . . . . . . . . . . 142
6.510 5411662265 Jauge D.Profondeu,Conduite De

Desaer,Boitier D'etanch .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
6.515 5411662265 Carter A

Huile,Remplissage.D'huile,Volant,Poulie,Obturateurs . . 144
6.520 5411662265 Capot De Culbuteur,Roue

Intermediaire,Pieces De Fixat,Pompe .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 146
6.525 5411662265 Refroidisseur,Embout,Filtre,Conduite A

Huile,Tuy.Retour D'huile,Conduite D'huile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 148
6.530 5411662265 Pompe

D'injection,Entrainement,Porte-Injecteur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150
6.535 5411662265 Filtre A Combust,Pompe

Aliment.Comb,Conduite Combust,Tubulure
D'air,Sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152

6.540 5411662265 Distributeur,Pompe Refriferant,Poulie. . . . . 156

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 6



Table des matières, français

Chapitre Titre Page Chapitre Titre Page

6.545 5411662265 Corps Thermostat,Conduite
D'eau,Conduite,Collect.D'echappem, Raccord
Flexible. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 158

6.550 5411662265 Egr-Refroidisseur,Joint
Compensateur,Turbocompresseur. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162

6.555 5411662265 Demarreur,Generatrice,Tendeur
D.Courroie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 164

6.560 5411662265 Suspension Moteur. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 166
6.565 5411662265 Relais,Faisceau De

Cables,Conduit.Electrique,Capuchon Project.. . . . . . . . . . . 168
6.570 5411662265 Dynamo Tachymetr, Transm Press

Huile,Bougie D.Prechauff . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170
6.575 5411662265 Filtre A Particules: Transmetteur De

Pr,Compensateur,Garniture/Joint . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 172
6.580 5411662265 Com.Pompe Hydr.,Anneau

Torique,Garniture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 174

7.000 Installation Hydraulique.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176
7.001 Installation Hydr. - Direction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176

8.000 Composants Hydrauliques .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
8.010 Vérin Hydraulique - Direction — 6500507500 — Z

70/30 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
8.006 Soupape Pilote – 5606665090 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 182
8.008 Soupape Pilote Option - 4ème Circuit De Commande -

5369661332 - > Tl1002 0161 – 5606665091 .. . . . . . . . . . . 184
8.012 Verin Hydraulique – Bras De Levage Z115/70.. . . . . . . . . . 186

9.000 Installation Électrique .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.001 Composants Electriques.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.005 Tableau De Bord .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.010 Console Tableau De Bord Interrupteur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192
9.015 Console Tableau De Bord Pieces Amovibles . . . . . . . . . . . . 196
9.050 Installation Batterie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 198
9.052 Coupe-Batterie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
9.100 Support De Fusible . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
9.120 Support De Relais . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
9.130 Boite Fusibles Principale. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 210
9.200 Train Avant Pieces Amovibles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212

9.220 Train Arriere Pieces Amovibles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
9.240 Cabine Pieces Amovibles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216

9.400 Faisceaux De Cables .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
9.405 Console Tableau De Bord 1 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
9.407 Console Tableau De Bord 2 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 222
9.409 Console Tableau De Bord 3 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
9.430 Train Avant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
9.440 Train Arriere 1 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230
9.442 Train Arriere 2 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 234
9.472 Traitement D'echappement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
9.480 Cabine .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
9.500 1er Faisceau De Cables En Option.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
9.502 2e Faisceau De Cables En Option.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
9.520 Faisceau De Cables En Option Train Avant . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
9.550 Faisceau De Cables En Option Console 1.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
9.552 Faisceau De Cables En Option Console 2.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250

9.600 Equipement. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
9.610 Eclairage De La Cabine.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
9.615 Gyrophare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
9.630 Feu Alarme De Recul . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
9.650 Systeme D́Immobilisation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 258
9.670 Prises De Courant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
9.680 Eclairage De Playue.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
9.750 Positionnement De Godet Et Limitation De La Hauteur

De Levage .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 266

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 7



Índice Español

Capítulo Título Página Capítulo Título Página

0.000 Piezas De Inspección.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
0.100 Piezas De Inspección .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

1.000 Chasis Delantero .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
1.001 Chasis Delantero . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
1.002 Articulación .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
1.010 Herramienta – 6461438000 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

2.000 Chasis Trasero.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2.001 Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2.007 Capota Del Motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
2.014 Unidad De Dirección .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

2.200 Cabina-Articulos.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2.205 Cab-Door Cpl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2.206 Puerta Izquierda .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
2.207 Puerta Derecha .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2.208 Door Right Sliding Window .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
2.210 Acristalamiento. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
2.220 Instalación Eléctrica-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
2.221 Instalación Eléctrica-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
2.225 Equipo-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
2.226 Equipo-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2.230 Limpiaparabrisas. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
2.235 Calefacción .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
2.240 Freno De Estacionamiento . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
2.245 Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
2.270 Techo Protector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
2.271 Aire Acondicionado .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78

3.000 Ejes, Frenos .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.000.1 Achsen-20km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.001 Ejes, Neumáticos - 20km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
3.003 Diferencial-5370661916.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84
3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
3.010 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
3.011 Differencial-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
3.012 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96

3.013 Zwischengetriebe-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100
3.014 Zahnraeder-5370661924 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104

3.000.5 Achsen-36km/H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
3.020 Eje, Neumáticos 36 Km/H Versión De Marcha Rápida . 106
3.002 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
3.003 Differential-5370661918 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116
3.030 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118
3.031 Differential-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120
3.032 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
3.033 Zwischengetriebe-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
3.034 Zahnraeder-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
3.035 Scheibenbremse-5370661922 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 132
3.055 Freno De Estacionamiento . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134

4.000 Dispositivo De Trabajo .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136
4.001 Mecanismo De Carga .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136

5.000 Herramientas De Trabajo.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
5.003 Loading Shovel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140

6.000 Motor Con Anexos .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
6.500 5411662565 Doc-Standard Piezas Del Motor . . . . . . . . . 142
6.510 5411662265 Sonda De Aceite,Tuberia Desaireac,Caja

Hermetizante . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
6.515 5411662265 Carter De Aceite,Llenado De

Aceite,Volante,Polea Pa.Correa V,Piezas De Cierre . . . 144
6.520 5411662265 Tapa De

Balancinesa,Engran.Intermedio,Bomba Aceite Lubr. . . . 146
6.525 5411662265 Enfriador D.Aceite,Tuberia

Traspaso,Filtro,Tuber.Aceite Lubr,Tubo
Retor.D.Aceit,Tuberia De Aceite . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 148

6.530 5411662265 Bomba De Inyeccion,Accto.Bomba
Inyecc,Inyector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150

6.535 5411662265 Filtro Combustible,Bomba
Aliment.Comb,Tuberia
Combustib,Tub.A/Sobrealiment,Sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 8



Índice Español

Capítulo Título Página Capítulo Título Página

6.540 5411662265 Aparato De Mando,Bomba
Refrigeraci,Polea Pa.Correav .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 156

6.545 5411662265 Caja
Termostato,Tuber.Ag.Refriger,Tuber.Medio
Refrig,Colector De Escape,Racor P.Manguera.. . . . . . . . . 158

6.550 5411662265 Egr-Enfriador,Compensad.Dilatac,Turbo . 162
6.555 5411662265 Arrancador,Generador,Tensor Para

Correa.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 164
6.560 5411662265 Anclaje Del Motor, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 166
6.565 5411662265 Rele,Haz De Cables,Cable

Electrico,Caperuza Project.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168
6.570 5411662265 Generador Tacometr,

Transmis.Pres.Acei,Bujia Incandesc .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170
6.575 5411662265 Filtro De Partículas: Transmisor

Compl.,Compensador,Junta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 172
6.580 5411662265 Accmto.Bomba Hidr,Junta Tornica,Jeugo

De Juntas. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 174

7.000 Instalación Hidráulica .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176
7.001 Instalación Hidráulica Dirección.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176

8.000 Componentes Hidráulicos .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
8.010 Cilindro Hidráulico – Dirección — 6500507500 — Z

70/30 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
8.006 Válvula Piloto – 5606665090 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 182
8.008 Válvula Piloto Opción - 4º Circuito De Control –

5606665091 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
8.012 Hydraulic Cylinder – Lifting Frame Z115/70.. . . . . . . . . . . . . 186

9.000 Instalación Eléctrica .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.001 Componentes Eléctricos.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.005 Tablero De Instrumentos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
9.010 Interruptor De La Consola De Instrumentos . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192
9.015 Piezas Sueltas De La Consola De Instrumentos . . . . . . . . 196
9.050 Montaje De La Batería . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 198
9.052 Seleccionador De Batería. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
9.100 Soporte De Fusibles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
9.120 Soporte De Relés. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
9.130 Cajetín De Fusible Principal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 210

9.200 Piezas Sueltas Del Chasis Delantero . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212
9.220 Piezas Sueltas Del Chasis Trasero . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
9.240 Piezas Sueltas De La Cabina .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216

9.400 Mazo De Cableado .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
9.405 Consola De Instrumentos 1.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
9.407 Consola De Instrumentos 2.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 222
9.409 Consola De Instrumentos 3.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
9.430 Chasis Delantero . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
9.440 Chasis Trasero 1.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230
9.442 Chasis Trasero 2.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 234
9.472 Exhaust Gas Treatment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
9.480 Cabina .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
9.500 1 Arnés Opcional . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
9.502 2 Arnés Opcional . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
9.520 Arnés Opcional Chasis Delantero. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
9.550 Arnés Opcional Consola 1 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
9.552 Arnés Opcional Consola 2 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250

9.600 Equipo.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
9.610 Illuminacion De La Cabina.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
9.615 Piloto-Luminoso Giratorio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
9.630 Avisador Acustico De Marcha Atras . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
9.650 Immovilizador . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 258
9.670 Tomacorrientes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
9.680 Illuminasion De La Matricula . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
9.750 Retorno De La Pala Y Limitacion De La Attura De

Elevacion .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 266

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 9



Important notes: Catalog, Ordering, Repair

Notes on this catalog
This spare parts catalog in PDF or printed format offers you support when identifying spare parts for your machine. Our spare parts documentation is continuously updated and
expanded. Such changes may not be included in this document. You can find the latest, valid spare parts documentation on the following platforms:

Online spare parts platform:
• Dealer area: http://store.schaeff-yanmar.com
• End customer area: Please ask your dealer for access

SCHAEFF Construction portal:
• https://constructionsupport.schaeff-yanmar.com/home.asp

Here you will find documents in PDF format. You can log in for the first time using the "Contact" button.

Please use these platforms exclusively to identify spare parts and, in the case of dealers, to order them. As an end customer, you can only order your spare parts from
your Yanmar dealer. When placing an order, please provide the following details:
• Vehicle type and serial number
• Part number, designation
• Quantity

We will charge a fee if we have to take back parts, which were ordered in error, due to spare parts documents not being kept up to date.

Carrying out repairs
Within the warranty period, repairs can only be carried out by a dealer authorized by the manufacturer.

We recommend that our end customers have repairs carried out by our authorized dealers, even when the warranty period elapses.

Repairs to safety-related parts in the hydraulic, electric and mechanical systems may only be carried out by authorized Yanmar dealers.
Please use only original Yanmar spare parts in your Yanmar machines. These are finished to a high quality and ensure the machine's safe operation and optimum
service life. If original Yanmar spare parts are not used, the warranty may be void.

Scope of the catalog
You can find the specifications regarding the scope of the catalog on the cover sheet at:
• Serial No. (Serien Nr. / No. de Série / N.º de serie)

Examples:
• TC25-0965-1141
• TC25-0101-XXXX

Meaning of the specifications:

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 10



Important notes: Catalog, Ordering, Repair

• TC25 = Type designation
• 0965-1141 = Serial number range, means from serial number 0965 up to serial number 1141
• 0101-XXXX = Serial number range, means from serial number 0101, XXXX signifies current series, for which the final serial number in this case is not yet known.

References in graphics
This symbol means: You can find this part in Chapter 4.10.

Order quantities
In the catalogs, under Quantity, the numbers of parts are specified according to how the machine is constructed using these parts. Exceptions are parts such as shims, these
can be found under "Remarks" as required. For hoses, and profiles which are supplied as bulk stock, under Quantity the amount is given in meters (e.g. 2.5), according to how
the machine is constructed using these parts. When ordering, please state the desired length.

Representation
In each case, parts shown in the graphic representation may not exactly match the original.

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 11



Wichtige Hinweise: Katalog, Bestellung, Reparatur

Hinweise zu diesem Katalog
Dieser Ersatzteilkatalog im pdf-Format oder in gedruckter Form dient Ihnen zur Unterstützung bei der Identifizierung von Ersatzteilen für Ihre Maschine. Unsere
Ersatzteildokumentation wird ständig gepflegt und ergänzt, diese Änderungen finden Sie eventuell nicht in dem vorliegenden Dokument. Sie finden die aktuelle, gültige
Ersatzteildokumentation auf folgenden Plattformen:

Online Ersatzteilplattform:
• Händlerbereich: http://store.schaeff-yanmar.com
• Endkundenbereich: bitte wenden Sie sich wegen dem Zugang an Ihren Händler

SCHAEFF Construction portal:
• https://constructionsupport.schaeff-yanmar.com/home.asp

Hier finden Sie die Dokumente im pdf-Format, die Erstanmeldung erfolgt über den Button „Kontaktieren“.

Bitte verwenden Sie zur Ersatzteilidentifizierung und -bestellung (nur Händler) ausschließlich diese Plattformen. Sie können als Endkunde ihre Ersatzteile ausschließlich über
Ihren Yanmar Händler bestellen, bitte geben Sie bei Bestellungen an:
• Typ, Seriennummer
• Teilenummer, Benennung
• Stückzahl

Falls wir Teile zurücknehmen müssen, die aufgrund der Verwendung nicht aktueller Ersatzteildokumente falsch bestellt wurden, werden wir eine Gebühr erheben.

Durchführung von Reparaturen
Innerhalb des Gewährleistungszeitraums dürfen Reparaturen nur durch einen vom Hersteller autorisierten Händler durchgeführt werden.

Wir empfehlen unseren Endkunden auch außerhalb des Gewährleistungszeitraums Reparaturen durch unsere autorisierten Händler durchführen zu lassen.

Reparaturen an sicherheitsrelevanten Bauteilen in der Hydraulik, Elektrik und Mechanik dürfen ausschließlich durch autorisierte Yanmar Händler durchgeführt werden.
Bitte verwenden Sie für Ihre Yanmar Maschinen nur Original-Yanmar-Ersatzteile . Diese werden in hoher Qualität gefertigt und gewährleisten eine sichere Anwendung und
optimale Lebensdauer für Ihre Maschine. Werden nicht Original-Yanmar-Ersatzteile verwendet, kann die Gewährleistung erlöschen.

Katalog Gültigkeitsbereich
Sie finden die Angabe des Gültigkeitsbereichs auf dem Deckblatt unter:
• Serial No. (Serien Nr. / No. de Série / N.º de serie)

Beispiele:
• TC25-0965-1141
• TC25-0101-XXXX

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 12



Wichtige Hinweise: Katalog, Bestellung, Reparatur

Bedeutung der Angaben:
• TC25 = Typenbezeichnung
• 0965-1141 = Seriennummernbereich, bedeutet ab Seriennummer 0965 bis Seriennummer 1141
• 0101-XXXX = Seriennummernbereich, bedeutet ab Seriennummer 0101, XXXX bedeutet laufende Serie, die abschließende Seriennummer ist in diesem Fall noch nicht

bekannt.

Verweise in den Grafiken
Dieses Symbol bedeutet: Sie finden das Teil im Kapitel 4.10.

Bestellmengen
In den Katalogen sind unter Anzahl die Menge an Teilen angegeben wie sie für eine Maschine verbaut sind. Ausnahme sind Bauteile, wie z. B. Ausgleichsscheiben, hier steht
unter „Bemerkungen“ as required (nach Bedarf). Bei Schläuchen, Profilen die als Meterware geliefert werden, ist unter Anzahl die Angabe in m angegeben (z. B 2,5), wie sie
an der Maschine verbaut sind. Bitte geben Sie bei der Bestellung die gewünschte Länge ein.

Darstellung
Die grafische Darstellung der Teile stimmt nicht in jedem Fall detailgetreu mit dem Original überein.

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 13



Remarques importantes : catalogue, commande, réparation

Remarques relatives à ce catalogue
Ce catalogue de pièces détachées, au format PDF ou dans sa version imprimée, vous aide à identifier les pièces détachées de votre machine. La documentation relative à
nos pièces détachées étant gérée et complétée en permanence, ces modifications ne sont peut-être pas mentionnées dans le présent document. Vous trouverez la
documentation à jour sur les plateformes suivantes:

Plateforme en ligne pour les pièces détachées:
• Espace dédié aux concessionnaires: http://store.schaeff-yanmar.com
• Espace dédié aux clients: contactez votre concessionnaire pour savoir comment y accéder

Portail de SCHAEFF Construction:
• https://constructionsupport.schaeff-yanmar.com/home.asp

Vous trouverez ici les documents au format PDF, la première connexion s'effectuant via le bouton “Contacter”.

Veuillez utiliser exclusivement ces plateformes pour l'identification et la commande (concessionnaires uniquement) de pièces détachées. En tant que client, vous ne pouvez
commander vos pièces détachées que par le biais de votre concessionnaire Yanmar. Pour toute commande, veuillez indiquer:
• Type, numéro de série
• Référence, désignation
• Quantité

Toute reprise de pièces commandées par erreur sur la base de documents non à jour entraînera des frais à votre charge.

Exécution de réparations
Pendant la période de validité de la garantie, les réparations ne doivent être effectuées que par un concessionnaire autorisé par le fabricant.

Nous recommandons à nos clients de faire effectuer leurs réparations par un concessionnaire autorisé également en dehors de la période de validité de la garantie.

Les réparations concernant les pièces pertinentes pour la sécurité en matière d'hydraulique, d'électricité et de mécanique doivent être effectuées exclusivement par un
concessionnaire Yanmar autorisé.
Pour vos machines Yanmar, utilisez exclusivement des pièces de rechange Yanmar d'origine . Celles-ci sont de qualité supérieure et garantissent une utilisation sûre et une
durée de vie optimale pour vos machines. Toute utilisation de pièces de rechange autre que les pièces d’origine Yanmar peut entraîner une annulation de la garantie.

Domaine d’application du catalogue
Le domaine d'application est indiqué sur la couverture sous:
• Serial No. (Serien Nr. / No. de Série / N.º de serie)

Exemples:
• TC25-0965-1141
• TC25-0101-XXXX

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 14



Remarques importantes : catalogue, commande, réparation

Signification des indications:
• TC25 = désignation du type
• 0965-1141 = gamme de numéros de série, signifie à partir du numéro de série 0965 jusqu'au numéro de série 1141
• 0101-XXXX = gamme de numéros de série, signifie à partir du numéro de série 0101 ; XXXX indique une série en cours, le dernier numéro de série n'est dans

ce cas pas encore connu.

Renvois dans les graphiques
Ce symbole signifie : La pièce se trouve au chapitre 4.10.

Quantités
Dans les catalogues, les nombres indiqués correspondent aux pièces telles qu’elles sont montées pour une machine. Les composants (par exemple, rondelles) sont des
exceptions et sont mentionnés sous « Remarques » si besoin est. Pour les flexibles et profilés vendus au mètre, le nombre correspond à une indication en m (par exemple, 2,5)
pour les éléments tels qu'ils sont montés sur la machine. Lors de la commande, indiquez la longueur souhaitée.

Représentation
La représentation graphique des pièces ne correspond pas toujours fidèlement à l’original.

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 15



Información importante: catálogo, pedido, reparación

Información sobre este catálogo
Este catálogo de piezas de repuesto en formato PDF o en versión impresa le ayuda a identificar piezas de repuesto para su aparato. Actualizamos y completamos
nuestra documentación sobre piezas de repuesto constantemente; no obstante, puede que no encuentre estas modificaciones en el presente documento. Sin embargo,
puede encontrar publicaciones actuales y vigentes en las siguientes plataformas:

Plataforma de piezas de repuesto online:

• Área de distribuidores: http://store.schaeff-yanmar.com
• Área para clientes finales: por favor, diríjase a su distribuidor para cualquier asunto relacionado con el acceso

Portal de SCHAEFF Construction:
• https://constructionsupport.schaeff-yanmar.com/home.asp

Aquí puede encontrar los documentos en formato PDF, la primera solicitud se realiza mediante el botón "contactar".

Por favor, para identificar y pedir piezas de repuesto (solo distribuidores), utilice exclusivamente estas plataformas. Como cliente final, solamente podrá pedir las piezas
de repuesto a través de su distribuidor Yanmar. Por favor, para realizar pedidos indique los siguientes datos:
• Modelo, número de serie
• N° de pieza, descripción
• Cantidad

En caso de que tenga que devolvernos alguna pieza que haya pedido erróneamente por no haber utilizado la documentación actualizada de piezas, le cobraremos un recargo.

Realización de reparaciones
Dentro del plazo de garantía, las reparaciones únicamente las podrá realizar un distribuidor autorizado por el fabricante.

Además, recomendamos a nuestros clientes finales que, también fuera del plazo de garantía, dejen las reparaciones en manos de nuestros distribuidores autorizados.

Las reparaciones de piezas fundamentales para la seguridad en el sector hidráulico, eléctrico y mecánico deben ser realizadas por los distribuidores autorizados por
Yanmar.
Por favor, para las máquinas Yanmar, utilice únicamente piezas de repuestooriginalesYanmar . Su fabricación es de gran calidad y garantizan un uso seguro, así como una
vida útil óptima de su máquina. Si no utiliza piezas de repuesto originales Yanmar, se podrá rescindir el derecho a garantía.

Ámbito de validez del catálogo
Puede encontrar los datos sobre el ámbito de validez en la portada en:
• Número de serie (Serien Nr. / No. de Série / Serial No)

Ejemplos:
• TC25-0965-1141

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 16



Información importante: catálogo, pedido, reparación

• TC25-0101-XXXX

Significado de los datos:
• TC25 = descripción del modelo
• 0965-1141 = margen de números de serie; esto significa que comprende desde el número de serie 0965 hasta el 1141
• 0101-XXXX = margen de números de serie; esto significa que empieza en el número de serie 0101, XXXX se trata de una serie correlativa, en este caso se desconoce el

número que acaba la serie.

Referencias de los gráficos
Este símbolo significa: encontrará la pieza en el capítulo 4.10.

Cantidades de pedido
En el apartado "Número" de los catálogos aparece la cantidad de piezas específica, tal y como se han montado en la máquina. La excepción son los componentes, como
por ejemplo las arandelas de ajuste, cuya cantidad deberá especificarse en "comentarios" (en función de la necesidad). En el caso de mangueras, cuando los perfiles
se suministran en metros, aparece la cantidad en m en el apartado "Número" (p. ej., 2,5), tal y como se han montado en la máquina. Por favor, especifique la longitud
deseada en el momento del pedido.

Representación
La representación gráfica de las piezas no coincide al detalle con el original en todos los casos.

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 17



0.100 Inspection Parts
Inspektionsteile
Fournitures De Révision
Piezas De Inspección

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 18



0.100 Inspection Parts
Inspektionsteile
Fournitures De Révision
Piezas De Inspección

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

10 5003820082 1 Filter Element Exapor-Filterelem.
V3.0934-08fdk2 17934800

Carouche Filtr. Filter Element

30 5003650362 1 Filling And Ventil Einf.-U.Belueftungs
filter

Bouchon A Aeration Filling And Ventil

40 5411656547 1 Now Use 5411642211 Motoroelfilter Filtre D'huile Mot. Now Use 5411642211
50 5411665338 1 Filter Element Filterpatrone Kraftstofffilter Cartouche Filtr. Filterpatrone

Kraftstofffilter
60 5411665330 1 Fuel Pre-Filter Kraftstoffvorfilter Decanteur Kraftstoffvorfilter Fuel Pre-Filter
70 5501660922 1 Cartridge *S* Wechselpatrone M+H C 16400 Cartouche Cartridge *S* Air Filter
80 5501660924 1 Element *S* Sicherheitspatrone Cartouche De Secur Element *S* Air Filter Safety
101 5388665486 1 Filter Filter Filtre Filter Standard
102 5388664116 1 Filter Kohlefilter Filtre Filter Option - Chargoal
103 5388664117 1 Filter Pollenfilter Filtre Filter Option - Pollen
150 5411665329 1 Valve Cover Gasket Ventildeckeldichtun

g
Joint Cacheculb Valve Cover Gasket

200 5411665929 1 Main Filter Adblue Hauptfilter Adblue Filtre Principal Adblue Main Filter Adblue Adblue

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 19



1.001 Front Chassis
Vorderwagen
Châssis Av
Chasis Delantero

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 20



1.001 Front Chassis
Vorderwagen
Châssis Av
Chasis Delantero

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6407001001 1 Front Chassis Vorderwagen Komplett -
Schweisszeichnung

Chassis Avant Front Chassis

2 6337502011 1 Cover Deckel 10131 Dc01 2x285x435 Couvercle Cover
3 1945707009 4 Nut Blindnietmutter Geto Well M6

Neoprene 331362
Ecrou Nut

4 1045707713 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M6x30- 8.8 - A2c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

5 1343707055 4 Washer Scheibe Din 7349 - 6,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Washer

6 5816640001 2 Wheel Chock Unterlegkeil 76051 Pp Daplen Cale Wheel Chock
7 5816640002 2 Wheel Chock Holder Halter St. Support Wheel Chock Holder
8 1008707618 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

9 1290707018 8 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Arandela

10 1212251011 8 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8
11 6405002034 2 Mud Guard Kotfluegel Vorne Aile Kotfluegel Vorne
12 1008707624 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M10x50 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

13 0188814218 8 Spacer Bushing Distanzrohr Verz. 2391/C
St37.4nbk 15x1,5x23

Entretoise Spacer Bushing

14 1212251013 24 Nut M10 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M10 Ecrou Nut M10
15 1307707020 16 Washer Scheibe Din 9021 - 10,5 -

140hv - A2c
Rondelle Washer

16 6407002032 2 Fender Support - En
100252-2 - S355j2c+N -
4x227x601.5 Right

Kotfluegelhalter Vorne Rechts
- En 100252-2 - S355j2c+N -
4x227x601.5 - Verzinkt

Support Pour Aile- En
100252-2 - S355j2c+N
- 4x227x601.5

Kotfluegelhalter
Vorne Rechts - En
100252-2 - S355j2c+N
- 4x227x601.5 -
Verzinkt

17 1008707324 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M10x35 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 21



1.001 Front Chassis
Vorderwagen
Châssis Av
Chasis Delantero

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

18 1290707020 16 Washer 10.5 Scheibe Din 125 - 10,5 - 140
Hv - A2c

Rondelle Washer 10.5

19 6407003002 2 Lamp Holder - En 10130 -
Dc01 - 2,99x325,3x580

Lampenhalter - En 10130
- Dc01 - 2.99x325.3x580 -
Verzinkt

Support Feu - En
10130 - Dc01 -
2,99x325,3x580

Lampenhalter - En
10130 - Dc01 -
2.99x325.3x580 -
Verzinkt

20 1045707030 4 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M12x35 - 8.8 - A3c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

21 1212251014 4 Nut M12 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M12 Ecrou Nut M12
22 1290707022 8 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 13 - 140 Hv

- A2c
Rondelle Washer

23 6407002033 2 Fender Support - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
4x227x601.5 Left

Kotfluegelhalter Vorne Links
- En 10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
4x227x601.5 - Verzinkt

Support Pour Aile - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
4x227x601.5

Kotfluegelhalter
Vorne Links - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
4x227x601.5 - Verzinkt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 22



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 23



1.002 Articulation
Knickgelenk
Articulation
Articulación

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 24



1.002 Articulation
Knickgelenk
Articulation
Articulación

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 0337006202 1 Pin Bolzen Verzinkt 668 H1 50x556 Axe Pin
2 1007707831 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4014 -

M12x110- 8.8 - A3c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

3 1212251014 1 Nut M12 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M12 Ecrou Nut M12
4 0393506003 2 Use 6393506003 Deckel 1543 S355mc 20x120 Couvercle Use 6393506003
5 1045907324 8 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M10x35- 10.9 - A2c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

6 0393506005 2 Ring Ring Bronze Rg7 D75x56x9 Bague Ring
7 1309412316 2 Shim Passcheibe 988 St2k50

65x75x1,0
Rondelle Shim

8 1309412407 1 Shim Passcheibe 988 St2k50
65x75x0,5

Rondelle Shim

9 1608003006 2 Grease Nipple Schmiernippel 71412 Scheidf.
M6x1 45 Grad

Graisseur Grease Nipple

10 1950000864 2 Link Bearing Gelenklager Ge 50 Do 2rs Rotule Link Bearing
11 0185023010 2 Pin Bolzen Kpl.Fahne 30x102 Axe Pin
12 1008707829 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M12x30- 8.8 - A3c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

13 1343707061 2 Washer Scheibe 7349 St37verz
13x30x6

Rondelle Washer

14 0333023033 2 Bushing Distanzrohr 2391/C St37.4
20x3,5x7

Douille Bushing

15 1309412911 8 Shim Passscheibe Din 988 -
30x42x1

Rondelle Shim

16 1309412230 8 Shim Stuetzscheibe 988 Hrc44
S30x42x2,5

Rondelle Shim

17 1309412109 8 Shim Passscheibe Din 988 -
30x42x0,5

Rondelle Shim

18 1343707055 2 Washer Scheibe Din 7349 - 6,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Washer

19 1212251009 1 Hexagon Nut Din 985 - M6
- 8

Sechskantmutter Din 985 - M6
- 8

Ecrou Din 985 - M6 - 8 Hexagon Nut Din 985
- M6 - 8

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 25



1.002 Articulation
Knickgelenk
Articulation
Articulación

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

20 5361324500 0 Chain Knotenkette 381/27 Chaine Knotenkette 381/27 M=0,290
21 1557909026 1 Ring Schluesselring Verchromt/

Vernickelt 30
Anneau De Cle Ring

22 5603620632 1 Spring Pin Federstecker 6,3 Goupille A Ressort Spring Pin
23 1607003010 1 Grease Nipple Schmiernippel 71412 Schneif.

M10x1
Graisseur Grease Nipple

24 5603620631 1 Pin Bolzen Kpl Steck 30x125 Axe Pin
25 1008707513 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M6x25 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 26



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 27



1.010 Tools – 6461438000
Werkzeug – 6461438000
Outillage – 6461438000
Herramienta – 6461438000

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 28



1.010 Tools – 6461438000
Werkzeug – 6461438000
Outillage – 6461438000
Herramienta – 6461438000

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

2 MHS001001A 1 Grease Gun Handhebelpressen-Se
t 701-Xtra

Pompe A Graisse Grease Gun

3 MCS004008A 1 Grease - High Performance
Rhenus Lzn 2 400g

Hochleistungsfett Rhenus Lzn
2 400g

Graisse Rhenus Lzn 2
400g

Grease - High
Performance Rhenus
Lzn 2 400g

4 1848000077 1 Wrench Steckschluessel 24x27 Incl.
Drehstift

Cle De Roue Wrench

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 29



2.001 Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel
Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel
Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel
Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 30



2.001 Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel
Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel
Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel
Hinterwagen, Kotfluegel

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6437505001 1 Rear Carriage Complete -
Welding Drawing

Hinterwagen Komplett -
Schweisszeichnung

Chariot Arrière
Complet - Soudure
Dessin

Hinterwagen Komplett
- Schweisszeichnung

18 0188814218 1 Spacer Bushing Distanzrohr Verz. 2391/C
St37.4nbk 15x1,5x23

Entretoise Spacer Bushing

20 1307707020 1 Washer Scheibe Din 9021 - 10,5 -
140hv - A2c

Rondelle Washer

24 1008707424 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M10x40 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

31 0405006031 1 Right Mud Guard Kotfluegel Hinten Rechts
Kunststoff Pe

Aile Droite Kotfluegel Hinten
Rechts Kunststoff Pe

32 0405006032 1 Mud Guard Left Kotfluegel Hinten Links
Kunststoff Pe

Aile Kotfluegel Hinten Links
Kunststoff Pe

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 31



2.007 Engine Cover
Motorhaube
Capot Moteur
Capota Del Motor

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 32



2.007 Engine Cover
Motorhaube
Capot Moteur
Capota Del Motor

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5529020143 1 Engine Hood Motorhaube Capot Moteur Motorhaube
2 6407019020 1 Bracket- En 10025-2verz. -

S355mc - 8x85x106
Lasche - En 10025-2verz. -
S355mc - 8x85x106

Collier- En
10025-2verz. -
S355mc - 8x85x106

Bracket- En
10025-2verz. -
S355mc - 8x85x106

3 1069907019 2 Bolt Flachkopfschraube Iso 7380 -
M8x40 - 10.9 - A2c

Vis Bolt

4 1290707018 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Arandela

5 1343707057 8 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

6 1212251011 9 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8
7 5354604477 1 Clip Buegel 42crmo4 Bride Fixation Buegel 42crmo4
8 1210707011 4 Nut - Iso 4032 - M8 - 8 - A2c Sechskantmutter - Iso 4032 -

M8 - 8 - A2c
Ecrou Tuerca - Iso 4032 - M8

- 8 - A2c
9 6437519030 1 Hinge Complete RhWithout

Gas Strut
Haubenscharnier Komplett
Rechts - Montagezeichnung

Charniere Droite
Capot Complete Sans
Amortisseur

Hinge Complete Rh
Without Gas Strut

Incl. Pos. 13,20-30

10 6437519031 1 Hinge Complete Lh Without
Gas Strut

Haubenscharnier Komplett
Links - Montagezeichnung

Charniere Gauche De
Capot Complete Sans
Amortisseur

Hinge Complete Lh
Without Gas Strut

Incl. Pos. 14,20-31

11 1008707923 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M10x25- 8.8 - A2c

Boulon Hexagon Bolt

12 1343707059 20 Washer Scheibe Din 7349 - 10,5 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Washer

13 0405019038 1 Angle 10025-2verz.
S355mc 6x130x285

Winkel Re. 10025-2verz.
S355mc 6x130x285

Corniere 10025-2verz.
S355mc 6x130x285

Winkel Re.
10025-2verz. S355mc
6x130x285

14 0405019039 1 Angle 10025-2verz.
S355mc 6x130x285

Winkel Li. 10025-2verz.
S355mc 6x130x285

Corniere 10025-2verz.
S355mc 6x130x285

Winkel Li.
10025-2verz. S355mc
6x130x285

15 1007707624 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4014 -
M10x50 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 33



2.007 Engine Cover
Motorhaube
Capot Moteur
Capota Del Motor

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

16 1290707020 28 Washer 10.5 Scheibe Din 125 - 10,5 - 140
Hv - A2c

Rondelle Washer 10.5

17 1212251013 4 Nut M10 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M10 Ecrou Nut M10
18 1007707424 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4014 -

M10x40 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt New

20 6407019036 1 Angle Winkel Mit Bohrung Rechts
- En 10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
5x103.5x160

Corniere Winkel Mit Bohrung
Rechts - En 10025-2
- S355j2c+N -
5x103.5x160

22 0451019033 1 Bracket Lasche Verzinkt 10029
S355j2g3c 8x16x165

Collier Bracket

23 0451019034 1 Bracket Lasche Verzinkt 10029
S355j2g3c 8x16x246

Collier Bracket

25 1019707818 4 Bolt Passschraube Din 906 -
M8-K6x35 - 8.8 - A2k

Vis Bolt

28 5696636571 1 Strut Gasfeder Typg1428100
1500wg35/35
1428100320wgwg

Amortisseur Strut

30 1210707013 2 Nut Sechskantmutter Iso4032 8
Verz M10

Ecrou Nut

32 6437519032 1 Angle Winkel Mit Bohrung Links
Komplett - Schweisszeichnung

Corniere Winkel Mit Bohrung
Links Komplett -
Schweisszeichnung

33 5529030002 1 Fastening Clip Befestigungsclip Motorhaube
Skl824/

Clip De Fixation Fastening Clip

34 5354605600 1 Seal Brush Abdichtbuersten Liefermenge
1m

Brosse De Etanchei Seal Brush

35 1940000939 1 Rivet Pop-Blindniete 304 536.303
4,8x16,5 Bs 665

Rivet Rivet

36 5529050052 1 Bracket Schlosshalter Support Bracket
37 5354660513 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
38 5354604442 1 Plastic Handle Kunststoffgriff M.Taster Poignee Plastique Plastic Handle

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 34



2.007 Engine Cover
Motorhaube
Capot Moteur
Capota Del Motor

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

39 5354604335 1 Hood Bracket Haubenverschluss Dlp
E919048

Serrure Capot Hood Bracket

40 1008707018 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x20 - 8.8

Vis Hexagon Bolt

41 1343707055 2 Washer Scheibe Din 7349 - 6,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Washer

42 1008707618 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

99 6437519040 1 Bracket Halter Rechts - En 10025-2 -
S355j2c+N - 8x182.1x445.1 -
Verzinkt

Support Halter Rechts - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N
- 8x182.1x445.1 -
Verzinkt

Incl. Pos. 13,20-31

100 6437519041 1 Bracket Halter Links - En 10025-2 -
S355j2c+N - 8x310.1x445.1 -
Verzinkt

Support Halter Links - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N
- 8x310.1x445.1 -
Verzinkt

Incl. Pos. 14,21-32

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 35



2.014 Steering Unit
Lenkeinheit
Unité De Direction
Unidad De Dirección

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 36



2.014 Steering Unit
Lenkeinheit
Unité De Direction
Unidad De Dirección

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5551700016 1 Steering Wheel Lenkrad Volant De Direction
Cpl.

Lenkrad

4 5904662038 1 Steering Unit Lenkeinheit Lagz420/100
-21/Ld240-175m01

Dispo.De Direction Steering Unit

5 5154650516 1 Steering Column Lenksaeule Verstellbar Colonne Direction Lenksaeule Verstellbar
6 5154654565 1 Bellow Faltenbalg Soufflet Bellow
7 1008707124 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M10x30 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

8 1343707059 4 Washer Scheibe Din 7349 - 10,5 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Washer

9 6451029003 1 Bracket Halter Verzinkt 10029
S355j2g3c 4x86x162

Support Bracket

10 1343707057 2 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

11 0202520015 2 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Pph-Schwarz
Baugr.6 646,0

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

12 1045707814 4 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M6x75 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis A Tete Cylindrique Pan Head Screw

13 5154654564 1 Control Lever Verstellhebel Kpl. M. Zubeh.
1741-1079h

Levier De Serrage Control Lever

15 1008707618 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 37



2.205 Cab-Door Cpl.
Kabinentuer Kpl.
Portes Cpl.
Cab-Door Cpl.

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 38



2.205 Cab-Door Cpl.
Kabinentuer Kpl.
Portes Cpl.
Cab-Door Cpl.

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388661473 2 Cotter Schraube Clavette De Fermet Cotter
2 5388661433 2 Latch Cover Fuehrung Guide Latch Cover
3 5388662090 2 Nut Sechskantmutter Iso4032

Verz. M12x1
Ecrou Nut

4 5388665431 2 Lever Feststellbuegel Etrier Lever
5 5388665432 4 Hinge Scharnier Charniere Hinge
6 5388661476 2 Rubber Buffer Gummipuffer Tampon Caoutchouc Rubber Buffer
7 5388662301 2 Rubber Stop Gummipuffer Tampon Caoutchouc Rubber Stop
9 5388665857 2 Bushing D24 D8,5 H8 Buchse D24 D8,5 H8 Douille D24 D8,5 H8 Buchse D24 D8,5 H8
10 5388665436 4 Hinge Bolt Scharnierstift Axe De Charniere Hinge Bolt
11 5388665437 1 Bracket Left Halter Links Support Bracket Left
12 5388665438 1 Bracket Right Halter Rechts Support Bracket Right
13 5388661452 5 Now Use 1008707318 Schraube M8x25 Vis Now Use 1008707318
14 5388665646 8 Bolt Schraube M8x16 Vis Schraube M8x16
16 5388665440 2 Nut Mutter M8 Ecrou Nut
17 5388661419 15 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
18 5388662089 2 Washer Scheibe 12 Rondelle Washer
19 5388665247 8 Circlip Ring, Elastisch Bague Circlip
20 5388665218 7 Nut Mutter M8 D11 Ecrou Nut
21 5388665798 2 Washer Scheibe Fuer Scharnier Rondelle Scheibe Fuer

Scharnier

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 39



2.206 Door Left
Tuere Links
Portes Gauches
Puerta Izquierda

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 40



2.206 Door Left
Tuere Links
Portes Gauches
Puerta Izquierda

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388665858 1 Door Tuer Links Kpl. Porte Tuer Links Kpl.
2 5388665142 1 Lever Entriegelungsbuegel Levier Lever
3 5388661421 1 Now Use 1212251011 Mutter Ecrou Now Use 1212251011
4 5388661415 2 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
5 1290707018 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv

- A2c
Rondelle Arandela

8 5388665655 4 Clip Clip Circlip Clip
10 5388665139 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
11 5388665140 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
12 5388665443 1 Door Handle Tuergriff Poignee De Porte Door Handle
13 5388661474 1 Left Door Lock Schloss Links 3512369m91 Serrure Left Door Lock
14 5388662587 1 Button,Plastic Plastikknopf Bouton Button,Plastic
15 5388662143 1 Door Locking Verriegelung Tuer M. Zug Verrouillage Port Door Locking
16 5388662222 1 Housing Gehaeuse Carter Housing
17 5388665825 1 Covering Verkleidung Innen Revetement Verkleidung Innen
18 5388665450 1 Door Frame Left Tuerrahmen Links Cadre Door Frame Left
19 5388665451 1 Sliding Window Schiebefenster Vitre Sliding Window
20 5388665452 1 Door Pane Tuerscheibe Unten Links Vitre De Porte Door Pane
21 5388665146 1 Seal, Door Tuerdichtung Joint Seal, Door
22 5388665859 1 Seal 3x65 203mm Dichtung 3x65 203mm Joint 3x65 203mm Dichtung 3x65 203mm
23 1062707019 2 Bolt - M8x40 - 8.8 - A2c Senkschraube Din 7991 -

M8x40 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Bolt - M8x40 - 8.8 - A2c

24 1045707909 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M5x16- 8.8 - A2c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

25 5388665145 4 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
26 5388662082 2 Screw Schraube 6x20 Din966 Vis Screw
27 5388661437 2 Nut Mutter M8 Ecrou Nut
28 5388665865 1 Console 5x35x25 Unterlage 5x35x25 Base 5x35x25 Unterlage 5x35x25
29 5388662284 4 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut
30 5388665448 1 Lining Verkleidung Garniture Lining
31 5388662163 1 Clip Klemme Pince Clip

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 41



2.207 Door Right
Tuer Rechts
Portes Droites
Puerta Derecha

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 42



2.207 Door Right
Tuer Rechts
Portes Droites
Puerta Derecha

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388665139 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
2 5388665140 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
3 5388665443 1 Door Handle Tuergriff Poignee De Porte Door Handle
4 5388661477 1 Right Door Lock Schloss Rechts Serrure Right Door Lock
5 5388662587 1 Button,Plastic Plastikknopf Bouton Button,Plastic
6 5388662143 1 Door Locking Verriegelung Tuer M. Zug Verrouillage Port Door Locking
7 5388662222 1 Housing Gehaeuse Carter Housing
8 5388665826 1 Covering Verkleidung Innen Revetement Verkleidung Innen
9 5388662163 1 Clip Klemme Pince Clip
10 5388665142 1 Lever Entriegelungsbuegel Levier Lever
11 5388665457 1 Door Frame Right Tuerrahmen Rechts Cadre Door Frame Right
12 5388665458 1 Door Pane Tuerscheibe Oben Rechts Vitre De Porte Door Pane
13 5388665459 1 Door Pane Tuerscheibe Unten Rechts Vitre De Porte Door Pane
14 5388665146 1 Seal, Door Tuerdichtung Joint Seal, Door
15 5388665859 1 Seal 3x65 203mm Dichtung 3x65 203mm Joint 3x65 203mm Dichtung 3x65 203mm
16 1062707019 2 Bolt - M8x40 - 8.8 - A2c Senkschraube Din 7991 -

M8x40 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Bolt - M8x40 - 8.8 - A2c

17 1045707909 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M5x16- 8.8 - A2c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

18 5388665145 4 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
19 5388662082 2 Screw Schraube 6x20 Din966 Vis Screw
20 5388661437 2 Nut Mutter M8 Ecrou Nut
21 5388661421 1 Now Use 1212251011 Mutter Ecrou Now Use 1212251011
22 5388661415 2 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
23 1290707018 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv

- A2c
Rondelle Arandela

26 5388665655 4 Clip Clip Circlip Clip
28 5388665865 1 Console 5x35x25 Unterlage 5x35x25 Base 5x35x25 Unterlage 5x35x25
29 5388662284 4 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut
30 5388665454 1 Lining Verkleidung Garniture Lining

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 43



2.208 Door Right Sliding Window
Tuer Rechts Schiebefenster
Portes Droites Fenetre Coulissante
Door Right Sliding Window

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 44



2.208 Door Right Sliding Window
Tuer Rechts Schiebefenster
Portes Droites Fenetre Coulissante
Door Right Sliding Window

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388665533 1 Sliding Window Schiebefenster Vitre Sliding Window

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 45



2.210 Glazing
Verglasung
Vitres
Acristalamiento

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 46



2.210 Glazing
Verglasung
Vitres
Acristalamiento

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388665506 2 Distance Piece Distanzstueck Piece De Espacement Distance Piece
2 5388665507 2 Distance Piece Distanzstueck Piece D Espacement Distance Piece
3 5388665003 1 Front Glass Frontfenster Vitre Front Glass
4 5388662999 1 Rear Window Skl 834 Heckscheibe Vitre Arriere Rear Window Skl 834
5 5388665508 1 Washer Scheibe Rechts Rondelle Washer
6 5388665509 1 Window Scheibe Links Vitre Window
7 5388665511 1 Pane Roof Dachscheibe Vitre Pavillon Pane Roof
8 5388665512 2 Seal Dichtung 150mm Joint Seal
9 5388665513 1 Seal Dichtung 840mm Joint Seal
10 5388665514 1 Seal Dichtung 1450mm Joint Seal
11 5388665523 2 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
12 5388665515 2 Seal Dichtung 1100mm Joint Seal
13 5388665642 1 Bracket Metallschiene Rail Metallschiene
14 5388665096 2 Bolt Blechschraube M4,8x22 Vis A Tole Bolt
15 5388662925 2 Scheibe Scheibe Scheibe Scheibe
16 5388665866 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 47



2.220 Electrical Installation-1
Elektroinstallation-1
Installation Électrique-1
Instalación Eléctrica-1

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 48



2.220 Electrical Installation-1
Elektroinstallation-1
Installation Électrique-1
Instalación Eléctrica-1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6407043010 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Kabine Faisceau Electrique Kabelbaum Kabine
2 6407043020 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum

Arbeitsscheinwerfer Kabine
Faisceau Electrique Kabelbaum

Arbeitsscheinwerfer
Kabine

3 6407043030 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Tastenwahlblock Faisceau Electrique Kabelbaum
Tastenwahlblock

4 6407043040 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Konsole Faisceau Electrique Kabelbaum Konsole
5 5388662842 8 Binder Kabelbinder Collier Binder
6 1069020213 3 Bolt Linsenflanschschrau

be
7380 10.9 A 2 S M6x20

Vis Bolt

7 5388665211 3 Nut Mutter M6 Ecrou Nut
8 5388665867 1 Clip Buegel Bride Fixation Buegel
9 1069020213 2 Bolt Linsenflanschschrau

be
7380 10.9 A 2 S M6x20

Vis Bolt

10 5388665211 1 Nut Mutter M6 Ecrou Nut
11 5388665868 1 Rivet Gewindeniete Rivet Gewindeniete
12 5388662053 2 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
13 1290707018 8 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv

- A2c
Rondelle Arandela

14 5388661437 4 Nut Mutter M8 Ecrou Nut
15 5388661422 4 Nut Schutzkappe Capuchon Nut
17 5388665869 2 Clamp Befestigungsbuegel Collier Befestigungsbuegel
18 5388661419 4 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
19 5388665238 4 Bolt Schraube M8x20 Vis Bolt
20 5388665870 4 Nut Kaefigmutter Ecrou Kaefigmutter
21 5388662128 2 Nut Mutter M10 Ecrou Nut
22 5388662431 2 Washer Scheibe 10x32 Rondelle Washer
23 5388662690 1 Interior Light Innenleuchte Lampe Inter. Interior Light
24 5388662880 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube M4x16 Vis Hexagon Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 49



2.220 Electrical Installation-1
Elektroinstallation-1
Installation Électrique-1
Instalación Eléctrica-1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

25 5388662925 2 Scheibe Scheibe Scheibe Scheibe
26 5388662813 2 Mutter M4 Mutter M4 Mutter M4 Mutter M4
27 5388662548 2 Cover Lautsprecherabdecku

ng
Recouvrement Cover

28 5388662241 2 Loud-Speaker Lautsprecher Haut-Parleur Loud-Speaker
29 5388665096 8 Bolt Blechschraube M4,8x22 Vis A Tole Bolt
30 5388665188 8 Clip Clip Circlip Clip
31 5388665181 1 Aerial Cable Kabel, Antenne L=3300mm Cable D'antenne Aerial Cable
32 5388665182 1 Aerial Antenne 300mm Antenne Aerial
33 5388665501 1 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
34 5388662101 2 Rubber Gummi Caoutchouc Rubber
35 5388665184 5 Rubber Grommet Gummituelle Gaine Caoutchouc Rubber Grommet

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 50



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 51



2.221 Electrical Installation-2
Elektroinstallation-2
Installation Électrique -2
Instalación Eléctrica-2

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 52



2.221 Electrical Installation-2
Elektroinstallation-2
Installation Électrique -2
Instalación Eléctrica-2

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

2 5388665871 4 Bolt M6x45 Schraube M6x45 Vis M6x45 Schraube M6x45
3 5388665211 4 Nut Mutter M6 Ecrou Nut
4 5388665877 1 Lining Roof Dachhimmel Abri Revetement Dachhimmel
5 5388665157 1 Cover Abdeckung Radioschacht Recouvrement Cover
6 5050305200 6 Frame Endstueck Einbaurahmen Endstueck Cadre Endstueck Einbaurahmen

Endstueck
7 5050305201 9 Frame Mittelstueck Einbaurahmen Mittelstueck Cadre Mittelstueck Einbaurahmen

Mittelstueck
8 5050305202 15 Cover Blinddeckel Fuer Carling

Schalter
Couvercle Blinddeckel Fuer

Carling Schalter
9 1045707909 5 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M5x16- 8.8 - A2c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

10 5050655537 1 Ignition Switch Zuendstartschalter Contacteur Allum Ignition Switch
11 5050655538 1 Union Nut M26x1.5 Ueberwurfmutter M26x1.5 Ecrou Raccord

M26x1.5
Ueberwurfmutter
M26x1.5

12 5050655539 1 Cover Abdeckkappe Couvercle Volant Abdeckkappe
13 5388665874 1 Relay Bracket Relaishalter Support Relais Relaishalter
14 5388665873 2 Bolt M6x12 Schraube M6x12 Vis M6x12 Schraube M6x12
15 5388665211 2 Nut Mutter M6 Ecrou Nut
16 5755661004 1 Combi.Instrument Alga Tft

12v - 24v At=1961
Kombiinstrument Alga Tft 12v
- 24v At=1961

Instrument Polyval
Alga Tft 12v - 24v
At=1961

Combi.Instrument Alga
Tft 12v - 24v At=1961

17 5388665875 1 Frame Einbaurahmen Cadre Einbaurahmen
18 5388662758 4 Bolt Sechskantschraube Jtc+3x20 Vis Bolt
19 1045707909 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M5x16- 8.8 - A2c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

20 5388665502 4 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter
21 5399010271 1 Keypad 12-Fach Fuer

Kompakt Radlader
Keypad 12-Fach Fuer Kompakt
Radlader

Tableau De Cle
12-Fach Fuer Kompakt
Radlader

Keypad 12-Fach Fuer
Kompakt Radlader

22 5388665425 4 Washer M6,4x12 Scheibe M6,4x12 Rondelle M6,4x12 Scheibe M6,4x12
23 5388665876 4 Washer 6,1x11,8 M6 Scheibe 6,1x11,8 M6 Rondelle 6,1x11,8 M6 Scheibe 6,1x11,8 M6

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 53



2.221 Electrical Installation-2
Elektroinstallation-2
Installation Électrique -2
Instalación Eléctrica-2

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

24 5388662802 4 Mutter Mutter Mutter Mutter
25 5388661434 16 Bolt Schraube 5x12 Vis Bolt
26 5388662623 16 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
27 5350661297 1 Socket - 12v-24v 15a - Amp

T-Stecker - D28mm
Steckdose Sae - 12v-24v 15a -
Amp T-Stecker - D28mm

Prise Femelle -
12v-24v 15a - Amp
T-Stecker - D28mm

Steckdose Sae -
12v-24v 15a - Amp
T-Stecker - D28mm

28 5050305017 1 Rocker Switch
Schnellwechseleinri
chtung
- 12v -
Vbd2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
q2

Tastenkippschalter
Schnellwechseleinri
chtung
- 12v - Vbd2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
q2

Interrupteur
Schnellwechseleinri
chtung
- 12v -
Vbd2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
q2

Tastenkippschalter
Schnellwechseleinri
chtung
- 12v -
Vbd2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
q2

29 5050305055 1 Rocker Switch Speichern
Sollwert Zusatz Steuerkreis
- 12v - V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtq1

Tastenkippschalter Speichern
Sollwert Zusatz Steuerkreis -
12v - V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtq1

Interrupteur Speichern
Sollwert Zusatz
Steuerkreis - 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtq1

Tastenkippschalter
Speichern
Sollwert Zusatz
Steuerkreis - 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtq1

30 5050305012 1 Rocker Switch Warnblinker
- J1a2ut0b-Pzs68-100-
Xtx2

Tastenkippschalter
Warnblinker -
J1a2ut0b-Pzs68-100-
Xtx2

Interrupteur
Warnblinker -
J1a2ut0b-Pzs68-100-
Xtx2

Tastenkippschalter
Warnblinker -
J1a2ut0b-Pzs68-100-
Xtx2

31 5050305200 4 Frame Endstueck Einbaurahmen Endstueck Cadre Endstueck Einbaurahmen
Endstueck

32 5050305202 1 Cover Blinddeckel Fuer Carling
Schalter

Couvercle Blinddeckel Fuer
Carling Schalter

33 5050650885 1 Switch 2 Kreise Handbremschalter 2 Kreise Interrupteur 2 Kreise Handbremschalter 2
Kreise

34 5388662815 2 Bolt Schraube M4x20 Vis Bolt
35 5388662813 2 Mutter M4 Mutter M4 Mutter M4 Mutter M4
36 5388662763 2 Washer Scheibe Scheibe Scheibe

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 54



2.221 Electrical Installation-2
Elektroinstallation-2
Installation Électrique -2
Instalación Eléctrica-2

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

37 0234027026 1 Immobilizer Brueckenstecker
Wegfahrsperre

Dispos Anti Vol Immobilizer

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 55



2.225 Equipment-1
Ausstattung-1
Équipement-1
Equipo-1

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 56



2.225 Equipment-1
Ausstattung-1
Équipement-1
Equipo-1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388665420 1 Insulating Material Daemmstoff Mousse Isolante Insulating Material
2 5388665780 1 Covering Right Pfostenverkleidung Rechts Revetement Pfostenverkleidung

Rechts
3 5388665781 1 Covering Left Pfostenverkleidung Links Revetement Pfostenverkleidung

Links
4 5388665096 5 Bolt Blechschraube M4,8x22 Vis A Tole Bolt
5 5388662047 5 Washer Scheibe 6x20 Rondelle Washer
6 5388662687 6 Clip Bandschelle Circlip Clip
7 5388665877 1 Lining Roof Dachhimmel Abri Revetement Dachhimmel
8 5388665096 7 Bolt Blechschraube M4,8x22 Vis A Tole Bolt
9 5388662047 7 Washer Scheibe 6x20 Rondelle Washer
10 5388662687 7 Clip Bandschelle Circlip Clip
11 5388665816 1 Cover Abdeckung Recouvrement Abdeckung
12 5388665102 2 Clip Clip M5 Clip Clip
12 5388665102 2 Clip Clip M5 Clip Clip
13 5388662437 2 Bolt Schraube M5x12 Vis Bolt
14 5388665807 1 Cover Abdeckung Keypad Recouvrement Abdeckung Keypad
15 5388665820 1 Frame Rahmen Rechts Cadre Frame
16 5388665819 1 Frame Rahmen Links Cadre Frame
17 1045707909 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M5x16- 8.8 - A2c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

18 5388665502 2 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter
19 5388665102 2 Clip Clip M5 Clip Clip
20 5388665806 1 Cover Abdeckung Lenkkonsole Mitte Recouvrement Abdeckung

Lenkkonsole Mitte
21 5388665808 1 Cover Abdeckung Lenkkonsole Oben Recouvrement Abdeckung

Lenkkonsole Oben
22 5388665809 1 Cover Abdeckung Lenkkonsole Oben Recouvrement Abdeckung

Lenkkonsole Oben
23 5388665810 1 Cover Abdeckung Lenkkonsole

Hinten
Recouvrement Abdeckung

Lenkkonsole Hinten

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 57



2.225 Equipment-1
Ausstattung-1
Équipement-1
Equipo-1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

24 5388665811 1 Cover Abdeckung Lenkkonsole Vorne Recouvrement Abdeckung
Lenkkonsole Vorne

25 1045707909 9 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M5x16- 8.8 - A2c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

26 5388665102 4 Clip Clip M5 Clip Clip
27 5388665878 5 Clamp M5 Klammer M5 Clip M5 Klammer M5
28 5388665863 1 Console Konsole Hinten Komplett Console Console
29 1045707909 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M5x16- 8.8 - A2c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

30 5388665102 4 Clip Clip M5 Clip Clip
31 5388665860 1 Console Right Konsole Rechts Komplett Console A Droite Konsole Rechts

Komplett
32 5388665821 1 Cover Abdeckung Recouvrement Abdeckung
33 1045707909 8 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M5x16- 8.8 - A2c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

34 5388665102 2 Clip Clip M5 Clip Clip
35 5388665878 5 Clamp M5 Klammer M5 Clip M5 Klammer M5
36 5388665502 1 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter
37 5388665861 1 Console Konsole Links Komplett Console Konsole Links

Komplett
38 1045707909 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M5x16- 8.8 - A2c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

40 5388665862 1 Cover Deckel Komplett Couvercle Deckel Komplett
41 5388665487 2 Button Knopf Bouton Button
42 5388665496 2 Clips Clips Circlips Clips

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 58



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 59



2.226 Equipment-2
Ausstattung-2
Équipement-2
Equipo-2

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 60



2.226 Equipment-2
Ausstattung-2
Équipement-2
Equipo-2

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388665189 6 Shim Gummischeibe Rondelle Shim
2 5388665190 6 Shim Untelegscheibe Rondelle Shim
3 5388665570 6 Sealing Section Dichtprofil Joint Profil Sealing Section
4 5388665517 2 Bracket Halter Support Bracket
5 5388665518 1 Seal Dichtung 400mm Joint Dichtung 400mm
6 5388665186 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
7 1008707213 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M6x20 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

8 5388661414 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
9 1008707041 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M16x40 - 8.8 - A3c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

10 5388665519 2 Bolt Schraube M16x50 8.8 Verz. Vis Bolt
11 5388665520 2 Bolt Schraube M16x80 8.8 Verz. Vis Bolt
12 5388665072 6 Nut Mutter,Selbstsich. M5 Ecrou Nut
13 5388665425 3 Washer M6,4x12 Scheibe M6,4x12 Rondelle M6,4x12 Scheibe M6,4x12
15 5388662925 4 Scheibe Scheibe Scheibe Scheibe
16 5388661415 1 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
17 5388665084 6 Shim Scheibe Rondelle Shim
18 5388665266 3 Crown Gear Zahnscheibe Rondelle Crown Gear
19 1045707213 4 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M6x20- 8.8 - A2c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

20 5388665879 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
22 5388665211 3 Nut Mutter M6 Ecrou Nut
23 5388665655 8 Clip Clip Circlip Clip
24 5388665553 1 Cover Plate Abdeckblech Tole De Recouvrement Cover Plate
26 5388665411 1 Lining Verkleidung Mitte Garniture Lining
27 5388665412 1 Lining Right Verkleidung Rechts Garniture Lining Right
28 5388665516 1 Lining Left Verkleidung Links Garniture Lining Left
29 5388665401 1 Lining Right White Verkleidung Re. Weiss Abs Garniture Droite Blanc Lining Right Blanco
30 5388665402 1 Lining Left White Verkleidung Li. Weiss Abs Garniture A Gauche

Blanc
Lining Left White

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 61



2.226 Equipment-2
Ausstattung-2
Équipement-2
Equipo-2

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

31 5388665073 1 Roof Kunststoffdach Terex Weiss
Ral1013

Toit Roof

32 5388665218 1 Nut Mutter M8 D11 Ecrou Nut
33 5388665881 2 Bolt M5x25 Schraube M5x25 Vis M5x25 Schraube M5x25
34 5388665882 2 Bushing D12 D6 H10 Buchse D12 D6 H10 Douille D12 D6 H10 Buchse D12 D6 H10
35 5388665102 2 Clip Clip M5 Clip Clip
36 5388665883 1 Metal Sheet Befestigungsblech Hinten

Links
Tole Befestigungsblech

Hinten Links

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 62



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 63



2.230 Windscreen Wiper
Scheibenwischer
Essuie-Glace
Limpiaparabrisas

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 64



2.230 Windscreen Wiper
Scheibenwischer
Essuie-Glace
Limpiaparabrisas

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388662096 2 Return Valve Rueckschlagventil Clapet Anti Retour Return Valve
2 5388662361 1 Reservoir Tank Mit Pumpe Reservoir Reservoir
3 5388662094 1 Bracket Halter Support Bracket
4 5388662776 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
5 5388665502 2 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter
6 5388665416 1 Wiper Motor Wischermotor Moteur Essuie-Glac Wiper Motor
7 5388665417 1 Guide Arm Fuehrungsarm Bras Guide Guide Arm
8 5388665010 1 Wiper Blade Wischerblatt L=800mm Balai Essuie Glace Wiper Blade
9 5388662257 1 Nozzle Winkel 90grad Injecteur Nozzle
10 5388662842 1 Binder Kabelbinder Collier Binder
11 5388665025 1 Wiper Motor Wischermotor Mot. Essuie Glace. Wiper Motor
12 5388665012 1 Wiper Arm Wischerarm L=470mm Bras Essuie Glace Wiper Arm
13 5388665011 1 Wiper Blade Wischerblatt Balai Essui Glace Wiper Blade
14 5388662842 1 Binder Kabelbinder Collier Binder
15 5388662072 1 Bolt Schraube M6x20 Vis Bolt
16 5388665266 2 Crown Gear Zahnscheibe Rondelle Crown Gear
18 5388665184 1 Rubber Grommet Gummituelle Gaine Caoutchouc Rubber Grommet
19 5388665138 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 65



2.235 Heating
Heizung
Chauffage
Calefacción

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 66



2.235 Heating
Heizung
Chauffage
Calefacción

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388665471 3 Cable Tie Kabelbinder Serre-Cable Cable Tie
2 5388665786 1 Heater Kpl. Heizung Kpl. Chauffage Kpl. Heater Kpl.
3 5388665473 1 Heating Nozzle Heizduese Diffuseur Heating Nozzle
4 5388662367 4 Nozzle Duese Injecteur Nozzle
5 5388665775 1 Bowden Cable Betaetigungszug Heizung Cable Bowden Betaetigungszug

Tuerverriegelung
6 5388665478 4 Reduktion Piece Reduzierstueck Raccord De Reduct. Reduktion Piece
7 5388665480 1 Hose Schlauch 1240mm Flexible Hose
8 5388665481 2 Hose Schlauch 1150mm Flexible Hose
9 5388665482 2 Hose Schlauch 2950mm Flexible Hose
10 5388665483 1 Hose 145mm Schlauch 145mm Flexible 145mm Hose 145mm
11 5388665484 1 Hose Schlauch 1440mm Flexible Hose
12 5388665014 1 Heater Valve Heizungsventil Clapet Chauffage Heater Valve
13 5388665486 1 Filter Filter Filtre Filter
14 5388665362 1 Accomplishment 95x60x12 Kabeldurchfuehrung 95x60x12 Passage 95x60x12 Kabeldurchfuehrung

95x60x12
15 5388665363 1 Accomplishment Kabeldurchfuehrung

125x70x20
Passage Kabeldurchfuehrung

125x70x20
16 5388665487 3 Button Knopf Bouton Button
17 5388662652 1 Pipe Clip Rohrschelle Collier De Serrage Pipe Clip
18 5388665116 1 Fence Gitter,Lueftung Grille Fence
19 5388665489 1 Frame Rahmen Cadre Frame
21 5388665491 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
22 5388665492 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
23 5388665493 2 Bracket Halter Support Bracket
25 1008707213 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M6x20 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

26 5388665425 2 Washer M6,4x12 Scheibe M6,4x12 Rondelle M6,4x12 Scheibe M6,4x12
27 5388661435 3 Bolt Schraube 4,8x15 Vis Bolt
28 5388665496 1 Clips Clips Circlips Clips
29 5388665884 4 Pipe Clip Schelle Collier De Serrage Schelle

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 67



2.235 Heating
Heizung
Chauffage
Calefacción

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

30 5388665498 10 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Collier De Serrage Hose Clip
31 5388662850 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
33 5388662880 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube M4x16 Vis Hexagon Bolt
34 5388662813 1 Mutter M4 Mutter M4 Mutter M4 Mutter M4
35 5388665885 1 Grid Umluftgitter Grille Umluftgitter
36 5388665886 1 Blower Hose D60 180mm Geblaeseschlauch D60

180mm
Flexible Souflante D60
180mm

Geblaeseschlauch
D60 180mm

99 5388662385 1 Regulator Regulierhebel Levier Regulator

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 68



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 69



2.240 Parking Brake
Feststellbremse
Frein De Stationnement
Freno De Estacionamiento

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 70



2.240 Parking Brake
Feststellbremse
Frein De Stationnement
Freno De Estacionamiento

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388665403 1 Rubber Cover Gummiabdichtung
Handbremse Gummi

Recouvrement Gummiabdichtung
Handbremse Gummi

2 5388665013 1 Hand Brake Lever Handbremse Levier Frein Hand Brake Lever
3 5388665887 1 Seal 10x6x2 45mm Dichtung 10x6x2 45mm Joint 10x6x2 45mm Dichtung 10x6x2

45mm

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 71



2.245 Accessories
Zubehör
Accessoires
Accessories

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 72



2.245 Accessories
Zubehör
Accessoires
Accessories

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388662357 2 Mirror Assembly Spiegel Kpl. Retroviseur Mirror Assembly
2 5388665324 2 Safety-Walk Safety-Walk 20x600mm Antiderapant Safety-Walk
3 5388665461 2 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
5 5388661443 1 Hook Kleiderhaken Crochet Hook
6 5388665194 1 Sun Visor Sonnenblende Pare-Soleil Sun Visor
7 5388665009 1 Armrest Armlehne Accoudoir Armrest
8 5388662828 1 Plate Platte Plaque Plate
9 5388665464 1 Bracket Halter Support Bracket
10 5388665465 1 Bracket Halter Support Bracket
11 5388665467 1 Linig Bodenplatte Garniture Linig
12 5388665468 2 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
13 5388665469 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
14 5388665470 4 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
15 5388661414 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
16 5388661452 4 Now Use 1008707318 Schraube M8x25 Vis Now Use 1008707318
17 1008707618 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

18 5388665425 11 Washer M6,4x12 Scheibe M6,4x12 Rondelle M6,4x12 Scheibe M6,4x12
19 5821661040 6 Diode Diode Kombination 4x1n5406

30x30x30
Diode Diode

20 1087707108 3 Screw Blechschraube 7049 M4,8x16
8.8verz. 232.021

Vis Screw

21 5388665096 2 Bolt Blechschraube M4,8x22 Vis A Tole Bolt
22 5388665888 7 Spacer Distanzstueck Entretoise Distanzstueck
23 5388665211 2 Nut Mutter M6 Ecrou Nut
24 5388665575 4 Rivet Nut Gewindeniet M8x21 D11 Rivet Ecrou Gewindeniet M8x21

D11
25 5388665218 4 Nut Mutter M8 D11 Ecrou Nut
26 5388665211 8 Nut Mutter M6 Ecrou Nut
27 5388665462 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
28 5388661419 4 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 73



2.245 Accessories
Zubehör
Accessoires
Accessories

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

29 5388662687 1 Clip Bandschelle Circlip Clip
30 5388665889 7 Thread Stud Gewindeniete Goujon Gewindeniete
31 1008707513 7 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M6x25 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

32 5388664124 1 Strip Leiste Oben 2x30x1270 Listeau Strip
33 5388664123 2 Strip Leiste Re. U. Li. 2x30x340 Listeau Strip
34 5388664122 1 Insulating Plate Daemmatte 8x420x1250 Plaque Isolante Insulating Plate

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 74



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 75



2.270 Canopy
Schutzdach
Canopy
Techo Protector

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 76



2.270 Canopy
Schutzdach
Canopy
Techo Protector

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388664057 1 Roof Grid Dachgitter Abri Grille Roof Grid
5 5388665541 4 Shim Scheibe Rondelle Shim

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 77



2.271 Air Conditioner
Klimaanlage
Climatisation
Aire Acondicionado

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 78



2.271 Air Conditioner
Klimaanlage
Climatisation
Aire Acondicionado

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

2 5388665542 1 Hose Schlauch Flexible Hose
3 5388665543 1 Hose Schlauch Flexible Hose
4 5388665478 2 Reduktion Piece Reduzierstueck Raccord De Reduct. Reduktion Piece
5 5388665544 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D Etancheite Seal Ring
6 0451275240 1 Air Conditioner Klimaanlage Lu Italcab Climatisation Air Conditioner
2720 2.272-TL120-T4 1 2.272 Steuergerät 2.272 Steuergerät 2.272 Steuergerät 2.272 Steuergerät

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 79



3.001 Axle, Tires - 20km/H
Achse, Bereifung - 20km/H
Essieu, Pneumatiques - 20km/H
Ejes, Neumáticos - 20km/H

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 80



3.001 Axle, Tires - 20km/H
Achse, Bereifung - 20km/H
Essieu, Pneumatiques - 20km/H
Ejes, Neumáticos - 20km/H

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370661916 1 Axle Pl.Triebachse Ik12:35/Ipp1:6
112/213 At=1860

Essiue Axle

1 5370662210 3 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
2 0454010004 2 Plate Platte Kpl. Verz. Schw.Zchng. Plaque Plate
2 5370651983 1 Intermed. Cover Zwischendeckel Plaque Intermed. Intermed. Cover
3 1007907064 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube 4014 10.9

Verz. M24x290
Vis Hexagon Bolt

3 5370652368 1 Housing Gehaeuse Carter Gehaeuse
4 1290707038 8 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 25 - 140 Hv

- A3c
Rondelle Washer

4 5370651266 1 Cover Deckel D=90 Couvercle Cover
5 1214907013 8 Nut Sechskantmutter 980 10 Verz

M10
Ecrou Nut

5 5370662046 1 Ventilator Entluefter Reniflard Entluefter
6 5200661132 1 Prop Shaft Kardangelenkwelle Arbre De Transmission Prop Shaft
7 1609003008 1 Grease Nipple Schmiernippel 71412

Schneidf.M8x1 90 Grad
Graisseur Grease Nipple

7 5370652134 1 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
8 5200623425 1 Screw Set Schraubensatz

Flanschverschraubun
g

Kit Vis Screw Set 9-10

8 5370652372 1 Magnet Plug Magnetstopfen Bouchon Magnetique Magnet Plug
9 1212251013 8 Nut M10 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M10 Ecrou Nut M10
9 5370662173 1 Locking Ring Sicherungsring Circlip Sicherungsring
10 1008907124 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M10x30- 10.9 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

11 5370661924 1 Axle Ik12:35/Ipp1:6 Pl.Gtr.Achse Ik12:35/Ipp1:6 Essieu Ik12:35/Ipp1:6 Pl.Gtr.Achse
Ik12:35/Ipp1:6

12 1270707618 32 Nut Kugelbundmutter 74361- A -10
- Verz. M20x1,5

Ecrou Nut

13 5364664368 1 Hydraulic Motor
A6vm115da1-/71mw

Hydr. Motor
A6vm115da1-/71mw

Moteur Hydraulique
A6vm115da1-/71mw

Hydraulic Motor
A6vm115da1-/71mw

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 81



3.001 Axle, Tires - 20km/H
Achse, Bereifung - 20km/H
Essieu, Pneumatiques - 20km/H
Ejes, Neumáticos - 20km/H

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

14 1045907241 4 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M16x50- 10.9 - A3c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

16 6454219000 1 Set Of Rear Axle Weights Hinterachsgewicht Tl 120 Contrepoids Sur
Essieu Ab

Set Of Rear Axle
Weights

17-20

17 0454219002 2 Rear Axle Weight Hinterachsgewicht Mod.614
Gg10 N.Zchng. Usd87094772

Poids Essieu Ar Hinterachsgewicht
Mod.614 Gg10
N.Zchng.
Usd87094772

18 0454219003 2 Bracket Lasche Verzinkt 10029
S355j2g3 35x90x195

Collier Bracket

19 1007707843 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso4014
8.8 Verz M16x220

Vis Hexagon Bolt

20 1290707028 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 17 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

20 COMP-ETK-01-53706619161 3.002 Differentialgehaeus
e-5370661916

3.002 Differentialgehaeus
e-5370661916

3.002
Differentialgehaeus
e-5370661916

3.002
Differentialgehaeus
e-5370661916

25 6337296000 4 Separate Wheel Kpl.
405/70 R20 Dunlop Spt9 Tl

Einzelrad 405/70 R20 Tl L
Dunlop Spt9 843

Oue De Secours
405/70 R 20 Dunlop
Spt9 Tl

Separate Wheel Kpl.
405/70 R20 Dunlop
Spt9 Tl

26-28

26 5153658393 1 Tire Reifen - 405/70 R20 Em Spt9
Tl - Dunlop

Pneu Tyre

27 5307656027 1 Rim Felge E=10 8-Loch 13x20
Silber

Jante Rim

28 5153643505 1 Valve Ventil 50msw Tr 618a Soupape Valve
85 1212341021 8 Nut Sechskantmutter Din 985 -

M24 - 10 - Verzinkt
Ecrou Nut

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 82



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 83



3.003 Differential-5370661916
Differential-5370661916
Diffěrentiel-5370661916
Diferencial-5370661916

22

17

15

14

13

24

25

14

25

15

26

23

17

27

28 

28

41

424128

43

16

44 

5

36
35

40

1 7

32
33

2

3

39

38

4
8 30

37

12

29

31 11
10

13

9 12

43

44 =Position KIT=22+25+26

=Position KIT=6+17+18+19+20+21+27+ 44
OPTIONAL

24

19

19

20

18

6

6

21 20

21

6
20

21

18

21

6

19

20

19

42

34

ROT06736-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.003

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 84



3.003 Differential-5370661916
Differential-5370661916
Diffěrentiel-5370661916
Diferencial-5370661916

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370652244 1 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut
2 5370652062 1 Flange Flansch Bride Flange
3 5370651509 1 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlips Circlip
4 5370651599 1 Seal Ring Dichtring (001.03.0673

50x65x8 Bau4sl Corteco16
Joint Seal Ring

5 800-10625 4 Bolt Bolt Bolt Bolt
6 5370651776 4 Shim Sicherungsring Circlpis Shim
7 5370651774 1 O Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O Ring
8 5370642517 1 Nurlock Nut Mutter Ecrou Nurlock Nut
9 5370652416 1 Spacer Ring Distanzring Bague Ecartement Spacer Ring
10 5370651584 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,20dick Rondelle Shim
10 5370651583 1 Shim Passcheibe 0.15dick Rondelle Shim
10 5370651633 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,50dick Rondelle Shim
10 5370651585 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,40dick Rondelle Shim
11 5370651735 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,10dick Rondelle Shim
11 1309412452 1 Washer Scheibe 72x88x0,20 Rondelle Washer
11 1309412458 1 Washer Scheibe 72x88x0,30 Rondelle Washer
11 5370651586 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,15dick Rondelle Shim
12 800-10609 2 Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing
14 5370662067 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
15 800-10608 2 Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing
17 5370651974 2 Side Gear Ausgleichswellenrad Planetaire Du Dif. Ausgleichswellenrad
18 5370652516 4 Side Gear Ausgleichswellenrad Planetaire Du Dif. Side Gear
19 5370662032 4 Pin Bolzen Axe Pin
20 5370651763 4 Shim Sicherungsring Circlpis Shim
21 5370651770 4 Washer Anlaufscheibe Rondelle Washer
23 5370652028 12 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
24 5370651990 2 Shaft Nut Wellenmutter Ecrou Ondulee Shaft Nut
27 5370652112 1 Differential Housing Differentialgehaeus

e
Boitier Differentiel Differentialgehaeus

e
29 5370652419 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 85



3.003 Differential-5370661916
Differential-5370661916
Diffěrentiel-5370661916
Diferencial-5370661916

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

30 5370662308 12 Hexagon Bolt 8.8 Sechskantschraube 8.8 Vis Hex. 8.8 Sechskantschraube
8.8

31 5370651760 1 O Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O Ring
32 503211 8 Washer - Spring Washer - Spring Washer - Spring Washer - Spring
33 5370651292 8 Nut Mutter M10-8g Uni 5587 Ecrou Nut
34 5370651782 1 Brake Drum Bremstrommel Tambour De Frein Brake Drum
35 5370651777 8 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
36 5370652420 1 Brake Bremse Frein Brake
37 5370651651 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
38 5370662305 6 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
39 5370652067 1 Intermediate Cover Zwischendeckel Plaque Intermediaire Zwischendeckel
40 1007341424 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube 931 10.9

M10x40
Vis Hexagon Bolt

43 5370652422 1 Self Locking Diffe Selbstsperrdiff. Differentiel D'arr Self Locking Diffe
44 5370652224 2 Washer Set Scheibensatz Jeu De Rondelles Washer Set
45 5370652086 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
46 5370651726 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Joint Seal Ring

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 86



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 87



3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916

Kit = 12+13+14

Kit = 16+17+18+23+26

47 Kit = 17+18

47

ROT06737-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.004

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 88



3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661916

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370652423 2 Axle Housing Achskoerper Boitier Essieu Achskoerper
2 5370651980 4 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
3 5370652371 28 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
4 5370652134 4 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
5 5370652372 2 Magnet Plug Magnetstopfen Bouchon Magnetique Magnet Plug
6 5435660819 2 Seal Ring Wellendichtring 140x170r15n Bague A Levres Seal Ring
7 5370652424 2 Axle Shaft Achswelle Arbre De Roue Axle Shaft
8 5370651144 16 Wheel Stud Radbolzen Boulon De Roue Wheel Stud
9 5370652031 2 Wheel Hub Radnabe Moyeu De Roue Wheel Hub
10 5370662210 2 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
11 5370651765 4 Bearing Kegelrollenlager

D109,5xd160,0x23
Roulement Bearing

12 5370651764 2 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlpis Circlip
13 5370652069 2 Gear Zahnkranz Couronne Gear
14 5370651967 2 Ring Gear Support Hohlradtraeger Cage Roue Dent Jnt Ring Gear Support
15 800-10654 2 Locking Plate Locking Plate Locking Plate Locking Plate
16 5370651775 6 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlpis Circlip
17 5370651778 6 Planet Gear Planetenrad Satellite Planet Gear
18 5370651779 6 Bearing Lager Roulement Bearing
19 5370662309 16 Nut Kugelbundmutter Ecrou Kugelbundmutter
20 45060/5063 2 Seal Seal Seal Seal
22 5370652032 4 Bolt Senkschraube Vis Bolt
23 5370652178 2 Planetary Housing Planetengehaeuse Carter Planetaire Planetengehaeuse
24 5370651785 16 Nut Mutter M16x1.5 Blau Verz.

W]Rth 31716x15
Ecrou Nut

25 5370651781 16 Stud Stiftschraube Goujon Stud
26 5370652281 2 Thrust Washer Anlaufscheibe Bague Butee Thrust Washer
30 5370661983 2 Planetary Housing Planetengehaeuse Carter Planetaire Planetary Housing
35 5370651896 4 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut
36 5370652346 4 Stud Stiftschraube Boulon Filete Stiftschraube
43 5370662009 2 Gear Carrier Hohlradtraeger Carge Roue Dent Int Gear Carrier

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 89



3.010 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924

WITH ONLY ONE TRUNNION

12

WITH BUSHING

11

1

2

1

3

1

4

9

6

8

7

6

5

10 13

12

6 10 12 13 OPTIONAL 14 Kit = 12+13 ROT06743-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.010

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 90



3.010 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661924

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370662210 3 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
2 5370662319 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Tapa
3 5370662311 1 Housing Gehaeuse Carter Gehaeuse
4 5370651266 1 Cover Deckel D=90 Couvercle Cover
5 5370662046 1 Ventilator Entluefter Reniflard Entluefter
7 5370652134 1 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
8 5370652372 1 Magnet Plug Magnetstopfen Bouchon Magnetique Magnet Plug
9 5370662173 1 Locking Ring Sicherungsring Circlip Sicherungsring

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 91



3.011 Differential-5370661924
Differential-5370661924
Diffěrentiel-5370661924
Differencial-5370661924

41 Kit = 19+20

33 Kit = 22+25+26+42+43

32 Kit = 6+17+18+19+20+21+27+  33

14
24

23

5

15 13

28

42

26

22

43
25

17

6
20

19
41

21

18

21
19

20

6

17 25

28

33

16

27

32

15

14

24

21
1920

6 18

18

21

19
20
6

13

10
1131

3
7

12
9

37

36

39
40

12

29

30

4

1
8

2

35
34

OPTIONAL 1 2 4 16 28 34 35 36 37 39 40

ROT06744-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.011

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 92



3.011 Differential-5370661924
Differential-5370661924
Diffěrentiel-5370661924
Differencial-5370661924

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370662173 1 Locking Ring Sicherungsring Circlip Sicherungsring
2 5370662136 1 Ball Bearing Rillenkugellager Roulement A Billes

Rainure
Rillenkugellager

3 5370662312 8 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
4 5370651599 1 Seal Ring Dichtring (001.03.0673

50x65x8 Bau4sl Corteco16
Joint Seal Ring

5 800-10625 4 Bolt Bolt Bolt Bolt
6 5370651776 4 Shim Sicherungsring Circlpis Shim
7 800-9250 8 Spring Washer Federring Spring Washer Spring Washer
8 5370642517 1 Nurlock Nut Mutter Ecrou Nurlock Nut
9 5370651989 1 Spacer Distanzring Bague Ecartement Spacer
10 5370662315 1 Shim Passscheibenkit Rondelle Passscheibenkit
11 5370652612 1 Shim Passscheiben-Kit Rondelle Passscheiben-Kit
12 800-10609 2 Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing
13 5370652426 1 Bevel Gear Set Kegel-U.Tellerradpa

ar
Couple Conique Bevel Gear Set

14 5370662067 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
15 800-10608 2 Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing
17 5370651974 2 Side Gear Ausgleichswellenrad Planetaire Du Dif. Ausgleichswellenrad
18 5370652516 4 Side Gear Ausgleichswellenrad Planetaire Du Dif. Side Gear
19 5370652517 1 Pin Bolzen Axe Pin
20 5370651763 4 Shim Sicherungsring Circlpis Shim
21 5370651770 4 Washer Anlaufscheibe Rondelle Washer
23 5370652028 12 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
24 5370651990 2 Shaft Nut Wellenmutter Ecrou Ondulee Shaft Nut
27 5370652112 1 Differential Housing Differentialgehaeus

e
Boitier Differentiel Differentialgehaeus

e
29 5370652427 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
30 5370662308 12 Hexagon Bolt 8.8 Sechskantschraube 8.8 Vis Hex. 8.8 Sechskantschraube

8.8
31 5370651760 1 O Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O Ring

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 93



3.011 Differential-5370661924
Differential-5370661924
Diffěrentiel-5370661924
Differencial-5370661924

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

32 5370652422 1 Self Locking Diffe Selbstsperrdiff. Differentiel D'arr Self Locking Diffe
33 5370652224 1 Washer Set Scheibensatz Jeu De Rondelles Washer Set
41 5370662032 4 Pin Bolzen Axe Pin

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 94



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 95



3.012 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924

Kit = 12+13+14

Kit = 16+17+18+23+26

47 Kit = 17+18

47

ROT06745-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.012

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 96



3.012 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370652433 2 Axle Housing Achskoerper Boitier Essieu Achskoerper
2 5370651980 4 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
3 5370652371 28 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
4 5370652134 4 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
5 5370652372 2 Magnet Plug Magnetstopfen Bouchon Magnetique Magnet Plug
6 5435660819 2 Seal Ring Wellendichtring 140x170r15n Bague A Levres Seal Ring
7 5370652424 2 Axle Shaft Achswelle Arbre De Roue Axle Shaft
8 5370651144 16 Wheel Stud Radbolzen Boulon De Roue Wheel Stud
9 5370652031 2 Wheel Hub Radnabe Moyeu De Roue Wheel Hub
10 5370662210 2 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
11 5370651765 4 Bearing Kegelrollenlager

D109,5xd160,0x23
Roulement Bearing

12 5370651764 2 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlpis Circlip
13 5370652069 2 Gear Zahnkranz Couronne Gear
14 5370651967 2 Ring Gear Support Hohlradtraeger Cage Roue Dent Jnt Ring Gear Support
15 800-10654 2 Locking Plate Locking Plate Locking Plate Locking Plate
16 5370651775 6 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlpis Circlip
17 5370651778 6 Planet Gear Planetenrad Satellite Planet Gear
18 5370651779 6 Bearing Lager Roulement Bearing
19 5370662309 16 Nut Kugelbundmutter Ecrou Kugelbundmutter
20 5370651762 2 Seal Dichtring Joint D'etancheite Seal
22 5370652032 4 Bolt Senkschraube Vis Bolt
23 5370652178 2 Planetary Housing Planetengehaeuse Carter Planetaire Planetengehaeuse
24 800-10612 16 Nut Mutter Nut Nut
25 5370651781 16 Stud Stiftschraube Goujon Stud
26 5370652281 2 Thrust Washer Anlaufscheibe Bague Butee Thrust Washer
30 5370661983 2 Planetary Housing Planetengehaeuse Carter Planetaire Planetary Housing
35 5370651896 4 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut
36 5370662316 4 Stud Stiftschraube Boulon Filete Stiftschraube
43 5370662009 2 Gear Carrier Hohlradtraeger Carge Roue Dent Int Gear Carrier
45 5370662203 2 Screw Plug Verschlussschraube Vis D Obsturation Verschlussschraube

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 97



3.012 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661924

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

46 5370662204 2 Screw Plug Verschlussschraube Vis D Obsturation Verschlussschraube
47 5370662317 6 Planetary Gear Planetenrad Pignon Planet. Planetenrad

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 98



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 99



3.013 Zwischengetriebe-5370661924
Zwischengetriebe-5370661924
Zwischengetriebe-5370661924
Zwischengetriebe-5370661924

32

12

11
10

9

1333
8

7

30

26

37

31

42

41

36

14

5

4

18

1516
17

19
33

4

20
21

22

35
3

2
1

29

34

38

25

24

27
28

G

G 6

G See gear on table 3.014

14 20 31 33 34

35 36 37 38 Optional

39

40

40
39 40

ROT06746-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.013

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 100



3.013 Zwischengetriebe-5370661924
Zwischengetriebe-5370661924
Zwischengetriebe-5370661924
Zwischengetriebe-5370661924

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370651516 5 Bolt Schraube 933 M10x28 Vis Bolt
2 800-9250 5 Spring Washer Federring Spring Washer Spring Washer
3 5370651123 1 Cap Verschlussdeckel Bouchon Cap
4 1509003278 1 Traped Roller Bearing Kegelrollenlager 30308 Vc12 Roulem.A Roul.Con. Cojinete
5 5370651517 1 Housing Gehaeuse Carter Housing
7 5370651036 1 Drive Shaft Antriebswelle Arbre De Commande Drive Shaft
8 1509003673 1 Traped Roller Bearing Kegelrollenlager 720 60x95x23 Roulem.A Roul.Con. Cojinete
9 5370651161 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
10 5370642575 1 Bleeder Entluefter Aeration Bleeder
11 5370662109 4 Lock Washer Federring Rondelle Elast. Federring
12 5370662113 4 Stud Stiftschraube Boulon Filete Stiftschraube
13 1971956259 1 O-Ring O-Ring 259 8307 158,3x3,53 Joint Torique O-Ring
14 5370651162 1 Bushing Zwischenbuchse Douille Bushing
15 5370661900 1 Flange Rear Axle Flansch Fuer Ha Bride Flange Rear Axle
16 5370662308 4 Hexagon Bolt 8.8 Sechskantschraube 8.8 Vis Hex. 8.8 Sechskantschraube

8.8
17 1321707022 4 Spring Washer Federring 127 Verz B12 Rondelle Elast. Spring Washer
18 5370651114 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
19 5370662250 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D Etancheite Dichtring
20 1309412330 1 Shim Stuetzscheibe Din 988 - S

40x50
Rondelle Shim

21 5370642576 1 Spacer Abstandsstueck Tole D Ecartement Spacer
22 5370632528 2 Plug Gewindestopfen Bouchon Plug
24 5370632531 1 Filler Plug Gewindestopfen Bouchon Filler Plug
25 5370651520 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
26 5370662967 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
27 1045707319 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M8x45- 8.8 - A2c
Vis Screw

28 1045707018 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M8x20 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

29 5370652018 1 Output Shaft Abtriebswelle Arbre De Commande Output Shaft

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 101



3.013 Zwischengetriebe-5370661924
Zwischengetriebe-5370661924
Zwischengetriebe-5370661924
Zwischengetriebe-5370661924

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

30 5370651296 1 Nut Mutter Spezial Ecrou Nut
32 5370662116 4 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter
33 5370662318 1 Shim Passscheibenkit Rondelle Passscheibenkit
35 1309412649 1 Shim Passcheibe 76x90x0 ,10 Rondelle Shim
35 1309412750 1 Shim Passcheibe 76x90x0,15 Rondelle Shim
35 1309412652 1 Shim Passcheibe 76x90x0 ,30 Rondelle Shim
38 5370651206 1 Guard Panel Schutzblech Tole De Protection Guard Panel

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 102



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 103



3.014 Zahnraeder-5370661924
Zahnraeder-5370661924
Zahnraeder-5370661924
Zahnraeder-5370661924

OUTPUT OUTPUT

INPUT

1

2

ROT06747-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.014

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 104



3.014 Zahnraeder-5370661924
Zahnraeder-5370661924
Zahnraeder-5370661924
Zahnraeder-5370661924

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370651037 1 Pinion Zahnrad Pignon Pinion
2 5370651038 1 Pinion Zahnrad Pignon Pinion

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 105



3.020 Axle, Tires - 36 Km/H High-Speed Version
Achse, Bereifung 36 Km/H Schnellfahrausfuehrung
Essieu, Pneumatiques - 36 Km/H Version Rapide
Eje, Neumáticos 36 Km/H Versión De Marcha Rápida

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 106



3.020 Axle, Tires - 36 Km/H High-Speed Version
Achse, Bereifung 36 Km/H Schnellfahrausfuehrung
Essieu, Pneumatiques - 36 Km/H Version Rapide
Eje, Neumáticos 36 Km/H Versión De Marcha Rápida

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370661918 1 Front Axle Pl.Triebachse Ik11:31/Ipp1:6
At=1657

Essieu Entrainem Front Axle

2 0454010004 2 Plate Platte Kpl. Verz. Schw.Zchng. Plaque Plate
3 1007907064 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube 4014 10.9

Verz. M24x290
Vis Hexagon Bolt

4 1290707038 8 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 25 - 140 Hv
- A3c

Rondelle Washer

5 1214907013 8 Nut Sechskantmutter 980 10 Verz
M10

Ecrou Nut

6 5200661130 1 Propshaft Kardangelenkwelle Arbre Transmisssion Propshaft
7 1609003008 2 Grease Nipple Schmiernippel 71412

Schneidf.M8x1 90 Grad
Graisseur Grease Nipple

8 5200623425 2 Screw Set Schraubensatz
Flanschverschraubun
g

Kit Vis Screw Set 9-10

9 1212251013 8 Nut M10 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M10 Ecrou Nut M10
10 1008907124 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M10x30- 10.9 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

11 5370661922 1 Axle Pl.Gtr.Achse Ik11:31/Ipp1:6
At=1543

Essiue Axle

12 1270707618 32 Nut Kugelbundmutter 74361- A -10
- Verz. M20x1,5

Ecrou Nut

13 5364664368 1 Hydraulic Motor
A6vm115da1-/71mw

Hydr. Motor
A6vm115da1-/71mw

Moteur Hydraulique
A6vm115da1-/71mw

Hydraulic Motor
A6vm115da1-/71mw

14 1045907241 4 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M16x50- 10.9 - A3c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

16 6454219000 1 Set Of Rear Axle Weights Hinterachsgewicht Tl 120 Contrepoids Sur
Essieu Ab

Set Of Rear Axle
Weights

17-20

17 0454219002 2 Rear Axle Weight Hinterachsgewicht Mod.614
Gg10 N.Zchng. Usd87094772

Poids Essieu Ar Hinterachsgewicht
Mod.614 Gg10
N.Zchng.
Usd87094772

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 107



3.020 Axle, Tires - 36 Km/H High-Speed Version
Achse, Bereifung 36 Km/H Schnellfahrausfuehrung
Essieu, Pneumatiques - 36 Km/H Version Rapide
Eje, Neumáticos 36 Km/H Versión De Marcha Rápida

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

18 0454219003 2 Bracket Lasche Verzinkt 10029
S355j2g3 35x90x195

Collier Bracket

19 1007707843 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso4014
8.8 Verz M16x220

Vis Hexagon Bolt

20 1290707028 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 17 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

21 0266004010 1 Flange 1013 C15 120x105 Verb.Flansch 1013 C15
120x105

Bride Raccordement
1013 C15 120x105

Flange 1013 C15
120x105

25 6337296000 4 Separate Wheel Kpl.
405/70 R20 Dunlop Spt9 Tl

Einzelrad 405/70 R20 Tl L
Dunlop Spt9 843

Oue De Secours
405/70 R 20 Dunlop
Spt9 Tl

Separate Wheel Kpl.
405/70 R20 Dunlop
Spt9 Tl

26-28

26 5153658393 1 Tire Reifen - 405/70 R20 Em Spt9
Tl - Dunlop

Pneu Tyre

27 5307656027 1 Rim Felge E=10 8-Loch 13x20
Silber

Jante Rim

28 5153643505 1 Valve Ventil 50msw Tr 618a Soupape Valve
85 1212341021 8 Nut Sechskantmutter Din 985 -

M24 - 10 - Verzinkt
Ecrou Nut

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 108



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 109



3.002 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918

1

2

1

3

1

4

9

6

8

7

6

5

10 13

12

6 10 12 13 OPTIONAL ROT06754-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.021

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 110



3.002 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661918

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370662210 3 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
2 5370651983 1 Intermed. Cover Zwischendeckel Plaque Intermed. Intermed. Cover
3 5370652368 1 Housing Gehaeuse Carter Gehaeuse
4 5370651266 1 Cover Deckel D=90 Couvercle Cover
5 5370662046 1 Ventilator Entluefter Reniflard Entluefter
7 5370652134 1 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
8 5370652372 1 Magnet Plug Magnetstopfen Bouchon Magnetique Magnet Plug
9 5370662173 1 Locking Ring Sicherungsring Circlip Sicherungsring

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 111



3.003 Differential-5370661918
Differential-5370661918
Differential-5370661918
Differential-5370661918

22

17

15

14

13

24

25

14

25

15

26

23

17

27

28 

28

41

424128

43

16

44 

5

36
35

40

1 7

32
33

2

3

39

38

4
8 30

37

12

29

31 11
10

13

9 12

43

44 =Position KIT=22+25+26

=Position KIT=6+17+18+19+20+21+27+ 44
OPTIONAL

  With electronic sensor

29

45

46

24

19

19

20

18

6

6

21 20

21

6
20

21

18

21

6

19

20

19

42

34

ROT06755-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.022

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 112



3.003 Differential-5370661918
Differential-5370661918
Differential-5370661918
Differential-5370661918

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370652244 1 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut
2 5370652062 1 Flange Flansch Bride Flange
3 5370651509 1 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlips Circlip
4 5370651599 1 Seal Ring Dichtring (001.03.0673

50x65x8 Bau4sl Corteco16
Joint Seal Ring

5 800-10625 4 Bolt Bolt Bolt Bolt
6 5370651776 4 Shim Sicherungsring Circlpis Shim
7 5370651774 1 O Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O Ring
8 5370642517 1 Nurlock Nut Mutter Ecrou Nurlock Nut
9 5370652416 1 Spacer Ring Distanzring Bague Ecartement Spacer Ring
10 5370651583 1 Shim Passcheibe 0.15dick Rondelle Shim
10 5370651585 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,40dick Rondelle Shim
10 5370651584 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,20dick Rondelle Shim
10 5370651633 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,50dick Rondelle Shim
11 5370651735 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,10dick Rondelle Shim
11 5370651586 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,15dick Rondelle Shim
11 1309412452 1 Washer Scheibe 72x88x0,20 Rondelle Washer
11 1309412458 1 Washer Scheibe 72x88x0,30 Rondelle Washer
12 800-10609 2 Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing
13 5370652180 1 Bevel Kegel/Tellerradp. Couple Conique Bevel
14 5370662067 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
15 800-10608 2 Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing
17 5370651974 2 Side Gear Ausgleichswellenrad Planetaire Du Dif. Ausgleichswellenrad
18 5370652516 4 Side Gear Ausgleichswellenrad Planetaire Du Dif. Side Gear
19 5370662032 4 Pin Bolzen Axe Pin
20 5370651763 4 Shim Sicherungsring Circlpis Shim
21 5370651770 4 Washer Anlaufscheibe Rondelle Washer
23 5370652028 12 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
24 5370651990 2 Shaft Nut Wellenmutter Ecrou Ondulee Shaft Nut
27 5370652112 1 Differential Housing Differentialgehaeus

e
Boitier Differentiel Differentialgehaeus

e

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 113



3.003 Differential-5370661918
Differential-5370661918
Differential-5370661918
Differential-5370661918

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

29 5370652419 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
30 5370662308 12 Hexagon Bolt 8.8 Sechskantschraube 8.8 Vis Hex. 8.8 Sechskantschraube

8.8
31 5370651760 1 O Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O Ring
32 503211 8 Washer - Spring Washer - Spring Washer - Spring Washer - Spring
33 5370651292 8 Nut Mutter M10-8g Uni 5587 Ecrou Nut
34 5370651782 1 Brake Drum Bremstrommel Tambour De Frein Brake Drum
35 5370651777 8 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
36 5370652420 1 Brake Bremse Frein Brake
37 5370651651 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
38 5370662305 6 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
39 5370652067 1 Intermediate Cover Zwischendeckel Plaque Intermediaire Zwischendeckel
40 1007341424 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube 931 10.9

M10x40
Vis Hexagon Bolt

43 5370652422 1 Self Locking Diffe Selbstsperrdiff. Differentiel D'arr Self Locking Diffe
44 5370652224 2 Washer Set Scheibensatz Jeu De Rondelles Washer Set
45 5370652086 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
46 5370651726 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Joint Seal Ring

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 114



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 115



3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918

Kit = 12+13+14

Kit = 16+17+18+23+26

47 Kit = 17+18

47

ROT06756-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.023

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 116



3.004 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661918

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370652423 2 Axle Housing Achskoerper Boitier Essieu Achskoerper
2 5370651980 4 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
3 5370652371 28 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
4 5370652134 4 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
5 5370652372 2 Magnet Plug Magnetstopfen Bouchon Magnetique Magnet Plug
6 5435660819 2 Seal Ring Wellendichtring 140x170r15n Bague A Levres Seal Ring
7 5370652424 2 Axle Shaft Achswelle Arbre De Roue Axle Shaft
8 5370651144 16 Wheel Stud Radbolzen Boulon De Roue Wheel Stud
9 5370652031 2 Wheel Hub Radnabe Moyeu De Roue Wheel Hub
10 5370662210 2 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
11 5370651765 4 Bearing Kegelrollenlager

D109,5xd160,0x23
Roulement Bearing

12 5370651764 2 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlpis Circlip
13 5370652069 2 Gear Zahnkranz Couronne Gear
14 5370651967 2 Ring Gear Support Hohlradtraeger Cage Roue Dent Jnt Ring Gear Support
15 800-10654 2 Locking Plate Locking Plate Locking Plate Locking Plate
16 5370651775 6 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlpis Circlip
17 5370651778 6 Planet Gear Planetenrad Satellite Planet Gear
18 5370651779 6 Bearing Lager Roulement Bearing
19 5370662309 16 Nut Kugelbundmutter Ecrou Kugelbundmutter
20 45060/5063 2 Seal Seal Seal Seal
22 5370652032 4 Bolt Senkschraube Vis Bolt
23 5370652178 2 Planetary Housing Planetengehaeuse Carter Planetaire Planetengehaeuse
24 5370651785 16 Nut Mutter M16x1.5 Blau Verz.

W]Rth 31716x15
Ecrou Nut

25 5370651781 16 Stud Stiftschraube Goujon Stud
26 5370652281 2 Thrust Washer Anlaufscheibe Bague Butee Thrust Washer
30 5370661983 2 Planetary Housing Planetengehaeuse Carter Planetaire Planetary Housing
35 5370651896 4 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut
36 5370652346 4 Stud Stiftschraube Boulon Filete Stiftschraube
43 5370662009 2 Gear Carrier Hohlradtraeger Carge Roue Dent Int Gear Carrier

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 117



3.030 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922

1

2

1

3

1

4

9

6

8

7

6

5

10 13

12

6 10 12 13 OPTIONAL ROT06763-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.030

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 118



3.030 Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922
Differentialgehaeuse-5370661922

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370662210 3 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
2 5370651983 1 Intermed. Cover Zwischendeckel Plaque Intermed. Intermed. Cover
3 5370662311 1 Housing Gehaeuse Carter Gehaeuse
4 5370651266 1 Cover Deckel D=90 Couvercle Cover
5 5370662046 1 Ventilator Entluefter Reniflard Entluefter
7 5370652134 1 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
8 5370652372 1 Magnet Plug Magnetstopfen Bouchon Magnetique Magnet Plug
9 5370662173 1 Locking Ring Sicherungsring Circlip Sicherungsring

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 119



3.031 Differential-5370661922
Differential-5370661922
Differential-5370661922
Differential-5370661922

41 Kit = 19+20

33 Kit = 22+25+26+42+43

32 Kit = 6+17+18+19+20+21+27+  33

35

29 30

3
7

For Drop Box Type 314
14

24

23

5

15 13

28

42

26

22

43
25

17

6
20

19
41

21

18

21
19

20

6

17 25

28

33

16

27

32

15

14

24

21
1920

6 18

18

21

19
20
6

13

10
1131

3
7

12
9

37

36

39
40

12

29

30

4

1
8

2

35
34

8

12 30

38

31

3

7

29

35

4

For Drop Box
Type 356

OPTIONAL 1 2 4 16 28 34 35 36 37 39 40

ROT06764-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.031

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 120



3.031 Differential-5370661922
Differential-5370661922
Differential-5370661922
Differential-5370661922

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370662173 1 Locking Ring Sicherungsring Circlip Sicherungsring
2 5370662136 1 Ball Bearing Rillenkugellager Roulement A Billes

Rainure
Rillenkugellager

3 5370662312 8 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
4 5370651599 1 Seal Ring Dichtring (001.03.0673

50x65x8 Bau4sl Corteco16
Joint Seal Ring

5 800-10625 4 Bolt Bolt Bolt Bolt
6 5370651776 4 Shim Sicherungsring Circlpis Shim
7 800-9250 8 Spring Washer Federring Spring Washer Spring Washer
8 5370642517 1 Nurlock Nut Mutter Ecrou Nurlock Nut
9 5370651989 1 Spacer Distanzring Bague Ecartement Spacer
10 5370651633 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,50dick Rondelle Shim
10 5370651585 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,40dick Rondelle Shim
10 5370651583 1 Shim Passcheibe 0.15dick Rondelle Shim
10 5370651584 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,20dick Rondelle Shim
11 1309412452 1 Washer Scheibe 72x88x0,20 Rondelle Washer
11 5370651735 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,10dick Rondelle Shim
11 5370651586 1 Shim Passcheibe 0,15dick Rondelle Shim
11 1309412458 1 Washer Scheibe 72x88x0,30 Rondelle Washer
12 800-10609 2 Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing
13 5370652432 1 Bevel Gear Set Kegel-U.Tellerradpa

ar
Couple Conique Bevel Gear Set

14 5370662067 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
15 800-10608 2 Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing Taper Roller Bearing
17 5370651974 2 Side Gear Ausgleichswellenrad Planetaire Du Dif. Ausgleichswellenrad
18 5370652516 4 Side Gear Ausgleichswellenrad Planetaire Du Dif. Side Gear
19 5370662032 4 Pin Bolzen Axe Pin
20 5370651763 4 Shim Sicherungsring Circlpis Shim
21 5370651770 4 Washer Anlaufscheibe Rondelle Washer
23 5370652028 12 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
24 5370651990 2 Shaft Nut Wellenmutter Ecrou Ondulee Shaft Nut

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 121



3.031 Differential-5370661922
Differential-5370661922
Differential-5370661922
Differential-5370661922

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

27 5370652112 1 Differential Housing Differentialgehaeus
e

Boitier Differentiel Differentialgehaeus
e

29 5370652427 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
30 5370662308 12 Hexagon Bolt 8.8 Sechskantschraube 8.8 Vis Hex. 8.8 Sechskantschraube

8.8
31 5370651760 1 O Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O Ring
43 5370652422 1 Self Locking Diffe Selbstsperrdiff. Differentiel D'arr Self Locking Diffe
44 5370652224 2 Washer Set Scheibensatz Jeu De Rondelles Washer Set

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 122



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 123



3.032 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922

Kit = 12+13+14

Kit = 16+17+18+23+26

47 Kit = 17+18

47

ROT06765-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.032

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 124



3.032 Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922
Radnabe Achskoerper-5370661922

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370652433 2 Axle Housing Achskoerper Boitier Essieu Achskoerper
3 5370652371 28 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
4 5370652134 4 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
5 5370652372 2 Magnet Plug Magnetstopfen Bouchon Magnetique Magnet Plug
6 5435660819 2 Seal Ring Wellendichtring 140x170r15n Bague A Levres Seal Ring
7 5370652424 2 Axle Shaft Achswelle Arbre De Roue Axle Shaft
8 5370651144 16 Wheel Stud Radbolzen Boulon De Roue Wheel Stud
9 5370652031 2 Wheel Hub Radnabe Moyeu De Roue Wheel Hub
10 5370662210 2 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
11 5370651765 4 Bearing Kegelrollenlager

D109,5xd160,0x23
Roulement Bearing

12 5370651764 2 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlpis Circlip
13 5370652069 2 Gear Zahnkranz Couronne Gear
14 5370651967 2 Ring Gear Support Hohlradtraeger Cage Roue Dent Jnt Ring Gear Support
15 800-10654 2 Locking Plate Locking Plate Locking Plate Locking Plate
16 5370651775 6 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlpis Circlip
17 5370651778 6 Planet Gear Planetenrad Satellite Planet Gear
18 5370651779 6 Bearing Lager Roulement Bearing
19 5370662309 16 Nut Kugelbundmutter Ecrou Kugelbundmutter
20 45060/5063 2 Seal Seal Seal Seal
22 5370652032 4 Bolt Senkschraube Vis Bolt
23 5370652178 2 Planetary Housing Planetengehaeuse Carter Planetaire Planetengehaeuse
24 5370651785 16 Nut Mutter M16x1.5 Blau Verz.

W]Rth 31716x15
Ecrou Nut

25 5370651781 16 Stud Stiftschraube Goujon Stud
26 5370652281 2 Thrust Washer Anlaufscheibe Bague Butee Thrust Washer
30 5370661983 2 Planetary Housing Planetengehaeuse Carter Planetaire Planetary Housing
43 5370662009 2 Gear Carrier Hohlradtraeger Carge Roue Dent Int Gear Carrier

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 125



3.033 Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922

13
65

7

6
54

3

56

21

6513
59

53
60

67

63

64

46
13

74
73

58 52
5

33
51

3432
3113

57

27

50
29

30
71

72

25
65

10

43

37

35

36
37

8
7539

38 40 41
42

44
45

14

11

47

49

48

28
26

54
55

9

22
24

23

61
68

69
15

22

21
20

19

62

1816

17
65

70

13

11

12

G

G

G

X

X

G See gear on table 3.034

13 15 46 51 54 55 61 63 64 67 71 73 74 Optional

39 Kit = 8+75

ROT06766-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.033

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 126



3.033 Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370651622 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
2 5370651648 1 Bleeder Entluefter Aeration Bleeder
3 5370652381 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Deckel
4 5370651618 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Joint Seal Ring
5 1309412652 1 Shim Passcheibe 76x90x0 ,30 Rondelle Shim
5 5370651526 1 Shim Passcheibe Rondelle Shim
5 1309412750 1 Shim Passcheibe 76x90x0,15 Rondelle Shim
5 5370652096 1 Shim Passscheibe 0,25 Rondelle Shim
5 1309412649 1 Shim Passcheibe 76x90x0 ,10 Rondelle Shim
6 5370662136 1 Ball Bearing Rillenkugellager Roulement A Billes

Rainure
Rillenkugellager

7 5370652382 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
9 1503003331 1 Grooved Ball Bearing Rillenkugellager 625 6209/Rs

45x85x19
Roulement A Billes Grooved Ball Bearing

10 5370652383 2 Clamping Sleeve Spannhuelse Douille De Serrage Spannhuelse
11 5370652384 2 Pin Stift Goupille Pin
12 5370652385 1 Housing Gehaeuse Carter Housing
13 5370662314 20 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
14 5370651865 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
17 5370652086 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
18 5370652428 1 Spacer Ring Distanzring Bague Ecartement Spacer Ring
19 5370651694 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
20 5370662020 2 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
21 5370662021 1 Guard Panel Schutzblech Tole De Protection Guard Panel
22 5370652391 4 Needle Bear Cage Nadelkaefig Cage Roulement Needle Bear Cage
23 5370652429 1 Drive Shaft Abtriebswelle Arbre De Commande Drive Shaft
24 5370651711 1 Change Selector Schaltmuffe Manchou De

Command
Change Selector

25 800-9295 2 Bolt Bolt Bolt Bolt
26 5370662022 1 Plate Blech Tole Plate
27 5370632531 1 Filler Plug Gewindestopfen Bouchon Filler Plug

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 127



3.033 Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

28 5370652430 1 Spacer Ring Distanzring Bague Ecartement Spacer Ring
29 5370652585 1 Starter Stop Anlassersperre Arret Demarreur Starter Stop
30 5370651645 1 Cover Schutzkappe Capuchon Cover
32 5370651927 1 Spring Feder Ressort Spring
33 5370662139 1 Ball Bearing Rillenkugellager Roulement A Billes

Rainure
Rillenkugellager

34 5370652254 1 Ball Kugel Bille Ball
35 1045707019 1 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M8x40- 8.8 - A2c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

36 5370652395 1 Scraper Ring Abstreifer Joint Racleur Scraper Ring
37 5370651629 2 Seal Ring Dichtring Joint Seal Ring
38 5370652396 1 Cylinder Zylinder Verin Cylinder
39 5370652397 2 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Stopfen
40 1971956349 1 O-Ring O-Ring 227 Bn 170(Arp)

53,57x3,53
Joint Torique O-Ring

41 5370652398 1 Rod Stange Barre Rod
42 5370652399 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
43 5370652400 1 Piston Kolben Piston Piston
44 5370651922 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
45 5370652401 1 Guard Panel Schutzblech Tole De Protection Schutzblech
47 5370652402 1 Link Schaltstange Tige De Commande Link
48 5370651641 2 Sliding Block Gleitstueck Patin Sliding Block
49 5370651717 1 Gear-Shift Work Schaltgabel Fourchette De Comm Gear-Shift Work
50 5370651632 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Joint Seal Ring
52 5370651476 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D Etancheite Dichtring
53 5370662967 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
56 5370632528 1 Plug Gewindestopfen Bouchon Plug
57 5370651621 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
58 5370652045 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Cover
59 5370651719 1 Flange Flansch Bride Flange
60 5370652244 1 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 128



3.033 Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922
Zwischengetriebe-5370661922

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

61 5370651206 1 Guard Panel Schutzblech Tole De Protection Guard Panel
65 503211 18 Washer - Spring Washer - Spring Washer - Spring Washer - Spring
71 5370662023 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague De Etanche Seal Ring
72 5370662168 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 129



3.034 Zahnraeder-5370661922
Zahnraeder-5370661922
Zahnraeder-5370661922
Zahnraeder-5370661922

1

2 3

OUTPUT

INPUT

OUTPUT

ROT06767-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.034

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 130



3.034 Zahnraeder-5370661922
Zahnraeder-5370661922
Zahnraeder-5370661922
Zahnraeder-5370661922

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370651707 1 Drive Shaft Antriebswelle Arbre De Commande Drive Shaft
2 5370652431 1 Pinion Zahnrad Pignon Pinion
3 5370651708 1 Pinion Zahnrad Pignon Pinion

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 131



3.035 Scheibenbremse-5370661922
Scheibenbremse-5370661922
Scheibenbremse-5370661922
Scheibenbremse-5370661922

14

14

KIT = 3+4+6+7+8+9

1

10

2
3

4

5

12
11

8
9

7

6

13

15

15 OPTIONAL
13

13

16

16

18
17

KIT = 17+1819

ROT06768-TL120-T4_30100-XXX_3.035

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 132



3.035 Scheibenbremse-5370661922
Scheibenbremse-5370661922
Scheibenbremse-5370661922
Scheibenbremse-5370661922

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 45060/5071 4 Brake Disc Bremsscheibe Brake Disc Brake Disc
2 5370662313 6 Adjusting Bolt Nachstellschraube Ecrou De Reglage Nachstellschraube
3 5370651970 6 Spring Feder Ressort Spring
5 5370651795 6 Spring Feder Ressort Spring
6 5370651793 2 Back Up Ring Antiextrusionsring Bague Back Up Ring
7 5370651791 2 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
8 5370651792 2 Back Up Ring Antiextrusionsring Bague Back Up Ring
9 5370651790 2 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
10 5370651789 6 Intermed.Brake Dis Gegenlamelle Disque Intermed. Intermed.Brake Dis
11 5370644587 2 Bleeder Bolt Entluefterschraube Boulon De Reniflar Bleeder Bolt
12 5370651547 2 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
13 800-10621 2 Dowel Dowel Dowel Dowel
14 5370652375 2 Brake Piston Set Bremskolben-Satz Jeu De Piston De Frein Bremskolben-Satz

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 133



3.055 Parking Brake
Feststellbremse
Frein De Stationnement
Freno De Estacionamiento

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 134



3.055 Parking Brake
Feststellbremse
Frein De Stationnement
Freno De Estacionamiento

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5692657700 1 Brake Cable Bremszug Cable De Frein Brake Cable
2 1360707024 1 Pin Bolzen Mit Kopf 1444 St Verz.

B-8x30x3,2 441000500455
Axe Pin

3 1290707018 1 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Arandela

4 1395707017 1 Cotter Pin Splint 94 St.Verz. 3,2x16 Goupille Fendue Cotter Pin
5 1343707057 3 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St

- A3c
Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

6 1008707018 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x20 - 8.8

Vis Hexagon Bolt

7 5000136710 2 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Gummiert
900729-01 10,7 Typ A44

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

8 1008707618 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

9 1212251011 2 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8
10 5000096800 1 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle D25,4

900.729-23 A100
Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 135



4.001 Loading Equipment
Ladeanlage
Équipement Chargeur
Mecanismo De Carga

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 136



4.001 Loading Equipment
Ladeanlage
Équipement Chargeur
Mecanismo De Carga

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 0432021004 1 Bolt Bolzen Kpl.Fahne Verz.
50x649

Vis Bolt

2 0156029033 9 Spacer Distanzrohr 2391 St35.4
20x3,5x11 -0,5

Entretoise Spacer

3 1343707061 9 Washer Scheibe 7349 St37verz
13x30x6

Rondelle Washer

4 1008707829 9 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M12x30- 8.8 - A3c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

5 1309412425 4 Shim Passcheibe 988 St2k50
50x62x2

Rondelle Shim

6 1309412608 2 Shim Passcheibe 988 St2k50
50x62x0,5

Rondelle Shim

7 1455622750 1 Circlip Sicherungsring 471 50x3 Circlips Circlip
8 0406021005 1 Pin 50x266 Bolzen Kpl.Fahne Verzinkt

50x266
Axe 50x266 Pin 50x266

9 1309412412 2 Shim Passcheibe 988 St2k50
50x62x1

Rondelle Shim

10 0155129040 1 Pin Bolzen Kpl.Fahne Verzinkt
60x239

Axe Pin

11 0175106030 1 Pin Bolzen Kpl.Fahne Verzinkt
60x218

Axe Pin

14 5557313800 4 Bushing Lagerbuchse 55si7 50x60x50 Douille Bushing
15 1607003010 5 Grease Nipple Schmiernippel 71412 Schneif.

M10x1
Graisseur Grease Nipple

16 1309412815 5 Shim Passcheibe St2k50 50x75x1 Rondelle Shim
17 1309412926 4 Shim Passcheibe 50x75x2 Rondelle Shim
18 6407020001 1 Lift Frame Hubrahmen Komplett -

Schweisszeichnung
Bras De Levage Lift Frame

19 6337024001 1 Linkage Lenker Komplett -
Schweisszeichnung

Tringlerie Linkage

20 5557200900 2 Bushing Lagerbuchse 55si7 50x60x35 Doville Bushing
21 5557200900 2 Bushing Lagerbuchse 55si7 50x60x35 Doville Bushing

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 137



4.001 Loading Equipment
Ladeanlage
Équipement Chargeur
Mecanismo De Carga

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

22 1607003006 2 Grease Nipple Schmiernippel 71412 Schneidf.
M6x1

Graisseur Grease Nipple

23 6454023001 1 Tilting Lever Kipphebel Komplett -
Schweisszeichnung

Languette A Bascule Tilting Lever

24 5809625560 2 Bushing Lagerbuchse M.Bund Cusn8
50x55x50

Douille Bushing

26 0453023012 1 Pin 50x167 Bolzen Kpl.Fahne Verzinkt
50x167

Axe 50x167 Pin 50x167

27 0337002008 2 Bushing Lagerbuchse M.Bund Rg7
50x60x55

Douille Bushing

28 1309412224 6 Shim Passscheibe Din 988 -
45x55x2

Rondelle Shim

29 1309412012 8 Shim Passscheibe Din 988 -
45x55x1

Rondelle Shim

30 0250606143 1 Pin Bolzen Kpl.Fahne Gelb Verz.
60x169

Axe Pin

31 0406020011 2 Holder 10025-2 S355mc
10x70x110

Schotthalter 10025-2 S355mc
10x70x110

Support 10025-2
S355mc 10x70x110

Holder 10025-2
S355mc 10x70x110

32 0175106030 1 Pin Bolzen Kpl.Fahne Verzinkt
60x218

Axe Pin

33 1309412013 2 Shim Passscheibe Din 988 -
60x75x1

Rondelle D'ajustag Shim

34 1309412825 2 Shim Passscheibe Din 988 -
60x75x2

Rondelle Shim

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 138



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 139



5.003 Loading Shovel
Ladeschaufel
Godet
Loading Shovel

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 140



5.003 Loading Shovel
Ladeschaufel
Godet
Loading Shovel

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6454201000 1 Loading Shovel With Teeth
2100 Mm / 1,2 Cbm

Ladeschaufel-Standa
rd 2100mm/ 1,2cbm

Godet De Reprise
Avec Dents 2100 Mm /
1,2 Cbm

Loading Shovel With
Teeth 2100 Mm / 1,2
Cbm

Incl. Pos. 2,8-15

4 0453201023 1 Cutting Edge Seitenschar Re. 0010008- S2
150x20x150

Lame Laterale Cutting Edge

5 0453201024 1 Cutting Edge Seitenschar Li. 0010008- S2
150x20x150

Lame Laterale Cutting Edge

7 5902647400 7 Tooth Holder Zahnhalter Support Dent Tooth Holder
8 5902647410 7 Tooth Zahnspitze Dent Tooth
9 5902647420 7 Circup Spannring Contre-Bridge Circup
10 5902647430 7 Lock Sicherg.Bolzen Clavette Lock
12 5249001010 2 Spring Zugfeder L=200 Ressort Zugfeder L=200
13 1395707827 2 Cotter Pin Splint 94 St.Verz. 5x50 Goupille Fendue Cotter Pin
16 6454202000 1 Loading Shovel With

Bolt-On- Blade 2100 Mm/
1,2 Cbm

Ladeschaufel M.Unterschraub-
Schar 2100mm/1,2 Cbm

Godet A Terre Avec
Lame Boulonnee 2100
Mm / 1,2 Cbm

Loading Shovel With
Bolt-On- Blade 2100
Mm/ 1,2 Cbm

Incl. Pos.
17,19-23,14,15

19 0454202002 1 Cutting Edge Schraubschar S1
200x20x2100

Lame D Usure Cutting Edge

20 1062707441 11 Bolt M16 X 60 Senkschraube 7991 8.8 Verz
M16x60

Vis Bolt M16 X 60

21 1290707028 11 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 17 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

22 1212251016 11 Nut Sechskantmutter 985 8 M16 Ecrou Nut
23 0454202030 1 Protection Zinkenschutz Kpl. Protection Protection Incl. Pos.12,13

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 141



6.510 5411662265 Dipstick,Breather Line,Sealing Housing
5411662265 Oelmessstab, Entlueftungsleitung, Dichtungsgehäuse
5411662265 Jauge D.Profondeu,Conduite De Desaer,Boitier D'etanch
5411662265 Sonda De Aceite,Tuberia Desaireac,Caja Hermetizante

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 142



6.510 5411662265 Dipstick,Breather Line,Sealing Housing
5411662265 Oelmessstab, Entlueftungsleitung, Dichtungsgehäuse
5411662265 Jauge D.Profondeu,Conduite De Desaer,Boitier D'etanch
5411662265 Sonda De Aceite,Tuberia Desaireac,Caja Hermetizante

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665361 1 Bleeding Hose Entlueftungsleitung Tuyau De Desaerage Entlueftungsleitung
2 5411663098 1 Hose Clamp Rohrschelle Collier De Serrage Hose Clamp
3 5411665364 1 Guide Pipe Fuehrungsrohr Tuyau De Guidage Fuehrungsrohr
4 5411665839 1 Oil Level Dip-Stick Oelmessstab Jauge De Niveau D

Huile
Oil Level Dip-Stick

5 5411665362 1 Intake Ansaugstutzen Adapteur D Aspiration Ansaugstutzen
6 5411656420 2 Seal Ring Dichtring Joint Seal Ring
7 5411663208 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
8 5411665837 1 Cover Hinterer Deckel Couvercle Cover
9 5411656287 1 Shaft Seal Wellendichtring Joint D`Arbre Shaft Seal
10 5411657457 8 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
11 5411664151 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D Etanch Seal Ring
234 5411656992 1 Sealing Compound Dichtmasse Materiel De Garniture Sealing Compound

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 143



6.515 5411662265 Oil Pan,Oil Filler,Flywheel,V-Rib.Belt Pulley,Blanking Part
5411662265 Oelwanne, Oeleinfuellung,Verschlussteile, Schwungrad, Keilrippenscheibe
5411662265 Carter A Huile,Remplissage.D'huile,Volant,Poulie,Obturateurs
5411662265 Carter De Aceite,Llenado De Aceite,Volante,Polea Pa.Correa V,Piezas De Cierre

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 144



6.515 5411662265 Oil Pan,Oil Filler,Flywheel,V-Rib.Belt Pulley,Blanking Part
5411662265 Oelwanne, Oeleinfuellung,Verschlussteile, Schwungrad, Keilrippenscheibe
5411662265 Carter A Huile,Remplissage.D'huile,Volant,Poulie,Obturateurs
5411662265 Carter De Aceite,Llenado De Aceite,Volante,Polea Pa.Correa V,Piezas De Cierre

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411656430 1 Screw Connector Verschlusschraube Vis De Fermeture Screw Connector
2 5411656336 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D' Etancheit Seal Ring
6 5411664011 2 Lock Screw Verschlussschraube Vis Lock Screw
7 5411665477 1 Flywheel Schwungrad Volant Schwungrad
8 5411657087 1 Gear Zahnkranz Couronne Gear
9 5411664028 8 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
10 5411665367 1 Sensor Sensorrad Capteur Sensorrad
11 5411657434 3 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
12 5411665840 1 Belt Pulley Keilrippenscheibe Poulie A Courroie A

Nervures
Belt Pulley

13 5411665841 1 Straight Pin Zylinderstift Goupille Cylindrique Straight Pin
14 5411665842 1 Flat Washer Unterlegscheibe Rondelle Plate Flat Washer
15 5411665843 1 Friction Disc Reibscheibe Disque De Friction Friction Disc
16 5411664027 24 Torx Screw Torx-Schraube Vis Torx Torx Screw

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 145



6.520 5411662265 Valve Mechan,Idler Gear,Fastenings,Lubrication Oil Pump
5411662265 Zylinderkopfhaube, Zwischenrad, Befestigungsteile, Schmieroelpumpe
5411662265 Capot De Culbuteur,Roue Intermediaire,Pieces De Fixat,Pompe
5411662265 Tapa De Balancinesa,Engran.Intermedio,Bomba Aceite Lubr

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 146



6.520 5411662265 Valve Mechan,Idler Gear,Fastenings,Lubrication Oil Pump
5411662265 Zylinderkopfhaube, Zwischenrad, Befestigungsteile, Schmieroelpumpe
5411662265 Capot De Culbuteur,Roue Intermediaire,Pieces De Fixat,Pompe
5411662265 Tapa De Balancinesa,Engran.Intermedio,Bomba Aceite Lubr

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665478 1 Valve Mechan.Cover Zylinderkopfhaube Capot De Culbuteur Zylinderkopfhaube
2 5411665329 1 Valve Cover Gasket Ventildeckeldichtun

g
Joint Cacheculb Valve Cover Gasket

3 5411665888 10 Bolt 8.8 Din En Iso 898-1 Schraube 8.8 Din En Iso 898-1 Vis 8.8 Din En Iso
898-1

Bolt 8.8 Din En Iso
898-1

4 5411657927 1 Filler Cap Einfuellkappe Bonnet Filler Cap
5 5411666078 1 Gasket Dichtung Garniture/Joint Dichtung
6 5411663085 3 Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Bolt
7 5411657893 10 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube 10.9 Vis Hexagon Bolt
8 5411656431 1 Screw Plug Verschlussschraube Vis D Obsturation Verschlussschraube
9 5411665433 1 Circlip Halbmondring Rondelle Demi-Lune Halbmondring
10 5411657373 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D' Etancheit Seal Ring
11 5411656288 1 Shaft Seal Wellendichtring Joint D`Arbre Shaft Seal
12 5411657379 8 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
13 5411665370 1 Oil Pump Oelpumpe Pompe A Huile Oelpumpe
14 5411665480 2 Adapter Tube Zwischenrohr Tube Intermediaire Zwischenrohr
15 5411665371 4 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
16 5411665482 2 Dowel Bush Passbuchse Douille Centrage Passbuchse
17 5411657710 5 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
234 5411656992 1 Sealing Compound Dichtmasse Materiel De Garniture Sealing Compound

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 147



6.525 5411662265 Oil Cooler,Transfer Pipe,Filter,Lubrication Oil Line,Oil Return Line,Oil Line
5411662265 Oelkuehler, Filter, Ubergangsleitung, Schmieroelleitung, Oelruecklaufleitung, Oelleitung
5411662265 Refroidisseur,Embout,Filtre,Conduite A Huile,Tuy.Retour D'huile,Conduite D'huile
5411662265 Enfriador D.Aceite,Tuberia Traspaso,Filtro,Tuber.Aceite Lubr,Tubo Retor.D.Aceit,Tuberia De Aceite

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 148



6.525 5411662265 Oil Cooler,Transfer Pipe,Filter,Lubrication Oil Line,Oil Return Line,Oil Line
5411662265 Oelkuehler, Filter, Ubergangsleitung, Schmieroelleitung, Oelruecklaufleitung, Oelleitung
5411662265 Refroidisseur,Embout,Filtre,Conduite A Huile,Tuy.Retour D'huile,Conduite D'huile
5411662265 Enfriador D.Aceite,Tuberia Traspaso,Filtro,Tuber.Aceite Lubr,Tubo Retor.D.Aceit,Tuberia De Aceite

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665372 1 Oil Cooler Oelkuehler Radiateur D Huile Oelkuehler
2 5411665373 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
3 5411657457 6 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
4 5411642211 1 Oil Filter *S* Motoroelfilter Filtre D Huile Mot Oil Filter *S*
5 5411665483 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Deckel
6 5411665357 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
7 5411657214 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
8 5411664012 1 Lock Screw Verschlussschraube Vis Lock Screw
9 5411665379 1 Oil Lubricant Pipe Schmieroelleitung Circuit Graissage Schmieroelleitung
10 5411664498 2 Banjo Bolt Hohlschraube Vis Creuse Banjo Bolt
11 5411665380 4 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D Etancheite Dichtring
12 5411665377 1 Round Sealing Ring Runddichtring Joint Rond Runddichtring
13 5411664286 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Hexagon Bolt
21 5411665486 1 Attachment Flange Befestigs.Flansch Collerett.Fixation Befestigs.Flansch
22 5411665375 1 Round Sealing Ring Runddichtring Joint Rond Runddichtring
23 5411665378 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
24 5411666052 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Tete Hexagonal Sechskantschraube
242 5411656806 1 Mounting Device Montagemittel Lot De Montage Mounting Device

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 149



6.530 5411662265 Fuel Injection Pump,Injection Pump Drive,Fuel Injector
5411662265 Einspritzpumpe, Einspritzantrieb, Einspritzventil
5411662265 Pompe D'injection,Entrainement,Porte-Injecteur
5411662265 Bomba De Inyeccion,Accto.Bomba Inyecc,Inyector

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 150



6.530 5411662265 Fuel Injection Pump,Injection Pump Drive,Fuel Injector
5411662265 Einspritzpumpe, Einspritzantrieb, Einspritzventil
5411662265 Pompe D'injection,Entrainement,Porte-Injecteur
5411662265 Bomba De Inyeccion,Accto.Bomba Inyecc,Inyector

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665488 1 High-Pressure Pump Hochdruckpumpe Pompe Haute Press. Hochdruckpumpe
2 5411665489 1 Distance Piece Distanzstueck Entretoise Distanzstueck
3 5411665953 3 Hexagon Nut Sechskantmutter Ecrou Hexagon Nut
4 5411666181 1 Plain Washer Scheibe Rondelle Plate Scheibe
5 5411665383 1 Round Sealing Ring Runddichtring Joint Rond Runddichtring
6 5411665491 1 Hexagon Nut Sechskantmutter Ecrou Hexagonal Sechskantmutter
7 5411665384 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
8 5411666072 1 Overflow Valve Ueberstroemventil Soupape Decharge Ueberstroemventil
9 5411666073 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
10 5411666074 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
11 5411666075 1 Vol.Controll.Valve Mengenregelventil Regulat. Quantite Mengenregelventil
12 5411666076 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
13 5411666077 1 Gasket Dichtung Garniture/Joint Dichtung
14 5411665492 2 Torx-Head Bolt Torx-Schraube Vis A Tete Torx Torx-Schraube
15 5411665493 1 Toothed Gear Zahnrad Roue D'engrenage Zahnrad
16 5411665386 4 Injector Injektor Injecteur Injektor
17 5411665387 4 Seal Dichtscheibe Joint Dichtscheibe
18 5411665494 4 Clamping Pad/Shoe Spannpratze Patte De Serrage Spannpratze
19 5411665495 4 Torx-Head Bolt Torx-Schraube Vis A Tete Torx Torx-Schraube
20 5411665496 4 Clamp Klemmbuegel Bride De Serrage Klemmbuegel
21 5411665388 4 Round Sealing Ring Runddichtring Joint Rond Runddichtring
293 5411665887 1 Mounting Device Montagemittel Lot De Montage Mounting Device

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 151



6.535 5411662265 Fuel Filter,Fuel Supply Pump,Fuel Line,Charge Air Pipe,Sensor
5411662265 Kraftstoff Filter, - Foerder Pumpe, - Leitung, Ladeluftleitung, Sensor
5411662265 Filtre A Combust,Pompe Aliment.Comb,Conduite Combust,Tubulure D'air,Sensor
5411662265 Filtro Combustible,Bomba Aliment.Comb,Tuberia Combustib,Tub.A/Sobrealiment,Sensor

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 152



6.535 5411662265 Fuel Filter,Fuel Supply Pump,Fuel Line,Charge Air Pipe,Sensor
5411662265 Kraftstoff Filter, - Foerder Pumpe, - Leitung, Ladeluftleitung, Sensor
5411662265 Filtre A Combust,Pompe Aliment.Comb,Conduite Combust,Tubulure D'air,Sensor
5411662265 Filtro Combustible,Bomba Aliment.Comb,Tuberia Combustib,Tub.A/Sobrealiment,Sensor

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411663674 1 Fuel Filter Kraftst.Vorfilter Filtre De Carbur. Kraftst.Vorfilter
2 5411665030 1 Filter Element Filterpatrone Cartouche Filtr. Filterpatrone
3 800-20074 1 Sensor Cable Sensorkabel Cable Sensorkabel
4 5411665049 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D Etancheite Dichtring
5 5411665050 1 Filter-Kit Filter-Kit Filtre-Kit Filter-Kit
6 5411665051 1 Vent Plug Entluefterschraube Vis De Purge D Air Entluefterschraube
7 5411665337 1 Fuel Filter Kraftstofffilter Filtre De Carbur. Kraftstofffilter
8 5411665338 1 Filter Element Filterpatrone Kraftstofffilter Cartouche Filtr. Filterpatrone

Kraftstofffilter
9 5411665040 1 Pressure Sensor Druckgeber Capteur De Pression Druckgeber
10 5411665830 1 Seal Ring Runddichtring Joint Torique Seal Ring
11 5411665469 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Hex. Sechskantschraube
12 5411665844 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D Etancheite Seal Ring
13 5411665845 1 Coupler Connector Kupplungsstecker Raccord Rapide

Hydraulique
Coupler Connector

14 800-20185 1 Fuel Pump Kraftstoffpumpe Pompe D Alimentation Fuel Pump
15 5411665336 2 Pipe Clip Schelle Collier De Serrage Schelle
16 5411665502 1 Rail Pipe Rail Rohr Rail Tube Rail Pipe
17 5411665503 1 High Pressure Pipe Einspritzleitung Tuyauterie Einspritzleitung
18 5411665504 1 High Pressure Pipe Einspritzleitung Tuyauterie Einspritzleitung
19 5411665505 1 Torx-Head Bolt Einspritzleitung Vis A Tete Torx Einspritzleitung
20 5411665506 2 Torx-Schraube Torx-Schraube Torx-Schraube Torx-Schraube
21 5411665507 2 Distance Piece Distanzstueck Entretoise Distanzstueck
22 5411663717 1 Repair Kit Reparatursatz Kit De Reparation Repair Kit
23 5411665319 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
24 5411663536 1 Multi-Purpose Grease Mehrzweckfett Graisse A Usages

Multiples
Multi-Purpose Grease

25 5411665497 1 Fuel Line Kraftstoffleitung Conduite Combust. Kraftstoffleitung
26 5411665359 1 Fuel Line Leckkraftstoffleitu

ng
Conduite De Carburant Leckkraftstoffleitu

ng
27 5411665498 2 Hose Retainer Schlauchhalter Support Flexible Schlauchhalter

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 153



6.535 5411662265 Fuel Filter,Fuel Supply Pump,Fuel Line,Charge Air Pipe,Sensor
5411662265 Kraftstoff Filter, - Foerder Pumpe, - Leitung, Ladeluftleitung, Sensor
5411662265 Filtre A Combust,Pompe Aliment.Comb,Conduite Combust,Tubulure D'air,Sensor
5411662265 Filtro Combustible,Bomba Aliment.Comb,Tuberia Combustib,Tub.A/Sobrealiment,Sensor

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

28 5411666055 2 Spring Band Clamp Federbandschelle Collier Feuillard Federbandschelle
29 5411665499 1 Hose Assembly Schlauchleitung Conduite Flexible Schlauchleitung
30 5411656891 3 Hose Clamp Rohrschelle Collier De Serrage Hose Clamp
31 5411665500 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Tete Hexagonal Sechskantschraube
32 5411665953 2 Hexagon Nut Sechskantmutter Ecrou Hexagon Nut
33 5411665853 1 Charge Cooling Pipe Ladeluftrohr Tube D Air Charge Cooling Pipe
34 5411665394 1 Seal Saugrohrdichtung Joint Saugrohrdichtung
35 5411665854 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Boulon Hexagon Bolt
42 5411665847 1 Throttle Valve Drosselklappe Vanne Rotative Throttle Valve
43 5411665848 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Seal
44 5411657214 4 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
45 5411665849 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Boulon Hexagon Bolt
46 5411665392 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 154



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 155



6.540 5411662265 Control Unit,Coolant Pump,V-Rib.Belt Pulley
5411662265 Steuergerät, Kuehlmittelpumpe, Keilrippenscheibe
5411662265 Distributeur,Pompe Refriferant,Poulie
5411662265 Aparato De Mando,Bomba Refrigeraci,Polea Pa.Correav

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 156



6.540 5411662265 Control Unit,Coolant Pump,V-Rib.Belt Pulley
5411662265 Steuergerät, Kuehlmittelpumpe, Keilrippenscheibe
5411662265 Distributeur,Pompe Refriferant,Poulie
5411662265 Aparato De Mando,Bomba Refrigeraci,Polea Pa.Correav

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665512 1 Water Pump Wasserpumpe Pompe A Eau Wasserpumpe
2 5411665438 1 Disk Ring Lamellendichtring Disque Bague Lamellendichtring
3 5411663515 1 Hose Connector Schlauchanschluss Raccord Flexible Hose Connector
4 5411657463 1 Screw Connector Verschlussschraube 01138667 Vis De Fermeture Screw Connector
5 5411664026 1 Lock Screw Verschlussschraube Vis Lock Screw
6 5411657052 2 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D' Etancheit Seal Ring
7 5411665513 1 Sealing Ring Dichtring Bague D'etancheite Dichtring
8 5411665396 1 V-Belt Pulley Keilrippenscheibe Poulie À Courroie

Trapézoï
;dale

Keilrippenscheibe

9 5411665154 1 Control Unit Steuergeraet Distributeur Steuergeraet
10 5411657379 3 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
11 5411665855 4 Torx-Screw Torx-Schraube Vis Torx Torx-Screw

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 157



6.545 5411662265 Housing,Cooling Water Line,Coolant Pipe,Exhaust Manifold,Hose Connector
5411662265 Thermostatgehause, Kuehlmittelleitung, Kuehlwasserleitung, Abgassammelrohr Dichtung, Schlauchanschluss
5411662265 Corps Thermostat,Conduite D'eau,Conduite,Collect.D'echappem, Raccord Flexible
5411662265 Caja Termostato,Tuber.Ag.Refriger,Tuber.Medio Refrig,Colector De Escape,Racor P.Manguera

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 158



6.545 5411662265 Housing,Cooling Water Line,Coolant Pipe,Exhaust Manifold,Hose Connector
5411662265 Thermostatgehause, Kuehlmittelleitung, Kuehlwasserleitung, Abgassammelrohr Dichtung, Schlauchanschluss
5411662265 Corps Thermostat,Conduite D'eau,Conduite,Collect.D'echappem, Raccord Flexible
5411662265 Caja Termostato,Tuber.Ag.Refriger,Tuber.Medio Refrig,Colector De Escape,Racor P.Manguera

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665514 1 Housing Thermostatgehaeuse Corps Thermostat Thermostatgehaeuse
2 5411665531 7 Spring Band Clamp Federbandschelle Collier Feuillard Federbandschelle
3 5411665440 1 Coolant Pipe Kuehlwasserleitung Conduite Liq.Refr. Kuehlwasserleitung
4 5411657624 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D' Etancheite Seal Ring
5 5411665430 1 Screw Plug Verschlussschraube Vis D Obsturation Verschlussschraube
6 5411665401 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
7 5411663085 4 Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Bolt
8 5411663474 1 Temperature Adjustment Temperaturgeber Manocontact

Temperature
Temperature
Adjustment

9 5411665398 1 Manifold Kruemmer Collecteur Kruemmer
10 5411657379 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
11 5411665811 2 Pipe Clip Rohrschelle Collier De Serrage Rohrschelle
12 5411665399 1 Hose Schlauch Flexible Schlauch
13 5411656962 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Hexagon Bolt
14 5411665441 1 Support Plate Stuetzblech Support Stuetzblech
15 5411657434 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
18 5411657204 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
19 5411665873 1 Seal Ring Runddichtring Joint Torique Seal Ring
21 5411665408 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
22 5411657214 3 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
23 5411665851 2 Spring Band Clip Federbandschelle Collier En Feuillard

Pour Ressorts
Spring Band Clip

26 5411664026 1 Lock Screw Verschlussschraube Vis Lock Screw
27 5411657049 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D' Etancheit Seal Ring
28 5411665462 1 Round Sealing Ring Runddichtring Joint Rond Runddichtring
29 5411665411 1 Hose Schlauch Flexible Schlauch
33 5411663208 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
35 5411665409 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
36 5411665410 1 Rubber Sleeve Gummimuffe Manchon Caoutchouc Gummimuffe
38 800-20076 1 Shuttle Valve Wechselventil Soupape Wechselventil
39 5411665860 6 Oval-Head-Screw Linsenschraube Vis Oval-Head-Screw

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 159



6.545 5411662265 Housing,Cooling Water Line,Coolant Pipe,Exhaust Manifold,Hose Connector
5411662265 Thermostatgehause, Kuehlmittelleitung, Kuehlwasserleitung, Abgassammelrohr Dichtung, Schlauchanschluss
5411662265 Corps Thermostat,Conduite D'eau,Conduite,Collect.D'echappem, Raccord Flexible
5411662265 Caja Termostato,Tuber.Ag.Refriger,Tuber.Medio Refrig,Colector De Escape,Racor P.Manguera

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

40 5411665861 1 Seal Dichtscheibe Joint Seal
41 5411665883 1 Service-Parts Serviceteile Service-Parts Service-Parts

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 160



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 161



6.550 5411662265 Egr Cooler,Bellow Expan.Joint,Turbocharger
5411662265 Agr-Kuehler, Kompensator, Abgasturbolader
5411662265 Egr-Refroidisseur,Joint Compensateur,Turbocompresseur
5411662265 Egr-Enfriador,Compensad.Dilatac,Turbo

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 162



6.550 5411662265 Egr Cooler,Bellow Expan.Joint,Turbocharger
5411662265 Agr-Kuehler, Kompensator, Abgasturbolader
5411662265 Egr-Refroidisseur,Joint Compensateur,Turbocompresseur
5411662265 Egr-Enfriador,Compensad.Dilatac,Turbo

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665414 1 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
2 5411665408 2 Seal Dichtung Joint Dichtung
3 5411665463 7 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Hex. Sechskantschraube
4 5411665526 1 Gasket Dichtung Garniture/Joint Dichtung
5 5411665527 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Tete Hexagonal Sechskantschraube
8 5411665754 1 Pipe Clip Schelle Collier De Serrage Pipe Clip
9 5411665755 1 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 163



6.555 5411662265 Starter,Generator,Belt Tensioner
5411662265 Starter, Generator, Riemenspanner
5411662265 Demarreur,Generatrice,Tendeur D.Courroie
5411662265 Arrancador,Generador,Tensor Para Correa

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 164



6.555 5411662265 Starter,Generator,Belt Tensioner
5411662265 Starter, Generator, Riemenspanner
5411662265 Demarreur,Generatrice,Tendeur D.Courroie
5411662265 Arrancador,Generador,Tensor Para Correa

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665444 1 Belt Adjuster Riemenspanner Tendeur Riemenspanner
2 5411665443 1 Pulley Umlenkrolle Poulie Umlenkrolle
3 800-20034 1 Fan Belt Keilrippenriemen Fan Belt Fan Belt
4 5411663978 1 Bolt Zylinderschraube Vis Bolt
5 800-20036 1 Alternator At=1928 Lichtmaschine At=1928 Alternateur

(Generatrice) At=1928
Alternator At=1928

6 5411665415 1 Controller Regler Regulateur Regler
7 5411663638 1 Fan Luefter Ventilateur Fan
8 5411665416 1 Belt Pulley Keilrippenscheibe Poulie A Courroie A

Nervures
Keilrippenscheibe

9 5411665469 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Hex. Sechskantschraube
10 5411657517 1 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
11 5411665163 1 Hexagon Nut Sechskantmutter Ecrou Sechskantmutter

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 165



6.560 5411662265 Engine Mounting
5411662265 Engine Mounting
5411662265 Suspension Moteur
5411662265 Anclaje Del Motor,

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 166



6.560 5411662265 Engine Mounting
5411662265 Engine Mounting
5411662265 Suspension Moteur
5411662265 Anclaje Del Motor,

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665341 2 Halter Halter Halter Halter
3 5411665340 2 Rubber Layer Gummilager Plaque Caoutchouc Gummilager
4 5411656919 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube 933 12.9,

M14x55
Vis Hexagon Bolt

5 5411665342 4 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter
6 5411665343 4 Shim Scheibe Rondelle Scheibe
7 5411665344 4 Shim Scheibe Rondelle Scheibe
8 5411656587 4 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Scheibe
9 5411656412 2 Engine Mounting Motorlager Gummi Suspension Moteur Engine Mounting
11 5411665339 4 Shim Scheibe Rondelle Scheibe
12 5411664736 4 Bolt Zylinderschraube Vis Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 167



6.565 5411662265 Relay,Cable Harness,Electric Line,Protecting Cap
5411662265 Relais, Kabelbaum, Elektr. Leitung, Schutzkappe
5411662265 Relais,Faisceau De Cables,Conduit.Electrique,Capuchon Project.
5411662265 Rele,Haz De Cables,Cable Electrico,Caperuza Project.

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 168



6.565 5411662265 Relay,Cable Harness,Electric Line,Protecting Cap
5411662265 Relais, Kabelbaum, Elektr. Leitung, Schutzkappe
5411662265 Relais,Faisceau De Cables,Conduit.Electrique,Capuchon Project.
5411662265 Rele,Haz De Cables,Cable Electrico,Caperuza Project.

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

2 800-20137 1 Plug In Connector Steckverbindung Connect. A Cables Plug In Connector
3 5411666127 5 Plug-In Connector Steckverbinder Connecteur En Fich Steckverbinder
4 5411666125 6 Plug-In Connector Steckverbinder Connecteur En Fich Steckverbinder
5 5411666128 1 Plug-In Connector Steckverbinder Connecteur En Fich Steckverbinder
6 5411666124 2 Plug-In Connector Steckverbinder Connecteur En Fich Steckverbinder
8 5411666126 4 Plug-In Connector Steckverbinder Connecteur En Fich Steckverbinder
11 5411666129 1 Plug-In Connector Steckverbinder Connecteur En Fich Steckverbinder
15 5411665778 17 Clamping Band Halteband Bande De Serrage Clamping Band
16 5411663185 4 Cable Tie Kabelbinder/ Serre-Cable Cable Tie
17 5411666131 1 Cable Tie Kabelbinder Serre-Cable Kabelbinder
18 5411666122 1 Bracket Halter Support/Portequtil Halter
20 5411664027 1 Torx Screw Torx-Schraube Vis Torx Torx Screw
21 5411665420 1 Relay Relais Relais Relais
22 5411665541 2 Hexagon Nut Sechskantmutter Ecrou Hexagonal Sechskantmutter
23 5411665960 2 Cover Schutzkappe Capouchon Cover

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 169



6.570 5411662265 Tacho-Generator,Pressure Pick-Up,Glow Plug
5411662265 Drehzahlgeber, Oeldruckgeber, Gluehkerze
5411662265 Dynamo Tachymetr, Transm Press Huile,Bougie D.Prechauff
5411662265 Generador Tacometr, Transmis.Pres.Acei,Bujia Incandesc

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 170



6.570 5411662265 Tacho-Generator,Pressure Pick-Up,Glow Plug
5411662265 Drehzahlgeber, Oeldruckgeber, Gluehkerze
5411662265 Dynamo Tachymetr, Transm Press Huile,Bougie D.Prechauff
5411662265 Generador Tacometr, Transmis.Pres.Acei,Bujia Incandesc

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665863 2 Engine Speed Sensor Drehzahlgeber Transmetteur De
Vitesse

Engine Speed Sensor

2 5411665864 2 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D Etancheite Seal Ring
3 5411663401 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Sechskantschraube
4 5411663208 4 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
5 5411665422 4 Glow Plug Gluehkerze Bougie De

Prechauffage
Gluehkerze

6 5411665423 1 Connection Verbindungsschiene Jonction Verbindungsschiene
7 5411665040 1 Pressure Sensor Druckgeber Capteur De Pression Druckgeber
8 5411665830 1 Seal Ring Runddichtring Joint Torique Seal Ring

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 171



6.575 5411662265 Particle Filter: Pressure Sensor,Compensator,Gasket
5411662265 Partikelfilter: Druckgeber, Kompensator, Dichtungen
5411662265 Filtre A Particules: Transmetteur De Pr,Compensateur,Garniture/Joint
5411662265 Filtro De Partículas: Transmisor Compl.,Compensador,Junta

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 172



6.575 5411662265 Particle Filter: Pressure Sensor,Compensator,Gasket
5411662265 Partikelfilter: Druckgeber, Kompensator, Dichtungen
5411662265 Filtre A Particules: Transmetteur De Pr,Compensateur,Garniture/Joint
5411662265 Filtro De Partículas: Transmisor Compl.,Compensador,Junta

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5411665213 1 Pressure Sensor Druckgeber Capteur De Pression Pressure Sensor
2 5411665982 1 Pipe Leitung Conduite Pipe
3 5411665961 1 Hose Clamp Schlauchschelle Collier De Serrage Hose Clamp
4 5411665207 1 Temperature Sensor Temperaturgeber Capteur De

Temperature
Temperaturgeber

5 5411665913 1 Temperature Adjustment Temperaturgeber Transmetteur De
Temperature

Temperature
Adjustment

8 5411665073 1 Temperature Sensor Temperaturgeber Capteur De
Temperature

Temperaturgeber

9 5411665873 1 Seal Ring Runddichtring Joint Torique Seal Ring
10 5411665473 1 Filter Filter Filtre Filter
11 5411665426 1 Compensator Kompensator Compensateur Kompensator
12 5411665754 1 Pipe Clip Schelle Collier De Serrage Pipe Clip
13 5411665755 1 Nut Mutter Ecrou Nut
14 5411665813 2 Bracket Halter Support Bracket
15 800-20097 1 Clip Klemme Borne Klemme
16 5411665427 1 Seal Dichtung Seal Dichtung
17 5411665929 1 Main Filter Adblue Hauptfilter Adblue Filtre Principal Adblue Main Filter Adblue
18 5411665919 1 Cover (Filter) Filterdeckel Couvercle Cover (Filter)
19 5411665977 1 Fitting Stutzen Raccord Fitting
20 5411665907 3 Seal Runddichtring Joint Seal
21 5411665978 1 Fitting Stutzen Raccord Fitting
22 5411665979 1 Fitting Stutzen Raccord Fitting

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 173



6.580 5411662265 Hydr Pump Drive,O-Seal,Gasket Set
5411662265 Hydropumpenantrieb, Runddichtung, Dichtungssatz
5411662265 Com.Pompe Hydr.,Anneau Torique,Garniture
5411662265 Accmto.Bomba Hidr,Junta Tornica,Jeugo De Juntas

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 174



6.580 5411662265 Hydr Pump Drive,O-Seal,Gasket Set
5411662265 Hydropumpenantrieb, Runddichtung, Dichtungssatz
5411662265 Com.Pompe Hydr.,Anneau Torique,Garniture
5411662265 Accmto.Bomba Hidr,Junta Tornica,Jeugo De Juntas

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 800-20080 3 Hydraulikpump Gasket Dichtung Fuer Hydraulikpumpe Joint Dichtung Fuer
Hydraulikpumpe

2 5411665561 1 Pump Drive Pumpenantrieb Cde De La Pompe Pumpenantrieb
3 5411665854 3 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Boulon Hexagon Bolt
4 5411663294 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Vis Hex. Sechskantschraube
5 5411656790 1 Coolant Kuehlmittel 5 Ltr. Caloporteur Coolant
6 5411665429 1 Seal Kit Dichtsatz Pochette De Joints Dichtsatz
234 5411656992 1 Sealing Compound Dichtmasse Materiel De Garniture Sealing Compound

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 175



7.001 Hydraulic Installation - Steering
Hydraulikinstallation Lenken
Installation Hydr. - Direction
Instalación Hidráulica Dirección

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 176



7.001 Hydraulic Installation - Steering
Hydraulikinstallation Lenken
Installation Hydr. - Direction
Instalación Hidráulica Dirección

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 4112132351 1 Hose Schlauchltg. 2te Nw12x1320
Dko-15l90g/Dko-15l

Flexible Hose

2 1915060262 2 Straight Fitting Einschraubstutzen
Ges12-L/R1/2-Wd

Manchon Visse Straight Fitting

3 1915060255 2 Fitting Iso 8434-1 - Sds -
L8xg1/4 - E - 400 Bar

Rohrverschraubung Iso 8434-1
- Sds - L8xg1/4 - E - 400 Bar

Raccord Ges Fitting Iso 8434-1 - Sds
- L8xg1/4 - E - 400 Bar

4 1915060264 1 Fitting Iso 8434-1 - Sds -
L15xg1/2 - E - 400 Bar

Rohrverschraubung Iso 8434-1
- Sds - L15xg1/2 - E - 400 Bar

Raccord Ges Fitting Iso 8434-1 - Sds
- L15xg1/2 - E - 400
Bar

5 4260112359 1 Hose Schlauchltg. Kpl. Nw10x1120 Flexible Hose
6 1919060353 2 Fitting Elsd L-Stutzen Elsd 12-L Raccord Elsd Fitting Elsd
7 4260065374 2 Hose Schlauchltg. Kpl. Nw10x650 Flexible Hose
8 4260110310 1 Hose Schlauchltg. 2sn Nw10x1100

Dko-12l20g/Dko-12l
Flexible Hose

9 4256105371 1 Hose Schlauchltg. Kpl. Nw6x1050 Flexible Hose
10 5606664621 1 Priority Valve Prioritaetsventil At=1563 Valve Priortaire Priority Valve
11 1915060478 1 Straight Fitting G Rohrverschraubung Iso 8434-1

- Sds - S20xg1/2 - E - 400 Bar
Raccord Ges Straight Fitting G

12 1924060166 1 Fitting Ewsd Winkelstutzen Ewsd 20-S Raccord Ewsd Fitting Ewsd
13 1915060265 1 Straight Fitting G Rohrverschraubung Iso 8434-1

- Sds - L18xg1/2 - E - 400 Bar
Raccord Ges Straight Fitting G

14 1924060155 1 Fitting Ewsd Winkelstutzen Ewsd 18-L Raccord Ewsd Fitting Ewsd
15 1938060156 1 Fitting Rohrverschraubung Iso 8434-1

- Swosds - L18xg1/2 - E - 400
Bar

Raccord Fitting

16 4262090815 1 Hose Schlauchltg. 2sn Nw12x900
Dko-15l20g/Dko-15l

Flexible Hose

17 4266251512 1 Hose 2ast Nw16x2510
Dko-20s90g/Dko-20s

Schlauchltg. 2ast Nw16x2510
Dko-20s90g/Dko-20s

Flexible 2ast
Nw16x2510
Dko-20s90g/Dko-20s

Schlauchltg.
2ast Nw16x2510
Dko-20s90g/Dko-20s

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 177



7.001 Hydraulic Installation - Steering
Hydraulikinstallation Lenken
Installation Hydr. - Direction
Instalación Hidráulica Dirección

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

18 5660199791 1 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Einfach
Pph-Schwarz Baugroesse 3
325

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

19 5660200130 1 Cover Deckplatte Einfach Dp 3
M6x40 S=3

Plaque De Recouvre Cover

20 1008707713 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M6x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

29 1924060154 1 Fitting Ewsd Winkelstutzen Ewsd 15-L Raccord Ewsd Fitting Ewsd

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 178



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 179



8.010 Hydraulic Cylinder - Steering — 6500507500 — Z 70/30
Hydraulikzylinder – Lenken — 6500507500 — Z 70/30
Vérin Hydraulique - Direction — 6500507500 — Z 70/30
Cilindro Hidráulico – Dirección — 6500507500 — Z 70/30

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 180



8.010 Hydraulic Cylinder - Steering — 6500507500 — Z 70/30
Hydraulikzylinder – Lenken — 6500507500 — Z 70/30
Vérin Hydraulique - Direction — 6500507500 — Z 70/30
Cilindro Hidráulico – Dirección — 6500507500 — Z 70/30

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6500507500 1 Hydraulic Cylinder Hydraulikzylinder Z70/30 H270
E560

Verin Hydraulic Cylinder

2 6500507503 1 Pipe Zylinderrohr Kpl. 6500507504
70x475 90/1.0

Fut De Verin Pipe

3 1950000810 2 Linkage Bearing Gelenklager Ge 30 Es Ls Rotule Linkage Bearing
4 1456622149 2 Circlip Sicherungsring 472 47x1,75 Circlips Circlip
5 6500507011 1 Piston Rod Kolbenstange Kpl. + D47

30x502 Vl357 108/1.0
Tige De Verin Piston Rod

6 1212251819 1 Nut Sechskantmutter
Z.6503415284 Din985 8
M22x2 Plangedreht

Ecrou Nut

7 0500507015 1 Piston Daempfungskolben 1013sh
45s20 69,1x98

Piston Piston

8 1634943660 1 Piston Seal Kolbendichtung Merkel Joint Piston Piston Seal
9 5074609215 2 Segment Segment Typ S 70x2,8x2,5 Segment Segment
10 0500507017 1 Piercing Bushing Fuehrungsbuechse Ggg50

85x62
Douille Piercing Bushing

11 1965956303 1 Seal Stangendichtung Gc U28 3038
30x38x8/9

Joint Tige Seal

12 1974955030 1 Scraper Ring Doppelabstreifer Rsw 30/38,6 Joint Racleur Scraper Ring
13 1971956324 1 O-Ring O-Ring 230-8309 90sh

63,10x3,53x70,16
Joint Torique O-Ring

14 1966960706 1 Back Up Ring Stuetzring Sm Schnappm
D70x64x1,4

Bague D Appui Back Up Ring

15 1971958039 1 O-Ring O-Ring 039 80 Shore
69,57x73,13x1,78

Joint Torique O-Ring

16 1607003006 2 Grease Nipple Schmiernippel 71412 Schneidf.
M6x1

Graisseur Grease Nipple

17 1976999319 1 Seal Kit Dichtsatz 9-Tlg. Z70/30
6500507000

Jeu De Joints Seal Kit Pos.Fig.Item
6,8,9,11-15

18 MCS001036A 1 Lock Fluid Schraubensicherung Hochfest
Sl 2070 F50 50ml

Fusibile Lock Fluid

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 181



8.006 Pilot Control Valve – 5606665090
Vorsteuerventil – 5606665090
Soupape Pilote – 5606665090
Válvula Piloto – 5606665090

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 182



8.006 Pilot Control Valve – 5606665090
Vorsteuerventil – 5606665090
Soupape Pilote – 5606665090
Válvula Piloto – 5606665090

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5606665115 1 Handle Handgriff Poignee Handgriff
3 5606664110 1 Lever Kit Hebelbausatz,Gebg. Kit Levier Cpl. Lever Kit
4 5606665039 1 Bellow Faltenbalg Soufflet Faltenbalg
6 5606665040 1 Shaft Set Kardansatz Kit Cardan Kardansatz
7 5606665041 1 Retention Plate Rueckhalteplatte Plaque De Maintien Rueckhalteplatte
10 5606664078 3 Set Of Tappets Stoesselsatz Jeu De Poussoirs Set Of Tappets
11 5606665042 1 Set Of Tappets Stoesselsatz Jeu De Poussoirs Stoesselsatz
16 5606665117 1 Pushbutton Set Druck-Punkt-Satz Jeu De Boutons

Pressions
Druck-Punkt-Satz

17 5606665044 1 Magnetkit Magnetkit Aimant Magnetkit
19 5606664082 1 Seal Kit Nbr-Dichtsatz Pochette De Joints Seal Kit
25 5606665090 1 Joystick - 4th6 06-125 M01

Ec4000 Sl1 Rba2 Psb3-5 -
Stecker 12fach Deutsch 1
Taster 1 Roller

Komplett Vorsteuergeraet Manipulateur - 4th6
06-125 M01 Ec4000
Sl1 Rba2 Psb3-5
- Stecker 12fach
Deutsch 1 Taster 1
Roller

Komplett
Vorsteuergeraet

40 5305670232 1 Cable Tie Kabelbinder 4,7x204 Serre-Cable Cable Tie

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 183



8.008 Pilot Control Valve Option - 4th Control Circuit – 5606665091
Vorsteuerventil Option - 4. Steuerkreis – 5606665091
Soupape Pilote Option - 4ème Circuit De Commande - 5369661332 - > Tl1002 0161 – 5606665091
Válvula Piloto Opción - 4º Circuito De Control – 5606665091

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 184



8.008 Pilot Control Valve Option - 4th Control Circuit – 5606665091
Vorsteuerventil Option - 4. Steuerkreis – 5606665091
Soupape Pilote Option - 4ème Circuit De Commande - 5369661332 - > Tl1002 0161 – 5606665091
Válvula Piloto Opción - 4º Circuito De Control – 5606665091

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

3 5606664110 1 Lever Kit Hebelbausatz,Gebg. Kit Levier Cpl. Lever Kit
4 5606665039 1 Bellow Faltenbalg Soufflet Faltenbalg
6 5606665040 1 Shaft Set Kardansatz Kit Cardan Kardansatz
7 5606665041 1 Retention Plate Rueckhalteplatte Plaque De Maintien Rueckhalteplatte
10 5606664078 3 Set Of Tappets Stoesselsatz Jeu De Poussoirs Set Of Tappets
11 5606665042 1 Set Of Tappets Stoesselsatz Jeu De Poussoirs Stoesselsatz
16 5606665117 1 Pushbutton Set Druck-Punkt-Satz Jeu De Boutons

Pressions
Druck-Punkt-Satz

17 5606665044 1 Magnetkit Magnetkit Aimant Magnetkit
19 5606664082 1 Seal Kit Nbr-Dichtsatz Pochette De Joints Seal Kit
30 5606665091 1 Joystick Komplett Vorsteuergeraet Manipulateur Komplett

Vorsteuergeraet
31 5606665116 1 Handle Handgriff Poignee Handgriff
40 5305670232 1 Cable Tie Kabelbinder 4,7x204 Serre-Cable Cable Tie

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 185



8.012 Hydraulic Cylinder – Lifting Frame Z115/70
Hydraulikzylinder – Hubrahmen Z115/70
Verin Hydraulique – Bras De Levage Z115/70
Hydraulic Cylinder – Lifting Frame Z115/70

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 186



8.012 Hydraulic Cylinder – Lifting Frame Z115/70
Hydraulikzylinder – Hubrahmen Z115/70
Verin Hydraulique – Bras De Levage Z115/70
Hydraulic Cylinder – Lifting Frame Z115/70

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6501248000 1 Hydr.Cylinder Hydraulikzylinder Z115/70
H710 E1130

Verin De Hydr. Hydr.Cylinder Incl. Pos. 2-18

3 1950000865 2 Linkage Bearing Gelenklager Ge 60 Do2rs Rotule Linkage Bearing
4 1456622369 2 Circlip Sicherungsring 472 90x3 Circlip Circlip
5 1017370230 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube V.Ripp

12.9 M12x40
Vis Hexagon Bolt

7 1212251836 1 Nut Sechskantmutter
Z.6503415284 Din985 8
M42x3 Plangedreht

Ecrou Nut

9 1634935021 1 Piston Seal Kolbendichtung Hk100 1150-
01-100 D115xd90x22,4

Joint Piston Piston Seal

10 5074609200 1 Segment Segment Typ S F A.Bolle
115x4,6x4,0 Et

Segment Segment

11 0501229017 1 Piercing Bushing Fuehrungsbuechse 1013sh
45s20 155x90

Douille Piercing Bushing

12 1965956785 1 Seal Stangendichtung Ki320/
N39047 70x85x12,5

Joint Tige Seal

13 5060502070 1 Guiding Ring St.Fuehrungsring Ptfe Weich
P0 55-25097-0700-As

Bague Guiding Ring

14 5060503070 1 Guiding Ring St.Fuehrungsring Hartg. Hf470 Bague Guiding Ring
15 5060507070 1 Guiding Ring St.Fuehrungsring Hartg.

Fhg-G25150-0700s
Bande De Glissem. Guiding Ring

16 1971958523 1 O-Ring O-Ring 80 Shore
104,2x5,7x115,6

Joint Torique O-Ring

17 1966960111 1 Back-Up Ring Stuetzring Sm Schnappm
115x105,7x1,7

Baque D Appui Back-Up Ring

18 1974955070 1 Scraper Ring Doppelabstreifer Rsw70
70x78,6x5,3

Joint Racleur Scraper Ring

19 1976999603 1 Seal Kit Dichtsatz 12-Teilig 115/70
6501230000

Jeu De Joints Seal Kit Incl. Pos. 7,9,10,12-18

20 1607003006 2 Grease Nipple Schmiernippel 71412 Schneidf.
M6x1

Graisseur Grease Nipple

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 187



8.012 Hydraulic Cylinder – Lifting Frame Z115/70
Hydraulikzylinder – Hubrahmen Z115/70
Verin Hydraulique – Bras De Levage Z115/70
Hydraulic Cylinder – Lifting Frame Z115/70

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

21 MCS001036A 1 Lock Fluid Schraubensicherung Hochfest
Sl 2070 F50 50ml

Fusibile Lock Fluid

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 188



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 189



9.005 Dashboard
Armaturenbrett
Tableau De Bord
Tablero De Instrumentos

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 190



9.005 Dashboard
Armaturenbrett
Tableau De Bord
Tablero De Instrumentos

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5755661004 1 Combi.Instrument Alga Tft
12v - 24v At=1961

Kombiinstrument Alga Tft 12v
- 24v At=1961

Instrument Polyval
Alga Tft 12v - 24v
At=1961

Combi.Instrument Alga
Tft 12v - 24v At=1961

5 5050305200 4 Frame Endstueck Einbaurahmen Endstueck Cadre Endstueck Einbaurahmen
Endstueck

10 5050305017 1 Rocker Switch
Schnellwechseleinri
chtung
- 12v -
Vbd2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
q2

Tastenkippschalter
Schnellwechseleinri
chtung
- 12v - Vbd2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
q2

Interrupteur
Schnellwechseleinri
chtung
- 12v -
Vbd2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
q2

Tastenkippschalter
Schnellwechseleinri
chtung
- 12v -
Vbd2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
q2

11 5050305055 1 Rocker Switch Speichern
Sollwert Zusatz Steuerkreis
- 12v - V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtq1

Tastenkippschalter Speichern
Sollwert Zusatz Steuerkreis -
12v - V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtq1

Interrupteur Speichern
Sollwert Zusatz
Steuerkreis - 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtq1

Tastenkippschalter
Speichern
Sollwert Zusatz
Steuerkreis - 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtq1

12 5050305012 1 Rocker Switch Warnblinker
- J1a2ut0b-Pzs68-100-
Xtx2

Tastenkippschalter
Warnblinker -
J1a2ut0b-Pzs68-100-
Xtx2

Interrupteur
Warnblinker -
J1a2ut0b-Pzs68-100-
Xtx2

Tastenkippschalter
Warnblinker -
J1a2ut0b-Pzs68-100-
Xtx2

13 5050305011 1 Flip Switch With Button Tastenkippschalter Umschalter
Luefter Motorkühlung - 12v -
Vxd2uttb-Pzcxx-1bb-
Xtx1

Commutateur
Inverseur Avec Touche

Tastenkippschalter
Umschalter Luefter
Motorkühlung - 12v -
Vxd2uttb-Pzcxx-1bb-
Xtx1

15 5050305202 1 Cover Blinddeckel Fuer Carling
Schalter

Couvercle Blinddeckel Fuer
Carling Schalter

20 5050305205 2 Tool Kit Ausdrueckwerkzeug Fuer
Carling Schalter

Jeu D Outils Ausdrueckwerkzeug
Fuer Carling Schalter

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 191



9.010 Instrument Panel Switch
Armaturenkonsole Schalter
Console Tableau De Bord Interrupteur
Interruptor De La Consola De Instrumentos

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 192



9.010 Instrument Panel Switch
Armaturenkonsole Schalter
Console Tableau De Bord Interrupteur
Interruptor De La Consola De Instrumentos

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5050655560 1 Ignition Switch With 2 Keys
Sw 603

Zuendstartschalter Mit 2
Schluessel Sw 603

Contacteur Allum 2
Cles Inclues Sw 603

Zuendstartschalter Mit
2 Schluessel Sw 603

5 5050305200 6 Frame Endstueck Einbaurahmen Endstueck Cadre Endstueck Einbaurahmen
Endstueck

6 5050305201 9 Frame Mittelstueck Einbaurahmen Mittelstueck Cadre Mittelstueck Einbaurahmen
Mittelstueck

7 5050305202 15 Cover Blinddeckel Fuer Carling
Schalter

Couvercle Blinddeckel Fuer
Carling Schalter

10 5050305001 1 Rocker Switch Tastenkippschalter
Rueckfahrsignal Aus - 12v
- V4d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtx1

Interrupteur Tastenkippschalter
Rueckfahrsignal
Aus - 12v -
V4d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtx1

11 5050305002 1 Switch Tastenkippschalter
Klimaanlage - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzc3l-1hx-
Xtx1

Interrupteur
Klimaanlage - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzc3l-1hx-
Xtx1

Tastenkippschalter
Klimaanlage - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzc3l-1hx-
Xtx1

12 5050305003 1 Rocker Switch Tastenkippschalter
Lastschwingungsdaem
pfung
- 12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtx1

Interrupteur Tastenkippschalter
Lastschwingungsdaem
pfung
- 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtx1

13 5050305006 1 Rocker Switch - 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xts1

Tastenkippschalter
Zwischenschmierung - 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xts1

Interrupteur - 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xts1

Tastenkippschalter
Zwischenschmierung
- 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xts1

Option

14 5050305004 1 Rocker Switch Tastenkippschalter Vierter
Steuerkreis - 12v

Interrupteur Tastenkippschalter
Vierter Steuerkreis -
12v

Option

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 193



9.010 Instrument Panel Switch
Armaturenkonsole Schalter
Console Tableau De Bord Interrupteur
Interruptor De La Consola De Instrumentos

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

15 5050305007 1 Rocker Switch
Kraftstofffilterhei
zung
- 12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xqt1

Tastenkippschalter
Kraftstofffilterhei
zung
- 12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xqt1

Interrupteur
Kraftstofffilterhei
zung
- 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xqt1

Tastenkippschalter
Kraftstofffilterhei
zung
- 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xqt1

Option

16 5050305010 1 Switch
Schaufelrueckfuehru
ng
- 12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcar-1hx-
Xtx1

Tastenkippschalter
Schaufelrueckfuehru
ng
- 12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcar-1hx-
Xtx1

Interrupteur
Schaufelrueckfuehru
ng
- 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcar-1hx-
Xtx1

Tastenkippschalter
Schaufelrueckfuehru
ng
- 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcar-1hx-
Xtx1

Option

17 5050305019 1 Rocker Switch
Nebelschlussleuchte -
12v - V1d2gttb-Pzc4p-1hx-
Xtx1

Tastenkippschalter
Nebelschlussleuchte - 12v
- V1d2gttb-Pzc4p-1hx-
Xtx1

Interrupteur
Nebelschlussleuchte
- 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzc4p-1hx-
Xtx1

Tastenkippschalter
Nebelschlussleuchte
- 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzc4p-1hx-
Xtx1

Option

18 5050305067 1 Keys Toggle Overload
Warning - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xta1

Tastenkippschalter Lastwarn -
12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xta1

Touches Bascule
Avertissement De
Surcharge - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xta1

Tastenkippschalter
Lastwarn - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xta1

Option

19 5050305022 1 Rocker Switch Option 2 -
12v - V4d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtw1

Tastenkippschalter Option 2 -
12v - V4d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtw1

Interrupteur
Option 2 - 12v -
V4d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtw1

Tastenkippschalter
Option 2 - 12v -
V4d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtw1

Option

20 5050305023 1 Rocker Switch Option 3 -
12v - V4d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtr1

Tastenkippschalter Option 3 -
12v - V4d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtr1

Interrupteur
Option 3 - 12v -
V4d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtr1

Tastenkippschalter
Option 3 - 12v -
V4d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtr1

Option

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 194



9.010 Instrument Panel Switch
Armaturenkonsole Schalter
Console Tableau De Bord Interrupteur
Interruptor De La Consola De Instrumentos

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

21 5050305005 1 Rocker Switch Tastenkippschalter
Spiegelheizung - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xts1

Interrupteur Tastenkippschalter
Spiegelheizung - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xts1

Option

22 5050305047 1 Rocker Switch Tastenkippschalter
Festdrehzahl - 12v -
V4d2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
t1

Interrupteur Tastenkippschalter
Festdrehzahl - 12v -
V4d2hytb-Xzdxx-3-Xt
t1

Option

23 5050305048 1 Rocker Switch Tastenkippschalter
Festdrehzahl Auf/ Ab - 12v -
V8d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtt1

Interrupteur Tastenkippschalter
Festdrehzahl
Auf/ Ab - 12v -
V8d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtt1

Option

25 5050305008 1 Rocker Switch Kehrbesen -
12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xlv1

Tastenkippschalter Kehrbesen
- 12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xlv1

Interrupteur
Kehrbesen - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xlv1

Tastenkippschalter
Kehrbesen - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xlv1

Option

26 5050305020 1 Rocker Switch
Wasserduese - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xbq1

Tastenkippschalter
Wasserduese - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xbq1

Interrupteur
Wasserduese - 12v
- V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xbq1

Tastenkippschalter
Wasserduese - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xbq1

Option

28 5050305051 1 Rocker Switch
Regeneration Partikelfilter -
12v - V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtt1

Tastenkippschalter
Regeneration Partikelfilter
- 12v - V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtt1

Interrupteurregener
ation
Partikelfilter - 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtt1

Tastenkippschalter
Regeneration
Partikelfilter - 12v -
V2d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtt1

Option

40 5050305205 2 Tool Kit Ausdrueckwerkzeug Fuer
Carling Schalter

Jeu D Outils Ausdrueckwerkzeug
Fuer Carling Schalter

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 195



9.015 Instrument Panel Loose Parts
Armaturenkonsole Losteile
Console Tableau De Bord Pieces Amovibles
Piezas Sueltas De La Consola De Instrumentos

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 196



9.015 Instrument Panel Loose Parts
Armaturenkonsole Losteile
Console Tableau De Bord Pieces Amovibles
Piezas Sueltas De La Consola De Instrumentos

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5050651609 1 Steer Col Switch Lenkstockschalter Inerrupt. Col Dir Steer Col Switch
2 5350249554 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 10-Polig Carter Housing
3 5350249552 10 Element Kontakt 2,8mm Jun.Pow.Tim.

927777-1 1,5-2,5qmm
Element Element

5 5050650885 1 Switch 2 Kreise Handbremschalter 2 Kreise Interrupteur 2 Kreise Handbremschalter 2
Kreise

10 5350661297 1 Socket - 12v-24v 15a - Amp
T-Stecker - D28mm

Steckdose Sae - 12v-24v 15a -
Amp T-Stecker - D28mm

Prise Femelle -
12v-24v 15a - Amp
T-Stecker - D28mm

Steckdose Sae -
12v-24v 15a - Amp
T-Stecker - D28mm

15 5050143274 1 Pressure Sensor Drucksensor 0-100bar - G1/4 -
4-20ma - Druckfest 200bar

Detecteur Pressure Sensor

20 5350555334 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 12-Fach Dt
04 12 Pa

Carter De Prise Socket Insert

21 5350555336 1 Fuse Sicherungsteil F.12-F Fusibile Fuse
22 5350555321 14 Socket Stecker 1-2qmm Gr.16

Deutsch 0460-215-16141
Prise Socket

23 5350555349 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 2-Fach Dt
04 2 P

Carter De Prise Socket Insert

24 5350555355 1 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 P Fusible Fuse
30 5350555729 1 Resistor 2-Fach 120 Ohm Abschlusswiderstand

Steckergehause 2-Fach
120 Ohm

Resistance 2-Fach 120
Ohm

Abschlusswiderstand
Steckergehause
2-Fach 120 Ohm

40 5322000102 1 Control Unit Spu40-35 -
12v/24v At=1954

Zentr. Steuermodul Spu40-35
- 12v/24v At=1954

Boitier Electronique
Spu40-35 - 12v/24v
At=1954

Control Unit Spu40-35
- 12v/24v At=1954

Standard

41 1008707713 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M6x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

42 1343707055 4 Washer Scheibe Din 7349 - 6,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Washer

45 5322000101 1 Control Unit Spu70-66 -
12v/24v At=1922

Zentr. Steuermodul Spu70-66
- 12v/24v At=1922

Boitier Electronique
Spu70-66 - 12v/24v
At=1922

Control Unit Spu70-66
- 12v/24v At=1922

Option

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 197



9.050 Battery Installation
Batterieeinbau
Installation Batterie
Montaje De La Batería

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 198



9.050 Battery Installation
Batterieeinbau
Installation Batterie
Montaje De La Batería

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6437544010 1 Battery Cable Batteriekabel -
Batterie-Hauptstrom
verteiler

Cable De Batterie Batteriekabel -
Batterie-Hauptstrom
verteiler

3 6437544030 1 Battery Cable Batteriekabel -
Hauptstromverteiler
-Anlasser

Cable De Batterie Batteriekabel -
Hauptstromverteiler
-Anlasser

5 6293044050 1 Hydraulic Tubing Ladeleitung Generator - Starter Tuyauterie Ladeleitung Generator
- Starter

7 5653246956 1 Earth Cable 50qmm - M10
300mm

Masseband 50qmm - M10
300mm

Bande Mise A Masse
50qmm - M10 300mm

Masseband 50qmm -
M10 300mm

10 5159660008 1 Battery Un2794 Batterie Un 2794 12v 100ah
900a .L05.B13

Batterie Un 2794 12v
100ah 900a .L05.B13

Batterie Un 2794 12v
100ah 900a .L05.B13

15 6187505560 2 Clamp Strap Klemmbuegel Verz. 10029
Qste380tm 4x42x170

Etrier Clamp Strap

16 1008707019 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x40 - 8.8

Vis Hexagon Bolt

17 1343707057 2 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

20 5273600007 1 Battery Un2794 Batterie Un2794
2:12v,135ah,1000a,D
b8,B3

Batterie Un2794
2:12v,135ah,1000a,D
b8,B3

Batterie Un2794
2:12v,135ah,1000a,D
b8,B3

22 6437544070 1 Battery Cable Batteriekabel -
Batterie-Batterietr
ennschalter

Cable De Batterie Batteriekabel -
Batterie-Batterietr
ennschalter

23 5050580711 1 Cover Battery Abdeckung Batterie 06622
70qmm

Recouvrement Batte Cover Battery

25 5050226947 1 Cover Schutzkappe Capuchon Caperuza De
Protección

26 5050580690 1 Cover Schutzkappe Fuer
Batteriekabel 15-087

Capuchon Cover

30 6437511102 1 Battery Holder Complete -
Galvanised

Batteriehalter Komplett -
Verzinkt

Batterie Porte
Complete - Galvanisé

Batteriehalter Komplett
- Verzinkt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 199



9.050 Battery Installation
Batterieeinbau
Installation Batterie
Montaje De La Batería

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

32 1343707059 6 Washer Scheibe Din 7349 - 10,5 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Washer

34 1008707124 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M10x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

35 1007707624 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4014 -
M10x50 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

36 1212251013 2 Nut M10 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M10 Ecrou Nut M10

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 200



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 201



9.052 Battery Disconnect Switch
Batterietrennschalter
Coupe-Batterie
Seleccionador De Batería

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 202



9.052 Battery Disconnect Switch
Batterietrennschalter
Coupe-Batterie
Seleccionador De Batería

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5522655660 1 Battery Shut Off Batterietrennschalt
er

Coupure Batterie Battery Shut Off

5 1008707513 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M6x25 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

6 1290707014 2 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 6,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

7 1212251009 2 Hexagon Nut Din 985 - M6
- 8

Sechskantmutter Din 985 - M6
- 8

Ecrou Din 985 - M6 - 8 Hexagon Nut Din 985
- M6 - 8

15 6437544080 1 Batterycable - Battery
Master Switch-Chassis

Batteriekabel -
Batterietrennschalt
er-Chassis

Batterie Cable -
Batterie Master Switch
Chassis

Batteriekabel -
Batterietrennschalt
er-Chassis

18 5050580450 1 Rubber Sheet Gummikappe Typ Wnk500/1
Nr.2000 558 000

Couvercle Caoutcho Rubber Sheet

20 5000136820 1 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Gummiert
900729-5 21,0 Typ A81

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

21 1008707618 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

22 1343707057 1 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

23 1290707018 1 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Arandela

24 1212251011 1 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8
25 5358609913 1 Information Sign Hinweisschild Ansi Pvc-Klebef.

108x168
Plaque Indicatrice Information Sign

26 5358609915 1 Information Sign Hinweisschild Ansi Rotierende
Teile - Pvc-Klebefolie - 208x98

Plaque Indicatrice Information Sign

27 5358609832 1 Information Sign Hinweisschild
Batterieabschaltung - 50x55 -
Pvc-Gw-Ss

Plaque Indicatrice Hinweisschild
Batterieabschaltung
- 50x55 - Pvc-Gw-Ss

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 203



9.100 Fuse Carrier
Sicherungstraeger
Support De Fusible
Soporte De Fusibles

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 204



9.100 Fuse Carrier
Sicherungstraeger
Support De Fusible
Soporte De Fusibles

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5050650900 1 Frame 4fach
Sicherungstraeger

Rahmen 4fach
Sicherungstraeger

Cadre 4fach
Sicherungstraeger

Rahmen 4fach
Sicherungstraeger

10 5050650980 9 Fuse Mini 2a Grau - Din 72
581

Flachstecksicherung Mini 2a
Grau - Din 72 581

Fusible Mini 2a Grau -
Din 72 581

Flachstecksicherung
Mini 2a Grau - Din 72
581

11 5050650981 3 Fuse Mini 3a Lila - Din 72
581

Flachstecksicherung Mini 3a
Lila - Din 72 581

Fusible Mini 3a Lila -
Din 72 581

Flachstecksicherung
Mini 3a Lila - Din 72
581

12 5050650983 16 Fuse Mini 5a Beige - Din 72
581

Flachstecksicherung Mini 5a
Beige - Din 72 581

Fusible Mini 5a Beige -
Din 72 581

Flachstecksicherung
Mini 5a Beige - Din 72
581

13 5050650984 4 Fuse Mini 7,5a Braun - Din
72 581

Flachstecksicherung Mini 7,5a
Braun - Din 72 581

FusibleMini 7,5a Braun
- Din 72 581

Flachstecksicherung
Mini 7,5a Braun - Din
72 581

14 5050650985 38 Fuse Mini 10a Rot - Din 72
581

Flachstecksicherung Mini 10a
Rot - Din 72 581

Fusible Flachstecksicherung
Mini 10a Rot - Din 72
581

15 5050650986 15 Fuse Mini 15a Blau - Din 72
581

Flachstecksicherung Mini 15a
Blau - Din 72 581

Fusible Mini 15a Blau -
Din 72 581

Flachstecksicherung
Mini 15a Blau - Din 72
581

16 5050650987 9 Fuse Mini 20a Gelb - Din
72 581

Flachstecksicherung Mini 20a
Gelb - Din 72 581

Fusible Mini 20a Gelb -
Din 72 581

Flachstecksicherung
Mini 20a Gelb - Din 72
581

17 5050650988 1 Fuse Mini 25a Weiss - Din
72 581

Flachstecksicherung Mini 25a
Weiss - Din 72 581

Fusible Mini 25a Weiss
- Din 72 581

Flachstecksicherung
Mini 25a Weiss - Din
72 581

20 5050650910 4 Cover 1fach
Sicherungstraeger

Deckel 1fach
Sicherungstraeger

Couvercle 1fach
Sicherungstraeger

Deckel 1fach
Sicherungstraeger

25 5050650915 4 Sicherung 20fach
Sicherungstraeger

Sicherung 20fach
Sicherungstraeger

Fusible 20fach
Sicherungstraeger

Sicherung 20fach
Sicherungstraeger

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 205



9.100 Fuse Carrier
Sicherungstraeger
Support De Fusible
Soporte De Fusibles

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

27 5050650916 16 Locking Sekundaerverriegelu
ng
Für Mini Fuse 20fach
Sicherungstraeger

Blocage Sekundaerverriegelu
ng
Für Mini Fuse 20fach
Sicherungstraeger

30 5050650975 1 Puller Abzieher Fuer
Flachstecksicherung
en

Arrache-Pignon Puller

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 206



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 207



9.120 Relay Carrier
Relaistraeger
Support De Relais
Soporte De Relés

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 208



9.120 Relay Carrier
Relaistraeger
Support De Relais
Soporte De Relés

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6407043055 1 Sicherungstraeger
Komplett

Sicherungstraeger Komplett Sicherungstraeger
Komplett

Sicherungstraeger
Komplett

5 5050650900 1 Frame 4fach
Sicherungstraeger

Rahmen 4fach
Sicherungstraeger

Cadre 4fach
Sicherungstraeger

Rahmen 4fach
Sicherungstraeger

10 5050650919 4 Relay Bracket Microrelaistraeger 6fach Relais Support Microrelaistraeger
6fach

11 5050650910 4 Cover 1fach
Sicherungstraeger

Deckel 1fach
Sicherungstraeger

Couvercle 1fach
Sicherungstraeger

Deckel 1fach
Sicherungstraeger

12 5050650920 4 Locking Microrelaistraeger
6fach

Sekundaerverriegelu
ng
Microrelaistraeger 6fach

Blocage
Microrelaistraeger
6fach

Sekundaerverriegelu
ng
Microrelaistraeger
6fach

15 5050650992 12 Micro Relay 12v - 20/15a -
Iso280 A

Relais Micro Schliesser 12v -
20/15a - Iso280 A

Micro Relais 12v -
20/15a - Iso280 A

Relais Micro Schliesser
12v - 20/15a - Iso280 A

16 5050650993 2 Micro Relayer 12v - 20/11a
- Iso280 A

Relais Micro Wechsler 12v -
20/11a - Iso280 A

Micro Relaiser 12v -
20/11a - Iso280 A

Relais Micro Wechsler
12v - 20/11a - Iso280 A

17 5050247864 6 Relay- 12v / 25a Relais - 12v / 25a - Schliesser
N.O. - Microrelais Keine
Schutzbeschaltung

Relais - 12v / 25a Relay- 12v / 25a

20 5050093090 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 9pol. Hella
8ja 003 526-001 8000-2968

Boitier Connecteur Housing

22 5050247863 1 Flasher Transmitt. - 12v -
Mit Anhaengerbetrieb

Blinkgeber - 12v - Mit
Anhaengerbetrieb

Capteur Clignotant
- 12v - Mit
Anhaengerbetrieb

Flasher Transmitt - 12v
- Mit Anhaengerbetrieb

25 5050305054 1 Rocker Switch Override -
12v - V4d2hwtb-Xzbxx-3-Xt
q1

Tastenkippschalter Override -
12v - V4d2hwtb-Xzbxx-3-Xt
q1

Interrupteur
Override - 12v -
V4d2hwtb-Xzbxx-3-Xt
q1

Tastenkippschalter
Override - 12v -
V4d2hwtb-Xzbxx-3-Xt
q1

30 5350250008 1 Relay 2-1904001-3 Relais - 12v 75a Relay 2-1904001-3 Relay 2-1904001-3
35 5050650881 2 Plate Kontaktplatte Plaque Plate

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 209



9.130 Main Fuse Box
Hauptsicherungsbox
Boite Fusibles Principale
Cajetín De Fusible Principal

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 210



9.130 Main Fuse Box
Hauptsicherungsbox
Boite Fusibles Principale
Cajetín De Fusible Principal

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

5 5350250022 1 Distributor - 3x
Megasicherung 1x Midi
Sicherung

Sicherungsverteiler - 3x
Megasicherung 1x Midi
Sicherung

Distributeur - 3x
Megasicherung 1x
Midi Sicherung

Sicherungsverteiler -
3x Megasicherung 1x
Midi Sicherung

10 5350250004 2 Mega-Fuse 80a Mega-Sicherung 80a Fusible-Mega 80a Mega-Fuse 80a
12 5050650482 1 Fuse 30a Midi-Sicherung 30a Fusibile 30a Fuse 30a
15 5050247860 1 Relay 12v 120 Ampere Relais 12v 120 Ampere Relais 12v 120 Ampere Relais 12v 120 Ampere

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 211



9.200 Front End Loose Parts
Vorderwagen Losteile
Train Avant Pieces Amovibles
Piezas Sueltas Del Chasis Delantero

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 212



9.200 Front End Loose Parts
Vorderwagen Losteile
Train Avant Pieces Amovibles
Piezas Sueltas Del Chasis Delantero

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5350246882 1 Head Light Scheinwerfer Links Phare Scheinwerfer Links
5 5350246883 1 Head Light Scheinwerfer Rechts Phare Scheinwerfer Rechts
10 5350660927 2 Turn Indicator Glas Blinkerglass Vorne Couvercle De

Clignotant
Turn Indicator Glas

11 1813000035 2 Bulb Gluehlampe H3 12volt 55w Ampoule Bulb
12 5350660950 2 Bulb H7, 55w, 12v Gluehlampe H7, 55w, 12v Ampoule H7, 55w, 12v Gluehlampe H7, 55w,

12v
13 1813000005 2 Bulb 12v/21w Kugelbirne 12v 21w Ampoule Sherique Bulb 12v/21w
14 1813000002 2 Bulb 12v/4w Kugelbirne 12v 4w Ampoule Sherique Bulb 12v/4w
15 5350660915 2 Built-In Headlight Einbauscheinwerfer 1aa 004

109-041
Optique Built-In Headlight

20 5050022227 1 Signal Horn Signalhorn Corne De Brume Horn
25 1008707019 1 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M8x40 - 8.8
Vis Hexagon Bolt

26 0432002163 1 Distance Sleeve Distanzrohr 2391/C Verz.
St37.4 15x1,5x18 -1

Entretoise Distance Sleeve

27 1343707057 2 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

28 1212251011 1 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 213



9.220 Rear End Loose Parts
Hinterwagen Losteile
Train Arriere Pieces Amovibles
Piezas Sueltas Del Chasis Trasero

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 214



9.220 Rear End Loose Parts
Hinterwagen Losteile
Train Arriere Pieces Amovibles
Piezas Sueltas Del Chasis Trasero

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5110660295 1 Rear Light Left Hand Rueckleuchte Fahrtrichtung
Links M.Kabel Und Stecker

Phare De Recul Arg Rear Light Left Hand

5 5110660293 1 Rear Light Right Hand Rueckleuchte Fahrtrichtung
Rechts M. Kabel Und Stecker

Phare De Recul Ard Rear Light Right Hand

10 1813000005 4 Bulb 12v/21w Kugelbirne 12v 21w Ampoule Sherique Bulb 12v/21w
11 5350642347 2 Bulb 12v 21/5w Gluehlampe 12v,21/5w Ampoule Bulb 12v 21/5w
13 5050651209 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 6,3 6-Fach

Hella 8jd 008 151-051
Boitier Connecteur Housing

14 5350246805 6 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug
15 5350249507 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 6,3mm

6-Fach 180906-0
Carter De Prise Socket Insert

16 5350247311 6 Flat Plug Flachstecker 6,3 Blank
8k8kw048156-801

Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug

30 5755586683 1 Temperature Sensor Temperaturgeber M14x1,5 -
Oel Und Wasser - Stecker
2fach Amp Jpt

Capteur De
Temperature

Temperaturgeber
M14x1,5 - Oel Und
Wasser - Stecker 2fach
Amp Jpt

35 5399010186 1 Speed Sensor - M18x1.5 -
-50°/+150°C
,
Ip 67, Stecker 4fach
Deutsch

Drehzahlsensor Mit Diagnose
Ausgang - M18x1.5 - -50°C
+150°C - Ip 67 - Stecker 4fach
Deutsch

Sonde Compte-Tours -
M18x1.5 - -50°/+150°C
,
Ip 67, Stecker 4fach
Deutsch

Drehzahlsensor Mit
Diagnose Ausgang -
M18x1.5 - -50°/+150°C
,
Ip 67, Stecker 4fach
Deutsch

50 5350555729 4 Resistor 2-Fach 120 Ohm Abschlusswiderstand
Steckergehause 2-Fach
120 Ohm

Resistance 2-Fach 120
Ohm

Abschlusswiderstand
Steckergehause
2-Fach 120 Ohm

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 215



9.240 Driver's Cab Loose Parts
Kabine Losteile
Cabine Pieces Amovibles
Piezas Sueltas De La Cabina

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 216



9.240 Driver's Cab Loose Parts
Kabine Losteile
Cabine Pieces Amovibles
Piezas Sueltas De La Cabina

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

20 5399010271 1 Keypad 12-Fach Fuer
Kompakt Radlader

Keypad 12-Fach Fuer Kompakt
Radlader

Tableau De Cle
12-Fach Fuer Kompakt
Radlader

Keypad 12-Fach Fuer
Kompakt Radlader

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 217



9.405 Instrument Panel 1
Armaturenkonsole 1
Console Tableau De Bord 1
Consola De Instrumentos 1

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 218



9.405 Instrument Panel 1
Armaturenkonsole 1
Console Tableau De Bord 1
Consola De Instrumentos 1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6437543040 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Konsole Faisceau Electrique Wire Harness +Bt9.407;9.409
5 5050305203 8 Socket Housing -

Vc2-01-Xlt1
Steckhuelsengehaeus
e - Vc2-01-Xlt1

Boitier Connecteur -
Vc2-01-Xlt1

Steckhuelsengehaeus
e - Vc2-01-Xlt1

7 5050305206 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

10 5350246805 110 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug
12 5350249988 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e Superseal 1,0mm
Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

14 5350249995 52 Attachable Sleeve Rundsteckhuelse Contact A Pousser Attachable Sleeve
16 5350249989 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e Superseal 1,0mm
Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

18 5050655541 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

20 5050655540 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

22 5350249528 4 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 9,5 Blank Fiche Male Plate Flachsteckhuelse 9,5
Blank

24 5050650882 1 Plug Housing Steckergehaeuse Carter De Prise Plug Housing
26 5050650884 6 Flachsteckhuelse

12124075
Flachsteckhuelse 12124075 Flachsteckhuelse

12124075
Flachsteckhuelse
12124075

28 5350249691 1 Flat Plug Flachsteckergeh. 10-Polig Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug
30 5350249695 5 Flat Plug Flachstecker 1,5-2,5 Qmm Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug
32 5350250025 7 Flat Plug 0.5 - 1.0 Qmm Flachstecker 0.5 - 1.0 Qmm Cosse Male 0.5 - 1.0

Qmm
Flat Plug 0.5 - 1.0
Qmm

34 5050651209 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 6,3 6-Fach
Hella 8jd 008 151-051

Boitier Connecteur Housing

36 5350555348 1 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e 2-Polig Dt 06 2s

Boitier Connecteur Housing

38 5350555354 1 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 S Fusibile Fuse
40 5350555424 2 Female Terminal Steckhuelse 0462-201-16141 Boitier Prise Steckhuelse

0462-201-16141

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 219



9.405 Instrument Panel 1
Armaturenkonsole 1
Console Tableau De Bord 1
Consola De Instrumentos 1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

42 5350555330 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 12-Polig
Dt0612sa

Boitier Connecteur Housing

44 5350555332 1 Fuse Sicherung F.12-F. Geh. W 12
S

Fusibile Fuse

46 5350555325 12 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16
0462-209-16141 12339

Douille Male Connector Housing

48 5350249534 1 Flat Plug Flachsteckergehaeus
e 2polig 180924/0

Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug

50 5350247311 2 Flat Plug Flachstecker 6,3 Blank
8k8kw048156-801

Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug

52 5350249513 2 Plug Steckhuelsengeh. 2-Fach
180923-0

Douille Femelle Plug

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 220



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 221



9.407 Instrument Panel 2
Armaturenkonsole 2
Console Tableau De Bord 2
Consola De Instrumentos 2

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 222



9.407 Instrument Panel 2
Armaturenkonsole 2
Console Tableau De Bord 2
Consola De Instrumentos 2

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

5 5350249995 180 Attachable Sleeve Rundsteckhuelse Contact A Pousser Attachable Sleeve
7 5350249988 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e Superseal 1,0mm
Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

10 5350249991 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e Superseal 1,0mm

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

12 5350249989 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e Superseal 1,0mm

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

14 5350249992 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e Superseal 1,0mm

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

16 5350249990 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehause
Superseal 1,0mm

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

18 5350249999 1 Plug Housing 34-Fach Steckhuelsengehaeus
e 34-Fach

Carter De Prise
34-Fach

Steckhuelsengehaeus
e 34-Fach

20 5350249694 1 Flat Plug Flachsteckergeh. 22-Polig Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug
22 5350249695 15 Flat Plug Flachstecker 1,5-2,5 Qmm Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug
24 5350250025 40 Flat Plug 0.5 - 1.0 Qmm Flachstecker 0.5 - 1.0 Qmm Cosse Male 0.5 - 1.0

Qmm
Flat Plug 0.5 - 1.0
Qmm

26 5350249693 1 Flat Plug Flachsteckergeh. 18-Polig Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug
28 5350249690 1 Flat Plug Flachsteckergeh. 8-Polig Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug
30 5350249685 1 Socket Steckhuelsengeh. 14-Polig Boitier Connecteur Socket
32 5350249552 5 Element Kontakt 2,8mm Jun.Pow.Tim.

927777-1 1,5-2,5qmm
Element Element

34 5350249713 45 Socket 0,5-1,0qmm Flachsteckhuelse 0,5-1,0qmm Cosse Femelle
0,5-1,0qmm

Socket 0,5-1,0qmm

36 5350249864 1 Symbol Symbol 587 020 Symbole Symbol
38 5050651211 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Amp

926474-1
Boitier Connecteur Housing

40 5350246805 8 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug
42 5050651209 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 6,3 6-Fach

Hella 8jd 008 151-051
Boitier Connecteur Housing

44 5350249360 1 Housing Steckergehaeuse
21-Pol.Braun

Boitier Housing

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 223



9.407 Instrument Panel 2
Armaturenkonsole 2
Console Tableau De Bord 2
Consola De Instrumentos 2

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

48 5350555327 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 6-Fach
Dt066s

Boitier Connecteur Housing

50 5350555328 1 Fuse Sicherung Deutsch W6s Fusibile Fuse
52 5350555325 6 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16

0462-209-16141 12339
Douille Male Connector Housing

54 5350249893 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 224



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 225



9.409 Instrument Panel 3
Armaturenkonsole 3
Console Tableau De Bord 3
Consola De Instrumentos 3

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 226



9.409 Instrument Panel 3
Armaturenkonsole 3
Console Tableau De Bord 3
Consola De Instrumentos 3

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

5 5350555490 1 Plug Housing Steckergehaeuse
Srk02-Fla-64a-001

Carter De Prise Plug Housing

7 5350555496 1 Steckergehaeuse - 64fach
Key-B - Srk02-Flb-64a-001

Steckergehaeuse - 64fach
Key-B - Srk02-Flb-64a-001

Steckergehaeuse
- 64fach Key-B -
Srk02-Flb-64a-001

Steckergehaeuse
- 64fach Key-B -
Srk02-Flb-64a-001

10 5350555650 1 Plug Housing Steckergehaeuse
Srk02-Mda-32a-001

Carter De Prise Plug Housing

12 5350555653 1 Steckergehaeuse
Srk02-Mdb-32a-003

Steckergehaeuse
Srk02-Mdb-32a-003

Steckergehaeuse
Srk02-Mdb-32a-003

Steckergehaeuse
Srk02-Mdb-32a-003

14 5350555410 14 Pin Pin Fuer Kabinentrennstecker Goupille Pin
16 5350555412 168 Pin Dtm Stiftkontakt 0.5-1.0 Qmm Goupille Pin
18 5350249508 1 Plug Steckhuelsengeh. 6,3mm

4-Fach 180900-0
Fiche Male Plug

20 5050651211 2 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Amp
926474-1

Boitier Connecteur Housing

22 5350249513 1 Plug Steckhuelsengeh. 2-Fach
180923-0

Douille Femelle Plug

26 5350246805 20 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug
28 5350555491 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e
Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

30 5350555325 9 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16
0462-209-16141 12339

Douille Male Connector Housing

32 5350250023 1 Plug Stecker Fiche Male Clavija Y Enchufes
Para Alemania

34 5050305203 1 Socket Housing -
Vc2-01-Xlt1

Steckhuelsengehaeus
e - Vc2-01-Xlt1

Boitier Connecteur -
Vc2-01-Xlt1

Steckhuelsengehaeus
e - Vc2-01-Xlt1

36 5350560104 1 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeu1
2 Polig

Boite Housing

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 227



9.430 Front End
Vorderwagen
Train Avant
Chasis Delantero

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 228



9.430 Front End
Vorderwagen
Train Avant
Chasis Delantero

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6436042030 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Vorderwagen Faisceau De Cables Wire Harness
5 5350555334 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 12-Fach Dt

04 12 Pa
Carter De Prise Socket Insert

7 5350555336 1 Fuse Sicherungsteil F.12-F Fusibile Fuse
8 5350555426 4 Plug Stecker 0460-202-16141 Fiche Male Plug
10 5350555321 5 Socket Stecker 1-2qmm Gr.16

Deutsch 0460-215-16141
Prise Socket

12 5350555322 3 Plug Stecker 2-3 Qmm Gr. 12 Fiche Male Stecker 2-3 Qmm Gr.
12

14 5350555728 2 Socket Housing 6-Polig
Dt06-6s-Lc01

Steckhuelsengehaeus
e
6-Polig Dt06-6s-Lc01

Boitier Connecteur
6-Polig Dt06-6s-Lc01

Steckhuelsengehaeus
e
6-Polig Dt06-6s-Lc01

16 5350555328 2 Fuse Sicherung Deutsch W6s Fusibile Fuse
18 5350555325 12 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16

0462-209-16141 12339
Douille Male Connector Housing

20 5350555727 2 Schutzkappe Backshell 90°
Gewinkelt - Für Wellrohr
Nw10 - Smbr-10-U

Schutzkappe Backshell 90°
Gewinkelt - Für Wellrohr Nw10
- Smbr-10-U

Schutzkappe
Backshell 90°
Gewinkelt - Für
Wellrohr Nw10 -
Smbr-10-U

Schutzkappe
Backshell 90°
Gewinkelt - Für
Wellrohr Nw10 -
Smbr-10-U

22 5350555733 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehause 2-Fach
Mit Schrumpfschlauch Adapter

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

24 5350555354 3 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 S Fusibile Fuse
26 5350555424 6 Female Terminal Steckhuelse 0462-201-16141 Boitier Prise Steckhuelse

0462-201-16141
28 5350555348 2 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e 2-Polig Dt 06 2s
Boitier Connecteur Housing

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 229



9.440 Rear End 1
Hinterwagen 1
Train Arriere 1
Chasis Trasero 1

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 230



9.440 Rear End 1
Hinterwagen 1
Train Arriere 1
Chasis Trasero 1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6437542010 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Hinterwagen Faisceau De Cables Kabelbaum
Hinterwagen

5 5350555348 10 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e 2-Polig Dt 06 2s

Boitier Connecteur Housing

7 5350555354 7 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 S Fusibile Fuse
8 5350555546 3 Wedgelock Sicherung Fuer Steckverbinder Porte-Fusible Wedgelock
10 5350555424 18 Female Terminal Steckhuelse 0462-201-16141 Boitier Prise Steckhuelse

0462-201-16141
12 5350555325 18 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16

0462-209-16141 12339
Douille Male Connector Housing

14 5350555500 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengeh
Srk06-Fla-64a-001

Boitier Connecteur Steckhuelsengeh
Srk06-Fla-64a-001

16 5350555405 120 Bushing Contact Dtm Buchsenkontakt 0.5-1.0
Mm

Porte-Cosse Bushing Contact

18 5350555407 8 Pin Pin Fuer Kabinentrennstecker Goupille Pin
20 5350555701 2 Kappe Gewinkelt

Srk-Bs-Fl-90-001
Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Fl-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Fl-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Fl-90-001

22 5350555506 1 Socket Housing Steckerhuelsengehae
use - 64fach Key-B

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

24 5350250024 1 Plug Stecker Fiche Male Conector
26 5350555351 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e 4-Polig Dt 06 4s
Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

28 5350555357 1 Fuse Sicherung F. 4-Fach W 4 S Fusibile Fuse
30 5350555330 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 12-Polig

Dt0612sa
Boitier Connecteur Housing

32 5350555332 1 Fuse Sicherung F.12-F. Geh. W 12
S

Fusibile Fuse

34 5350249902 2 Socket Housing Steckerhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing
36 5350249900 1 Rubber Grommet Gummituelle Gerade Bec Rubber Grommet
38 5350249513 1 Plug Steckhuelsengeh. 2-Fach

180923-0
Douille Femelle Plug

40 5350246805 2 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 231



9.440 Rear End 1
Hinterwagen 1
Train Arriere 1
Chasis Trasero 1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

42 5350249875 1 Socket Housing Steckerhuelsengehae
use 4-Pol. Schwarz

Boitier Connecteur Steckerhuelsengehae
use 4-Pol. Schwarz

44 5350249655 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing
46 5350249661 1 Cap Kappe 90grad Capuchon Cap

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 232



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 233



9.442 Rear End 2
Hinterwagen 2
Train Arriere 2
Chasis Trasero 2

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 234



9.442 Rear End 2
Hinterwagen 2
Train Arriere 2
Chasis Trasero 2

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

5 5350555650 1 Plug Housing Steckergehaeuse
Srk02-Mda-32a-001

Carter De Prise Plug Housing

7 5350555410 4 Pin Pin Fuer Kabinentrennstecker Goupille Pin
10 5350555412 28 Pin Dtm Stiftkontakt 0.5-1.0 Qmm Goupille Pin
12 5350555706 1 Kappe Gewinkelt

Srk-Bs-Md-90-001
Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

14 5350249902 1 Socket Housing Steckerhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing
16 5350249900 1 Rubber Grommet Gummituelle Gerade Bec Rubber Grommet
18 5050650355 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse Carter De Prise Socket Insert
20 5350249576 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 2-Polig Boitier Connecteur Housing
22 5350555348 5 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e 2-Polig Dt 06 2s
Boitier Connecteur Housing

24 5350555354 5 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 S Fusibile Fuse
26 5350555424 1 Female Terminal Steckhuelse 0462-201-16141 Boitier Prise Steckhuelse

0462-201-16141
28 5350249661 1 Cap Kappe 90grad Capuchon Cap
30 5350249663 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Housing
32 5050651209 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 6,3 6-Fach

Hella 8jd 008 151-051
Boitier Connecteur Housing

34 5350246805 6 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug
36 5350249507 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 6,3mm

6-Fach 180906-0
Carter De Prise Socket Insert

38 5350247311 6 Flat Plug Flachstecker 6,3 Blank
8k8kw048156-801

Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug

40 6407042020 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Motor Faisceau Electrique Kabelbaum Motor
42 5350555349 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 2-Fach Dt

04 2 P
Carter De Prise Socket Insert

44 5350555355 1 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 P Fusible Fuse
46 5350555378 2 Plug 0460-202-16141 Stecker 0460-202-16141 Fiche Male

0460-202-16141
Plug 0460-202-16141

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 235



9.472 Exhaust Gas Treatment
Abgasbehandlung
Traitement D'echappement
Exhaust Gas Treatment

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 236



9.472 Exhaust Gas Treatment
Abgasbehandlung
Traitement D'echappement
Exhaust Gas Treatment

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6437507040 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum
Abgasnachbehandlung

Faisceau De Cables Kabelbaum
Abgasnachbehandlung

5 5350555662 1 Steckerhuelsengehae
use
Srk06-Mda-32a-002

Steckerhuelsengehae
use
Srk06-Mda-32a-002

Steckerhuelsengehae
use
Srk06-Mda-32a-002

Steckerhuelsengehae
use
Srk06-Mda-32a-002

7 5350555407 4 Pin Pin Fuer Kabinentrennstecker Goupille Pin
10 5350555405 28 Bushing Contact Dtm Buchsenkontakt 0.5-1.0

Mm
Porte-Cosse Bushing Contact

12 5350555706 1 Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

14 5050650355 2 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse Carter De Prise Socket Insert
16 5350249655 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing
18 5050286432 1 Plug In Steckhuelsengeh.

1928404213
Plug In Plug In

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 237



9.480 Driver's Cab
Kabine
Cabine
Cabina

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 238



9.480 Driver's Cab
Kabine
Cabine
Cabina

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6407043010 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Kabine Faisceau Electrique Kabelbaum Kabine
5 5350249362 1 Socket Housing Steckerhuelsengeh.

21-Pol.Braun
Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

8 5350249513 6 Plug Steckhuelsengeh. 2-Fach
180923-0

Douille Femelle Plug

10 5350246805 20 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug
12 5350637592 4 Cap Gummikappe 9gh 993 984-001 Capuchon Cap
14 5050651211 2 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Amp

926474-1
Boitier Connecteur Housing

16 5350249508 1 Plug Steckhuelsengeh. 6,3mm
4-Fach 180900-0

Fiche Male Plug

22 5350555342 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 6-Fach Dt
04 6 P

Carter De Prise Socket Insert

24 5350555344 1 Fuse Sicherung F. 6-Fach W 6 P Fusibile Fuse
26 5350555321 6 Socket Stecker 1-2qmm Gr.16

Deutsch 0460-215-16141
Prise Socket

28 5350555351 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e 4-Polig Dt 06 4s

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

30 5350555357 1 Fuse Sicherung F. 4-Fach W 4 S Fusibile Fuse
32 5350555325 12 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16

0462-209-16141 12339
Douille Male Connector Housing

34 5350249853 2 Cover Steckhuelsengeh. Couvercle Cover
38 5350249947 2 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse Fiche Male Plate Flachsteckhuelse
40 5350555348 4 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e 2-Polig Dt 06 2s
Boitier Connecteur Housing

42 5350555354 4 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 S Fusibile Fuse

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 239



9.500 1st Optional Wire Harness
1.Optionskabelbaum
1er Faisceau De Cables En Option
1 Arnés Opcional

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 240



9.500 1st Optional Wire Harness
1.Optionskabelbaum
1er Faisceau De Cables En Option
1 Arnés Opcional

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6436267021 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum - Option 1
Hinterwagen

Faisceau Electrique Wire Harness

5 5350555660 1 Socket Housing Steckerhuelsengehae
use
Srk06-Mda-32a-001

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

7 5350555405 28 Bushing Contact Dtm Buchsenkontakt 0.5-1.0
Mm

Porte-Cosse Bushing Contact

10 5350555407 4 Pin Pin Fuer Kabinentrennstecker Goupille Pin
12 5350555348 4 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e 2-Polig Dt 06 2s
Boitier Connecteur Housing

14 5350555354 4 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 S Fusibile Fuse
16 5350555424 8 Female Terminal Steckhuelse 0462-201-16141 Boitier Prise Steckhuelse

0462-201-16141
18 5350555330 2 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 12-Polig

Dt0612sa
Boitier Connecteur Housing

20 5350555332 2 Fuse Sicherung F.12-F. Geh. W 12
S

Fusibile Fuse

22 5350555323 6 Socket 2-3qmm Gr.12 Steckhuelse 2-3qmm Gr.12 Fiche Femelle 2-3qmm
Gr.12

Socket 2-3qmm Gr.12

24 5350555325 18 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16
0462-209-16141 12339

Douille Male Connector Housing

26 5350249541 1 Plug Steckhuelsengeh. 6,3 3-Fach
Nr.0180941-0

Boitter Connecteur Plug

28 5350246805 3 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug
30 5350249655 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing
32 5350555706 1 Kappe Gewinkelt

Srk-Bs-Md-90-001
Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

40 6437611021 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Getriebeschalter Faisceau De Cables Kabelbaum
Getriebeschalter

42 5350555349 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 2-Fach Dt
04 2 P

Carter De Prise Socket Insert

44 5350555355 1 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 P Fusible Fuse

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 241



9.500 1st Optional Wire Harness
1.Optionskabelbaum
1er Faisceau De Cables En Option
1 Arnés Opcional

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

46 5350555378 2 Plug 0460-202-16141 Stecker 0460-202-16141 Fiche Male
0460-202-16141

Plug 0460-202-16141

48 5350249880 2 Socket Steckhuelse Contact A Pousser Socket
50 5350249709 2 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Housing

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 242



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 243



9.502 2nd Optional Wire Harness
2.Optionskabelbaum
2e Faisceau De Cables En Option
2 Arnés Opcional

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 244



9.502 2nd Optional Wire Harness
2.Optionskabelbaum
2e Faisceau De Cables En Option
2 Arnés Opcional

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6436268121 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum - Option 2
Hinterwagen

Faisceau Electrique Wire Harness

5 5350555661 1 Steckerhuelsengehae
use
Srk06-Mdb-32a-001

Steckerhuelsengehae
use
Srk06-Mdb-32a-001

Steckerhuelsengehae
use
Srk06-Mdb-32a-001

Steckerhuelsengehae
use
Srk06-Mdb-32a-001

7 5350555405 28 Bushing Contact Dtm Buchsenkontakt 0.5-1.0
Mm

Porte-Cosse Bushing Contact

10 5350555407 4 Pin Pin Fuer Kabinentrennstecker Goupille Pin
12 5350555706 1 Kappe Gewinkelt

Srk-Bs-Md-90-001
Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

Kappe Gewinkelt
Srk-Bs-Md-90-001

14 5350555348 11 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e 2-Polig Dt 06 2s

Boitier Connecteur Housing

16 5350555354 11 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 S Fusibile Fuse
18 5350555424 22 Female Terminal Steckhuelse 0462-201-16141 Boitier Prise Steckhuelse

0462-201-16141
20 5350249902 2 Socket Housing Steckerhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing
22 5350249900 2 Rubber Grommet Gummituelle Gerade Bec Rubber Grommet
24 5350555360 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e
8-Polig Dt 06 8sa

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

26 5350555361 1 Fuse Sicherung F. 8-Fach W 8 S Fusibile Fuse
28 5350555325 8 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16

0462-209-16141 12339
Douille Male Connector Housing

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 245



9.520 Optional Wire Harness Front End
Optionskabelbaum Vorderwagen
Faisceau De Cables En Option Train Avant
Arnés Opcional Chasis Delantero

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 246



9.520 Optional Wire Harness Front End
Optionskabelbaum Vorderwagen
Faisceau De Cables En Option Train Avant
Arnés Opcional Chasis Delantero

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6436268122 1 Wire Harness - Option 2
Front Carriage

Kabelbaum - Option 2
Vorderwagen

Faisceau Électrique
- Option 2 Avant
Transport

Wire Harness

5 5350555301 1 Plug Housing Without Fuse Steckergehaeuse 8-Fach
Ohne Kontaktsicherung

Boitier Prise Sans
Fusible

Plug Housing Without
Fuse

7 5350555305 1 Fuse Kontaktsicherung Fusibile Fuse
10 5350555410 8 Pin Pin Fuer Kabinentrennstecker Goupille Pin
12 5350555349 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 2-Fach Dt

04 2 P
Carter De Prise Socket Insert

14 5350555355 1 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 P Fusible Fuse
16 5350555378 2 Plug 0460-202-16141 Stecker 0460-202-16141 Fiche Male

0460-202-16141
Plug 0460-202-16141

18 5350555348 3 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e 2-Polig Dt 06 2s

Boitier Connecteur Housing

20 5350555354 3 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 S Fusibile Fuse
22 5350555424 6 Female Terminal Steckhuelse 0462-201-16141 Boitier Prise Steckhuelse

0462-201-16141

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 247



9.550 Optional Wire Harness Panel 1
Optionskabelbaum Konsole 1
Faisceau De Cables En Option Console 1
Arnés Opcional Consola 1

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 248



9.550 Optional Wire Harness Panel 1
Optionskabelbaum Konsole 1
Faisceau De Cables En Option Console 1
Arnés Opcional Consola 1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6436241020 1 Wire Harness - Switch
Option1

Kabelbaum - Schalter Option1 Faisceau Électrique -
Commutateur Option1

Wire Harness

5 5350249541 1 Plug Steckhuelsengeh. 6,3 3-Fach
Nr.0180941-0

Boitter Connecteur Plug

7 5350246805 100 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug
10 5050305203 9 Socket Housing -

Vc2-01-Xlt1
Steckhuelsengehaeus
e - Vc2-01-Xlt1

Boitier Connecteur -
Vc2-01-Xlt1

Steckhuelsengehaeus
e - Vc2-01-Xlt1

12 5350249687 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 22-Polig Boitier Connecteur Housing
14 5350249552 22 Element Kontakt 2,8mm Jun.Pow.Tim.

927777-1 1,5-2,5qmm
Element Element

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 249



9.552 Optional Wire Harness Panel 2
Optionskabelbaum Konsole 2
Faisceau De Cables En Option Console 2
Arnés Opcional Consola 2

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 250



9.552 Optional Wire Harness Panel 2
Optionskabelbaum Konsole 2
Faisceau De Cables En Option Console 2
Arnés Opcional Consola 2

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6436242020 1 Wire Harness - Sc Bracket
Option2

Kabelbaum - Schalter Option2 Faisceau Électrique -
Interrupteur Option2

Wire Harness

5 5050305203 6 Socket Housing -
Vc2-01-Xlt1

Steckhuelsengehaeus
e - Vc2-01-Xlt1

Boitier Connecteur -
Vc2-01-Xlt1

Steckhuelsengehaeus
e - Vc2-01-Xlt1

7 5350246805 60 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug
10 5350249757 1 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 9-Pol.Gelb Carter De Prise Socket Insert
12 5350249713 27 Socket 0,5-1,0qmm Flachsteckhuelse 0,5-1,0qmm Cosse Femelle

0,5-1,0qmm
Socket 0,5-1,0qmm

14 5350249686 1 Socket Steckhuelsengeh. 18-Polig Boitier Connecteur Socket

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 251



9.610 Lighting DriveŕS Cab
Beleuchtung Kabine
Eclairage De La Cabine
Illuminacion De La Cabina

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 252



9.610 Lighting DriveŕS Cab
Beleuchtung Kabine
Eclairage De La Cabine
Illuminacion De La Cabina

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5350661296 4 Working Floodlights Power
Beam 2000

Arbeitsscheinwerfer Power
Beam 2000

Phare De Travail
Power Beam 2000

Arbeitsscheinwerfer
Power Beam 2000

3 6436270010 2 End Plate - En 10130 -
Dc01 - 2.99x74.2x149.2 -
Galvanised

Kantblech - En 10130 - Dc01 -
2.99x74.2x149.2 - Verzinkt

Recouvrement - En
10130 - Dc01 -
2.99x74.2x149.2 -
Galvanisé

End Plate- En
10130 - Dc01 -
2.99x74.2x149.2 -
Verzinkt

5 5050305037 2 Flip Switch
Arbeitsscheinwerfer Vorne -
24v - V1b2gvvb-Pzc53-1hx-
Xtx1

Tastenkippschalter
Arbeitsscheinwerfer Vorne
- 24v - V1b2gvvb-Pzc53-1hx-
Xtx1

Interrupteur
Arbeitsscheinwerfer
Vorne - 24v -
V1b2gvvb-Pzc53-1hx-
Xtx1

Tastenkippschalter
Arbeitsscheinwerfer
Vorne - 24v -
V1b2gvvb-Pzc53-1hx-
Xtx1

7 6406276010 2 Flap - En 10130 - Dc01 -
2.99x35x134 - Galvanised

Lasche - En 10130 - Dc01 -
2.99x35x134 - Verzinkt

Flap - En 10130 -
Dc01 - 2.99x35x134 -
Galvanisé

Bracket- En 10130 -
Dc01 - 2.99x35x134 -
Verzinkt

10 5350555348 4 Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus
e 2-Polig Dt 06 2s

Boitier Connecteur Housing

12 5350555354 4 Fuse Sicherung F. 2-Fach W 2 S Fusibile Fuse
14 5350555325 8 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16

0462-209-16141 12339
Douille Male Connector Housing

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 253



9.615 Beacon Light
Rundumleuchte
Gyrophare
Piloto-Luminoso Giratorio

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 254



9.615 Beacon Light
Rundumleuchte
Gyrophare
Piloto-Luminoso Giratorio

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5050022298 1 Beacon Rundumleuchte 2rl 009
506-007

Gyrophare Beacon

3 5350660948 1 Light Glass Lichtscheibe Verre De Phare Lichtscheibe
5 5350660949 1 V-Belt Zahnriemensatz Courroie Zahnriemensatz
7 5350642339 1 Bulb H1 12v/55w Gluehlampe H1 12volt 55w Ampoule Bulb H1 12v/55w
10 6451328003 1 Bracket Halter Verzinkt 10131 Dc01

2,99x125x150
Support Bracket

12 5350637537 1 Tube Aufsteckrohr M.Eingeb.
Steckd. Sw.8hg006294-031

Tube Tube

14 1008707318 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x25 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 255



9.630 Back Alarm
Rueckfahrwarner
Feu Alarme De Recul
Avisador Acustico De Marcha Atras

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 256



9.630 Back Alarm
Rueckfahrwarner
Feu Alarme De Recul
Avisador Acustico De Marcha Atras

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5755627447 1 Reverse Alarm Rueckfahrwarner 102x41x68 Alarme De Recul Reverse Alarm
4 1008707213 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M6x20 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

6 1212251009 2 Hexagon Nut Din 985 - M6
- 8

Sechskantmutter Din 985 - M6
- 8

Ecrou Din 985 - M6 - 8 Hexagon Nut Din 985
- M6 - 8

8 1307707014 2 Washer Scheibe Din 9021 - 6,4 - St -
A2c

Rondelle Washer

10 1290707014 2 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 6,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

12 5050305001 1 Rocker Switch Tastenkippschalter
Rueckfahrsignal Aus - 12v
- V4d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtx1

Interrupteur Tastenkippschalter
Rueckfahrsignal
Aus - 12v -
V4d2uttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xtx1

15 5358609506 1 Decal Information Hinweisschild Back-Up Alarm -
Pvc-Gg-Ss - D70

Plaque Indicatrice Decal Information

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 257



9.650 Immobilizer
Wegfahrsperre
Systeme D́Immobilisation
Immovilizador

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 258



9.650 Immobilizer
Wegfahrsperre
Systeme D́Immobilisation
Immovilizador

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5050655535 1 Immobilizer Wegfahrsperre Kpl. At=1673 Dispos Anti-Vol Immobiliser
2 5050655525 1 Ignition Switch Gluehstartschalter Interrupteur Ignition Switch
3 5050655533 1 Key Blue Zuendschluessel Clef De Contact Key Blue
6 1041707909 2 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Iso 1207 5.8

Verz M5x16
Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

7 1290707012 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 5,3 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

8 1212251007 2 Nut Sechskantmutter Din 985 - M5
- 8

Ecrou Nut

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 259



9.670 Sockets
Steckdosen
Prises De Courant
Tomacorrientes

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 260



9.670 Sockets
Steckdosen
Prises De Courant
Tomacorrientes

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 0451327025 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum 7-Polige Ahk Faisceau Electrique Kabelbaum 7-Polige
Ahk

3 5050247863 2 Flasher Transmitt. - 12v -
Mit Anhaengerbetrieb

Blinkgeber - 12v - Mit
Anhaengerbetrieb

Capteur Clignotant
- 12v - Mit
Anhaengerbetrieb

Flasher Transmitt - 12v
- Mit Anhaengerbetrieb

10 1045707710 9 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M5x30- 8.8 - A2c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

12 1290707012 9 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 5,3 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

14 1212251007 9 Nut Sechskantmutter Din 985 - M5
- 8

Ecrou Nut

20 0451327024 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum 13-Pol.Ahk Faisceau Electrique Kabelbaum 13-Pol.Ahk
30 0432239002 1 Bracket 10131 Verz. Dc01

2,99x80x130
Halter 10131 Verz. Dc01
2,99x80x130

Support 10131 Verz.
Dc01 2,99x80x130

Bracket 10131 Verz.
Dc01 2,99x80x130

32 1008707318 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x25 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

34 1343707057 6 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

36 1212251011 4 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8
38 6407284010 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Steckdose Ahk An

Lampenhalter
Faisceau Electrique Kabelbaum Steckdose

Ahk An Lampenhalter
40 5000095800 2 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Gummiert

900729-3 16,7 Typ A69
Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

42 1008707019 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x40 - 8.8

Vis Hexagon Bolt

44 5050305020 1 Rocker Switch
Wasserduese - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xbq1

Tastenkippschalter
Wasserduese - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xbq1

Interrupteur
Wasserduese - 12v
- V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xbq1

Tastenkippschalter
Wasserduese - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xbq1

46 5350661292 1 Stecker 8ja005951-001 Stecker Anhaengerkupplung -
13 Polig - Bajonettverschluss
- Iso 11446

Stecker
8ja005951-001

Stecker
8ja005951-001

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 261



9.670 Sockets
Steckdosen
Prises De Courant
Tomacorrientes

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

48 5050305008 1 Rocker Switch Kehrbesen -
12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xlv1

Tastenkippschalter Kehrbesen
- 12v - V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xlv1

Interrupteur
Kehrbesen - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xlv1

Tastenkippschalter
Kehrbesen - 12v -
V1d2gttb-Pzcxx-1hx-
Xlv1

50 5653093560 1 Cable Tie Kabelbinder Mit
Kunststoffzunge - 4,8x200

Serre-Cable Cable Tie

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 262



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 263



9.680 License Plate Light
Kennzeichenbeleuchtung
Eclairage De Playue
Illuminasion De La Matricula

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 264



9.680 License Plate Light
Kennzeichenbeleuchtung
Eclairage De Playue
Illuminasion De La Matricula

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5350249809 1 License Pl.Light Kennzeichenleuchte Kunststoff Feu Eclaire-Plaque Kennzeichenleuchte
Kunststoff

3 1813000004 1 Bulb Kugelbirne 12v 10w Ampoule Sherique Bulb
10 1041707407 2 Bolt Zylinderschraube Iso 1207 5.8

Verz M4x25
Vis Bolt

12 1290707010 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 4,3 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

14 1212251006 2 Nut Sechskantmutter Din 985 - M4
- 8

Ecrou Nut

18 5350650260 2 Wire Clip Kabel-Clip Selbstkleb.
Kst-Sk-30x25mm 0502702

Fixat.Cable Wire Clip

20 6407266021 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum
Kennzeichenleuchte

Faisceau Electrique Wire Harness

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 265



9.750 Bucket Return Positioner With Lifting Height Limitation
Schaufelrueckfuehrung Und Hubhoehenbegrenzung
Positionnement De Godet Et Limitation De La Hauteur De Levage
Retorno De La Pala Y Limitacion De La Attura De Elevacion

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 266



9.750 Bucket Return Positioner With Lifting Height Limitation
Schaufelrueckfuehrung Und Hubhoehenbegrenzung
Positionnement De Godet Et Limitation De La Hauteur De Levage
Retorno De La Pala Y Limitacion De La Attura De Elevacion

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 0454280003 1 Sheet Metal Blech 10029 Verz. S355mc
5x95x138

Tole Sheet Metal

2 5761657722 1 Clip U-Buegelschelle D60 Etrier Clip
3 6453280005 1 Threaded Rod Gewindestange 668 Verz.

C15k 12x650
Tige Filetee Threaded Rod

4 1210707014 2 Nut Sechskantmutter Iso 4032 -
M12 - 8 - A3c

Ecrou Nut

5 1343707061 2 Washer Scheibe 7349 St37verz
13x30x6

Rondelle Washer

6 0465780002 1 Bracket Halter Kpl.Verz. Support Bracket
7 5368654685 2 Bracket W.Clamp Schelle 133-142 Hrgks1a Support Bracket W.Clamp
8 1008707618 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

9 1343707057 12 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

10 1212251011 4 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8
11 1008707318 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -

M8x25 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

12 6453280008 1 Winkel M.Bohr. 10051
Verz. S355mc 4x83x147

Winkel M.Bohr. 10051 Verz.
S355mc 4x83x147

Winkel M.Bohr.
10051 Verz. S355mc
4x83x147

Winkel M.Bohr.
10051 Verz. S355mc
4x83x147

13 5050143242 3 Proximity Switch Naeherungsschalter Igm200 Capteur De Proximite Naeherungsschalter
Igm200

14 6407280004 1 Bracket- En10025-2 -
S355j2c+N - 6x40x313 -
Verzinkt

Kantblech - En10025-2 -
S355j2c+N - 6x40x313 -
Verzinkt

Support- En10025-2 -
S355j2c+N - 6x40x313
- Verzinkt

Bracket- En10025-2 -
S355j2c+N - 6x40x313
- Verzinkt

15 6407280008 1 Bracket- En 10130 - Dc01 -
2.99x60x278 - Verzinkt

Halter - En 10130 - Dc01 -
2.99x60x278 - Verzinkt

Support- En 10130 -
Dc01 - 2.99x60x278 -
Verzinkt

Soporte, Apoyo-
En 10130 - Dc01 -
2.99x60x278 - Verzinkt

16 1008707817 2 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso 4017 -
M8x16- 8.8 - A2c

Vis Hexagon Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 267



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 268



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

0155129040 137
0156029033 137
0175106030 137138
0185023010 25
0188814218 21 / 31
0202520015 37
0234027026 55
0250606143 138
0266004010 108
0333023033 25
0337002008 138
0337006202 25
0393506003 25
0393506005 25
0405006031 31
0405006032 31
0405019038 33
0405019039 33
0406020011 138
0406021005 137
0432002163 213
0432021004 137
0432239002 261
0451019033 34
0451019034 34
0451275240 79
0451327024 261
0451327025 261
0453023012 138
0453201023 141

0453201024 141
0454010004 81 / 107
0454202002 141
0454202030 141
0454219002 82 / 107
0454219003 82 / 108
0454280003 267
0465780002 267
0500507015 181
0500507017 181
0501229017 187
1007341424 86 / 114
1007707424 34
1007707624 33 / 200
1007707831 25
1007707843 82 / 108
1007907064 81 / 107
1008707018 35 / 135
1008707019 199 / 213 / 261
1008707041 61
1008707124 37 / 200
1008707213 61 / 67 / 257
1008707318 255 / 261 / 267
1008707324 21
1008707424 31
1008707513 26 / 74 / 203
1008707618 21 / 35 / 37 / 73 / 135 /

203 / 267
1008707624 21
1008707713 178 / 197

1008707817 267
1008707829 25 / 137
1008707923 33
1008907124 81 / 107
1017370230 187
1019707818 34
1041707407 265
1041707909 259
1045707018 101
1045707019 128
1045707030 22
1045707213 61
1045707319 101
1045707710 261
1045707713 21
1045707814 37
1045707909 41 / 43 / 53 / 5758
1045907241 82 / 107
1045907324 25
1062707019 41 / 43
1062707441 141
1069020213 49
1069907019 33
1087707108 73
1210707011 33
1210707013 34
1210707014 267
1212251006 265
1212251007 259 / 261
1212251009 25 / 203 / 257

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 269



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

1212251011 21 / 33 / 135 / 203 / 213 /
261 / 267

1212251013 21 / 34 / 81 / 107 / 200
1212251014 22 / 25
1212251016 141
1212251819 181
1212251836 187
1212341021 82 / 108
1214907013 81 / 107
1270707618 81 / 107
1290707010 265
1290707012 259 / 261
1290707014 203 / 257
1290707018 21 / 33 / 41 / 43 / 49 / 135

/ 203
1290707020 22 / 34
1290707022 22
1290707028 82 / 108 / 141
1290707038 81 / 107
1307707014 257
1307707020 21 / 31
1309412012 138
1309412013 138
1309412109 25
1309412224 138
1309412230 25
1309412316 25
1309412330 101
1309412407 25
1309412412 137
1309412425 137

1309412452 85 / 113 / 121
1309412458 85 / 113 / 121
1309412608 137
1309412649 102 / 127
1309412652 102 / 127
1309412750 102 / 127
1309412815 137
1309412825 138
1309412911 25
1309412926 137
1321707022 101
1343707055 21 / 25 / 35 / 197
1343707057 33 / 37 / 135 / 199 / 203 /

213 / 261 / 267
1343707059 33 / 37 / 200
1343707061 25 / 137 / 267
1360707024 135
1395707017 135
1395707827 141
1455622750 137
1456622149 181
1456622369 187
1503003331 127
1509003278 101
1509003673 101
1557909026 26
1607003006 138 / 181 / 187
1607003010 26 / 137
1608003006 25
1609003008 81 / 107

1634935021 187
1634943660 181
1813000002 213
1813000004 265
1813000005 213 / 215
1813000035 213
1848000077 29
1915060255 177
1915060262 177
1915060264 177
1915060265 177
1915060478 177
1919060353 177
1924060154 178
1924060155 177
1924060166 177
1938060156 177
1940000939 34
1945707009 21
1950000810 181
1950000864 25
1950000865 187
1965956303 181
1965956785 187
1966960111 187
1966960706 181
1971956259 101
1971956324 181
1971956349 128
1971958039 181

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 270



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

1971958523 187
1974955030 181
1974955070 187
1976999319 181
1976999603 187
2.272-TL120-T4 79
4112132351 177
4256105371 177
4260065374 177
4260110310 177
4260112359 177
4262090815 177
4266251512 177
45060/5063 89 / 117 / 125
45060/5071 133
5000095800 261
5000096800 135
5000136710 135
5000136820 203
5003650362 19
5003820082 19
503211 86 / 114 / 129
5050022227 213
5050022298 255
5050093090 209
5050143242 267
5050143274 197
5050226947 199
5050247860 211
5050247863 209 / 261

5050247864 209
5050286432 237
5050305001 193 / 257
5050305002 193
5050305003 193
5050305004 193
5050305005 195
5050305006 193
5050305007 194
5050305008 195 / 262
5050305010 194
5050305011 191
5050305012 54 / 191
5050305017 54 / 191
5050305019 194
5050305020 195 / 261
5050305022 194
5050305023 194
5050305037 253
5050305047 195
5050305048 195
5050305051 195
5050305054 209
5050305055 54 / 191
5050305067 194
5050305200 5354 / 191 / 193
5050305201 53 / 193
5050305202 5354 / 191 / 193
5050305203 219 / 227 / 249 / 251
5050305205 191 / 195

5050305206 219
5050580450 203
5050580690 199
5050580711 199
5050650355 235 / 237
5050650482 211
5050650881 209
5050650882 219
5050650884 219
5050650885 54 / 197
5050650900 205 / 209
5050650910 205 / 209
5050650915 205
5050650916 206
5050650919 209
5050650920 209
5050650975 206
5050650980 205
5050650981 205
5050650983 205
5050650984 205
5050650985 205
5050650986 205
5050650987 205
5050650988 205
5050650992 209
5050650993 209
5050651209 215 / 219 / 223 / 235
5050651211 223 / 227 / 239
5050651609 197

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 271



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5050655525 259
5050655533 259
5050655535 259
5050655537 53
5050655538 53
5050655539 53
5050655540 219
5050655541 219
5050655560 193
5060502070 187
5060503070 187
5060507070 187
5074609200 187
5074609215 181
5110660293 215
5110660295 215
5153643505 82 / 108
5153658393 82 / 108
5154650516 37
5154654564 37
5154654565 37
5159660008 199
5200623425 81 / 107
5200661130 107
5200661132 81
5249001010 141
5273600007 199
5305670232 183 / 185
5307656027 82 / 108
5322000101 197

5322000102 197
5350246805 215 / 219 / 223 / 227 / 231

/ 235 / 239 / 241 / 249 /
251

5350246882 213
5350246883 213
5350247311 215 / 220 / 235
5350249360 223
5350249362 239
5350249507 215 / 235
5350249508 227 / 239
5350249513 220 / 227 / 231 / 239
5350249528 219
5350249534 220
5350249541 241 / 249
5350249552 197 / 223 / 249
5350249554 197
5350249576 235
5350249655 232 / 237 / 241
5350249661 232 / 235
5350249663 235
5350249685 223
5350249686 251
5350249687 249
5350249690 223
5350249691 219
5350249693 223
5350249694 223
5350249695 219 / 223
5350249709 242
5350249713 223 / 251

5350249757 251
5350249809 265
5350249853 239
5350249864 223
5350249875 232
5350249880 242
5350249893 224
5350249900 231 / 235 / 245
5350249902 231 / 235 / 245
5350249947 239
5350249988 219 / 223
5350249989 219 / 223
5350249990 223
5350249991 223
5350249992 223
5350249995 219 / 223
5350249999 223
5350250004 211
5350250008 209
5350250022 211
5350250023 227
5350250024 231
5350250025 219 / 223
5350555301 247
5350555305 247
5350555321 197 / 229 / 239
5350555322 229
5350555323 241
5350555325 220 / 224 / 227 / 229 / 231

/ 239 / 241 / 245 / 253

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 272



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5350555327 224
5350555328 224 / 229
5350555330 220 / 231 / 241
5350555332 220 / 231 / 241
5350555334 197 / 229
5350555336 197 / 229
5350555342 239
5350555344 239
5350555348 219 / 229 / 231 / 235 / 239

/ 241 / 245 / 247 / 253
5350555349 197 / 235 / 241 / 247
5350555351 231 / 239
5350555354 219 / 229 / 231 / 235 / 239

/ 241 / 245 / 247 / 253
5350555355 197 / 235 / 241 / 247
5350555357 231 / 239
5350555360 245
5350555361 245
5350555378 235 / 242 / 247
5350555405 231 / 237 / 241 / 245
5350555407 231 / 237 / 241 / 245
5350555410 227 / 235 / 247
5350555412 227 / 235
5350555424 219 / 229 / 231 / 235 / 241

/ 245 / 247
5350555426 229
5350555490 227
5350555491 227
5350555496 227
5350555500 231
5350555506 231

5350555546 231
5350555650 227 / 235
5350555653 227
5350555660 241
5350555661 245
5350555662 237
5350555701 231
5350555706 235 / 237 / 241 / 245
5350555727 229
5350555728 229
5350555729 197 / 215
5350555733 229
5350560104 227
5350637537 255
5350637592 239
5350642339 255
5350642347 215
5350650260 265
5350660915 213
5350660927 213
5350660948 255
5350660949 255
5350660950 213
5350661292 261
5350661296 253
5350661297 54 / 197
5354604335 35
5354604442 34
5354604477 33
5354605600 34

5354660513 34
5358609506 257
5358609832 203
5358609913 203
5358609915 203
5361324500 26
5364664368 81 / 107
5368654685 267
5370632528 101 / 128
5370632531 101 / 127
5370642517 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
5370642575 101
5370642576 101
5370644587 133
5370651036 101
5370651037 105
5370651038 105
5370651114 101
5370651123 101
5370651144 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370651161 101
5370651162 101
5370651206 102 / 129
5370651266 81 / 91 / 111 / 119
5370651292 86 / 114
5370651296 102
5370651476 128
5370651509 85 / 113
5370651516 101
5370651517 101

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 273



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5370651520 101
5370651526 127
5370651547 133
5370651583 85 / 113 / 121
5370651584 85 / 113 / 121
5370651585 85 / 113 / 121
5370651586 85 / 113 / 121
5370651599 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
5370651618 127
5370651621 128
5370651622 127
5370651629 128
5370651632 128
5370651633 85 / 113 / 121
5370651641 128
5370651645 128
5370651648 127
5370651651 86 / 114
5370651694 127
5370651707 131
5370651708 131
5370651711 127
5370651717 128
5370651719 128
5370651726 86 / 114
5370651735 85 / 113 / 121
5370651760 86 / 93 / 114 / 122
5370651762 97
5370651763 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
5370651764 89 / 97 / 117 / 125

5370651765 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370651770 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
5370651774 85 / 113
5370651775 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370651776 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
5370651777 86 / 114
5370651778 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370651779 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370651781 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370651782 86 / 114
5370651785 89 / 117 / 125
5370651789 133
5370651790 133
5370651791 133
5370651792 133
5370651793 133
5370651795 133
5370651865 127
5370651896 89 / 97 / 117
5370651922 128
5370651927 128
5370651967 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370651970 133
5370651974 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
5370651980 89 / 97 / 117
5370651983 81 / 111 / 119
5370651989 93 / 121
5370651990 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
5370652018 101
5370652028 85 / 93 / 113 / 121

5370652031 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370652032 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370652045 128
5370652062 85 / 113
5370652067 86 / 114
5370652069 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370652086 86 / 114 / 127
5370652096 127
5370652112 85 / 93 / 113 / 122
5370652134 81 / 89 / 91 / 97 / 111 /

117 / 119 / 125
5370652178 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370652180 113
5370652224 86 / 94 / 114 / 122
5370652244 85 / 113 / 128
5370652254 128
5370652281 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370652346 89 / 117
5370652368 81 / 111
5370652371 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370652372 81 / 89 / 91 / 97 / 111 /

117 / 119 / 125
5370652375 133
5370652381 127
5370652382 127
5370652383 127
5370652384 127
5370652385 127
5370652391 127
5370652395 128
5370652396 128

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 274



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5370652397 128
5370652398 128
5370652399 128
5370652400 128
5370652401 128
5370652402 128
5370652416 85 / 113
5370652419 85 / 114
5370652420 86 / 114
5370652422 86 / 94 / 114 / 122
5370652423 89 / 117
5370652424 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370652426 93
5370652427 93 / 122
5370652428 127
5370652429 127
5370652430 128
5370652431 131
5370652432 121
5370652433 97 / 125
5370652516 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
5370652517 93
5370652585 128
5370652612 93
5370661900 101
5370661916 81
5370661918 107
5370661922 107
5370661924 81
5370661983 89 / 97 / 117 / 125

5370662009 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370662020 127
5370662021 127
5370662022 127
5370662023 129
5370662032 85 / 94 / 113 / 121
5370662046 81 / 91 / 111 / 119
5370662067 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
5370662109 101
5370662113 101
5370662116 102
5370662136 93 / 121 / 127
5370662139 128
5370662168 129
5370662173 81 / 91 / 93 / 111 / 119 /

121
5370662203 97
5370662204 98
5370662210 81 / 89 / 91 / 97 / 111 /

117 / 119 / 125
5370662250 101
5370662305 86 / 114
5370662308 86 / 93 / 101 / 114 / 122
5370662309 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5370662311 91 / 119
5370662312 93 / 121
5370662313 133
5370662314 127
5370662315 93
5370662316 97
5370662317 98

5370662318 102
5370662319 91
5370662967 101 / 128
5388661414 61 / 73
5388661415 41 / 43 / 61
5388661419 39 / 49 / 73
5388661421 41 / 43
5388661422 49
5388661433 39
5388661434 54
5388661435 67
5388661437 41 / 43 / 49
5388661443 73
5388661452 39 / 73
5388661473 39
5388661474 41
5388661476 39
5388661477 43
5388662047 57
5388662053 49
5388662072 65
5388662082 41 / 43
5388662089 39
5388662090 39
5388662094 65
5388662096 65
5388662101 50
5388662128 49
5388662143 41 / 43
5388662163 41 / 43

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 275



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5388662222 41 / 43
5388662241 50
5388662257 65
5388662284 41 / 43
5388662301 39
5388662357 73
5388662361 65
5388662367 67
5388662385 68
5388662431 49
5388662437 57
5388662548 50
5388662587 41 / 43
5388662623 54
5388662652 67
5388662687 57 / 74
5388662690 49
5388662758 53
5388662763 54
5388662776 65
5388662802 54
5388662813 50 / 54 / 68
5388662815 54
5388662828 73
5388662842 49 / 65
5388662850 68
5388662880 49 / 68
5388662925 47 / 50 / 61
5388662999 47
5388664057 77

5388664116 19
5388664117 19
5388664122 74
5388664123 74
5388664124 74
5388665003 47
5388665009 73
5388665010 65
5388665011 65
5388665012 65
5388665013 71
5388665014 67
5388665025 65
5388665072 61
5388665073 62
5388665084 61
5388665096 47 / 50 / 57 / 73
5388665102 5758 / 62
5388665116 67
5388665138 65
5388665139 41 / 43
5388665140 41 / 43
5388665142 41 / 43
5388665145 41 / 43
5388665146 41 / 43
5388665157 53
5388665181 50
5388665182 50
5388665184 50 / 65
5388665186 61

5388665188 50
5388665189 61
5388665190 61
5388665194 73
5388665211 49 / 53 / 61 / 73
5388665218 39 / 62 / 73
5388665238 49
5388665247 39
5388665266 61 / 65
5388665324 73
5388665362 67
5388665363 67
5388665401 61
5388665402 61
5388665403 71
5388665411 61
5388665412 61
5388665416 65
5388665417 65
5388665420 57
5388665425 53 / 61 / 67 / 73
5388665431 39
5388665432 39
5388665436 39
5388665437 39
5388665438 39
5388665440 39
5388665443 41 / 43
5388665448 41
5388665450 41

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 276



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5388665451 41
5388665452 41
5388665454 43
5388665457 43
5388665458 43
5388665459 43
5388665461 73
5388665462 73
5388665464 73
5388665465 73
5388665467 73
5388665468 73
5388665469 73
5388665470 73
5388665471 67
5388665473 67
5388665478 67 / 79
5388665480 67
5388665481 67
5388665482 67
5388665483 67
5388665484 67
5388665486 19 / 67
5388665487 58 / 67
5388665489 67
5388665491 67
5388665492 67
5388665493 67
5388665496 58 / 67
5388665498 68

5388665501 50
5388665502 53 / 5758 / 65
5388665506 47
5388665507 47
5388665508 47
5388665509 47
5388665511 47
5388665512 47
5388665513 47
5388665514 47
5388665515 47
5388665516 61
5388665517 61
5388665518 61
5388665519 61
5388665520 61
5388665523 47
5388665533 45
5388665541 77
5388665542 79
5388665543 79
5388665544 79
5388665553 61
5388665570 61
5388665575 73
5388665642 47
5388665646 39
5388665655 41 / 43 / 61
5388665775 67
5388665780 57

5388665781 57
5388665786 67
5388665798 39
5388665806 57
5388665807 57
5388665808 57
5388665809 57
5388665810 57
5388665811 58
5388665816 57
5388665819 57
5388665820 57
5388665821 58
5388665825 41
5388665826 43
5388665857 39
5388665858 41
5388665859 41 / 43
5388665860 58
5388665861 58
5388665862 58
5388665863 58
5388665865 41 / 43
5388665866 47
5388665867 49
5388665868 49
5388665869 49
5388665870 49
5388665871 53
5388665873 53

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 277



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5388665874 53
5388665875 53
5388665876 53
5388665877 53 / 57
5388665878 58
5388665879 61
5388665881 62
5388665882 62
5388665883 62
5388665884 67
5388665885 68
5388665886 68
5388665887 71
5388665888 73
5388665889 74
5399010186 215
5399010271 53 / 217
5411642211 149
5411656287 143
5411656288 147
5411656336 145
5411656412 167
5411656420 143
5411656430 145
5411656431 147
5411656547 19
5411656587 167
5411656790 175
5411656806 149
5411656891 154

5411656919 167
5411656962 159
5411656992 143 / 147 / 175
5411657049 159
5411657052 157
5411657087 145
5411657204 159
5411657214 149 / 154 / 159
5411657373 147
5411657379 147 / 157 / 159
5411657434 145 / 159
5411657457 143 / 149
5411657463 157
5411657517 165
5411657624 159
5411657710 147
5411657893 147
5411657927 147
5411663085 147 / 159
5411663098 143
5411663185 169
5411663208 143 / 159 / 171
5411663294 175
5411663401 171
5411663474 159
5411663515 157
5411663536 153
5411663638 165
5411663674 153
5411663717 153

5411663978 165
5411664011 145
5411664012 149
5411664026 157 / 159
5411664027 145 / 169
5411664028 145
5411664151 143
5411664286 149
5411664498 149
5411664736 167
5411665030 153
5411665040 153 / 171
5411665049 153
5411665050 153
5411665051 153
5411665073 173
5411665154 157
5411665163 165
5411665207 173
5411665213 173
5411665319 153
5411665329 19 / 147
5411665330 19
5411665336 153
5411665337 153
5411665338 19 / 153
5411665339 167
5411665340 167
5411665341 167
5411665342 167

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 278



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5411665343 167
5411665344 167
5411665357 149
5411665359 153
5411665361 143
5411665362 143
5411665364 143
5411665367 145
5411665370 147
5411665371 147
5411665372 149
5411665373 149
5411665375 149
5411665377 149
5411665378 149
5411665379 149
5411665380 149
5411665383 151
5411665384 151
5411665386 151
5411665387 151
5411665388 151
5411665392 154
5411665394 154
5411665396 157
5411665398 159
5411665399 159
5411665401 159
5411665408 159 / 163
5411665409 159

5411665410 159
5411665411 159
5411665414 163
5411665415 165
5411665416 165
5411665420 169
5411665422 171
5411665423 171
5411665426 173
5411665427 173
5411665429 175
5411665430 159
5411665433 147
5411665438 157
5411665440 159
5411665441 159
5411665443 165
5411665444 165
5411665462 159
5411665463 163
5411665469 153 / 165
5411665473 173
5411665477 145
5411665478 147
5411665480 147
5411665482 147
5411665483 149
5411665486 149
5411665488 151
5411665489 151

5411665491 151
5411665492 151
5411665493 151
5411665494 151
5411665495 151
5411665496 151
5411665497 153
5411665498 153
5411665499 154
5411665500 154
5411665502 153
5411665503 153
5411665504 153
5411665505 153
5411665506 153
5411665507 153
5411665512 157
5411665513 157
5411665514 159
5411665526 163
5411665527 163
5411665531 159
5411665541 169
5411665561 175
5411665754 163 / 173
5411665755 163 / 173
5411665778 169
5411665811 159
5411665813 173
5411665830 153 / 171

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 279



Table des matières, français
Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5411665837 143
5411665839 143
5411665840 145
5411665841 145
5411665842 145
5411665843 145
5411665844 153
5411665845 153
5411665847 154
5411665848 154
5411665849 154
5411665851 159
5411665853 154
5411665854 154 / 175
5411665855 157
5411665860 159
5411665861 160
5411665863 171
5411665864 171
5411665873 159 / 173
5411665883 160
5411665887 151
5411665888 147
5411665907 173
5411665913 173
5411665919 173
5411665929 19 / 173
5411665953 151 / 154
5411665960 169
5411665961 173

5411665977 173
5411665978 173
5411665979 173
5411665982 173
5411666052 149
5411666055 154
5411666072 151
5411666073 151
5411666074 151
5411666075 151
5411666076 151
5411666077 151
5411666078 147
5411666122 169
5411666124 169
5411666125 169
5411666126 169
5411666127 169
5411666128 169
5411666129 169
5411666131 169
5411666181 151
5435660819 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
5501660922 19
5501660924 19
5522655660 203
5529020143 33
5529030002 34
5529050052 34
5551700016 37

5557200900 137
5557313800 137
5603620631 26
5603620632 26
5606664078 183 / 185
5606664082 183 / 185
5606664110 183 / 185
5606664621 177
5606665039 183 / 185
5606665040 183 / 185
5606665041 183 / 185
5606665042 183 / 185
5606665044 183 / 185
5606665090 183
5606665091 185
5606665115 183
5606665116 185
5606665117 183 / 185
5653093560 262
5653246956 199
5660199791 178
5660200130 178
5692657700 135
5696636571 34
5755586683 215
5755627447 257
5755661004 53 / 191
5761657722 267
5809625560 138
5816640001 21

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 280



Alphanumeric parts list Teilenummernliste (alphanumerisch) List des références (alphanumérique) Lista de referencias (alphanumérica)

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

5816640002 21
5821661040 73
5902647400 141
5902647410 141
5902647420 141
5902647430 141
5904662038 37
6187505560 199
6293044050 199
6337024001 137
6337296000 82 / 108
6337502011 21
6405002034 21
6406276010 253
6407001001 21
6407002032 21
6407002033 22
6407003002 22
6407019020 33
6407019036 34
6407020001 137
6407042020 235
6407043010 49 / 239
6407043020 49
6407043030 49
6407043040 49
6407043055 209
6407266021 265
6407280004 267
6407280008 267

6407284010 261
6436042030 229
6436241020 249
6436242020 251
6436267021 241
6436268121 245
6436268122 247
6436270010 253
6437505001 31
6437507040 237
6437511102 199
6437519030 33
6437519031 33
6437519032 34
6437519040 35
6437519041 35
6437542010 231
6437543040 219
6437544010 199
6437544030 199
6437544070 199
6437544080 203
6437611021 241
6451029003 37
6451328003 255
6453280005 267
6453280008 267
6454023001 138
6454201000 141
6454202000 141

6454219000 82 / 107
6500507011 181
6500507500 181
6500507503 181
6501248000 187
800-10608 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
800-10609 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
800-10612 97
800-10621 133
800-10625 85 / 93 / 113 / 121
800-10654 89 / 97 / 117 / 125
800-20034 165
800-20036 165
800-20074 153
800-20076 159
800-20080 175
800-20097 173
800-20137 169
800-20185 153
800-9250 93 / 101 / 121
800-9295 127
COMP-ETK-01-537066191682
MCS001036A 181 / 188
MCS004008A 29
MHS001001A 29

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL1204 / 0102 - XXXX

07-September-2017
Page 281



www.schaeff-yanmar.com
Yanmar Compact Germany GmbH, Kraftwerkstrasse 4, 74564 Crailsheim, Deutschland
Tel +49(0)7951 9357-0, Fax +49(0)7951 9357 671

Printed in Germany


	Overview / Inhalt / Table des matières / Contenido



